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	 Dennis Carpenter Ford Restorations is a manufacturer 
and retailer of restoration Ford Parts and Accessories.  With 
Dennis Carpenters you can be sure you're getting a part that 
is made right, fits right and lasts longer at a great price.

Dennis Carpenter
4140 Concord Parkway S.

Concord NC 28027 
Order a CATALOG:

	 Be sure to visit our retail showroom in Concord, North 
Carolina, where you can purchase parts or browse our parts 
displays.  We are located just 1 1/2 miles north of the Charlotte 
Motor Speedway.   

CARPENTER SHOWROOM

Showroom Hours: Mon. - Fri. 8am - 5 pm  •  Sat 9am - 12 noon EST

	 All of the parts in this catalog, 
with the exception of new old stock 
Ford parts, are reproduction or equivalent 
replacement type parts of Ford Motor 
Company parts and are represented or 
referenced by original Ford part numbers.

Reproduction Ford 
parts made from 
obsolete Ford tooling 
that are licensed by but 

not manufactured by Ford are identified as 
Classic Parts From Original Tooling.

A reproduction part that duplicates 
a Ford licensed by but not 
manufactured by Ford is identified 
as an Official Licensed Product.

Carpenter Industries, Inc. attempts to maintain prices as published in the catalog.  Due to the fact that we purchase materials from many manufacturers, we 
are not able to control all product costs.  If the supplier goes up, we must raise our prices accordingly.  As a result, our prices do change periodically and 
without notice.  Please feel free to contact us for confirmation on current prices.

Errors in typographical content, pricing and imagery are subject to correction and may change without notice.  C.I. will not be held liable or responsible if any 
inaccuracy exists in specifications or pricing.  Applications listed in this catalog are based on original factory information.  However, variances, will occur due to 
non-documented substitutions and changes made during the vehicles production.

This catalog supersedes all previous editions, including prices.  All rights reserved.  
No part of this publication may be copied, reproduced, stored in any retrieval system, 
communicated or transmitted in any form by any means without prior approval.

Made Right, 
     Fits Right & Last Longer

WARNING!
Some products in this catalog are known to the 
State of California to cause cancer, birth defects, 
or other reproductive harm.  For more information, 
visit www.p65warnings.ca.gov



1-800-476-9653
    PHONE ORDER Line

Orders Only Toll Free - Must have part numbers

                                     Mon. - Fri. 8am - 5 pm EST

	 Dennis Carpenter Ford Restorations is a manufacturer 
and retailer of restoration Ford Parts and Accessories.  With 
Dennis Carpenters you can be sure you're getting a part that 
is made right, fits right and lasts longer at a great price.

704-786-8139
              PARTS ASSISTANCE Line

Mon. - Fri. 8am - 5 pm EST

Although personal checks are welcome, expect a two week delay in 
shipping to allow the check to clear the bank.  Money orders, bank 
certified checks, Discover, MasterCard, Visa, and American Express may 
also be used.  No C.O.D.’s.

PAYMENT

704-786-8180
       Order via FAX Line

Dennis Carpenter
4140 Concord Parkway S.

Concord NC 28027 

Order via MAIL

use order form in back of catalog

Dennis-Carpenter.com
Order online 24 hrs. a day, 7 days a week, 365 days a year

WHEELS, HUBS & BRAKES

ENGINE & TRANSMISSION

Hub Caps , Wheel Bearings, Master Cylinder
pg.8-18........

ELECTRICAL
Voltage Regulator, Distributor, Battery, Ignition

pg.49-53...........................

   STEERING, SUSPENSION                                                      
& REAR AXLE

pg.19-28.......

Ball Joints, Column Parts, Horn, Spring Plate

pg.29-34.....

RADIATOR & COOLINGpg.35-41............

FUEL SYSTEMpg.42-48..........................

LIGHTING & WIRINGpg.54-65......
Headlight, Taillight, Parklight

HOOD, FENDER pg.66-75........................
& EXTERIOR

HEATER & A/Cpg.76-79....................................

DASH &pg.80-99...................................
INTERIOR

Knobs, Bezels, Floor Mats, Glove Box, Upholstery

WEATHER STRIPPINGpg.100-105........
Windshield & Top Window Rubber, Door & Liftgate 

DOORpg.106-119....................................
Anti-Rattlers, Handles, Vent Window, Door Lock  

Oil Pump, Clutch Rod Seal, Shifter

Grilles, Hoses, Water Pumps, Thermostat

TAILGATE, LIFTGATE 
& TOP

pg.136-141..............

PARTS BOOKS, BULBSpg.144-145.......

MOLDINGS & CLIPSpg.142-143............

Shop Manuals, Parts Books, Magnets, Bulbs

BODY & SHEET METALpg.120-135........
Floor Pans, Rocker Panels, Quarter Panels

Seals, Tailgate Supports, Prop Rods, Headliners

Defroster Hose, Heater Hose, Seal Kit

Emblems, Wiper, Speedometer, Bumper, Antenna

Gas Caps, Sending Units, Carb Kits, Air Cleaner

32-47 Ford Pickup
48-56 Ford Pickup
57-66 Ford Pickup 
         w/ Econoline
67-79 Ford Pickup
         w/ 78-79 Bronco 
66-77 Ford Bronco
80-96 Ford Pickup/Bronco
39-64 Ford Tractor

32-48 Ford/Mercury Car
49-51 Ford/Mercury Car
52-59 Ford/Edsel/Mercury
55-66 Thunderbird
60-72 Galaxie/LTD
60-79 Fairlane/Falcon
Cushman Motor Scooters

FREE PARTS CATALOGS
Call the Toll Free Phone Order line to request your catalog.

* allow 2-3 weeks for delivery

* Show Schedule on 
PAGE 152

Carpenter Industries, Inc. attempts to maintain prices as published in the catalog.  Due to the fact that we purchase materials from many manufacturers, we 
are not able to control all product costs.  If the supplier goes up, we must raise our prices accordingly.  As a result, our prices do change periodically and 
without notice.  Please feel free to contact us for confirmation on current prices.

Errors in typographical content, pricing and imagery are subject to correction and may change without notice.  C.I. will not be held liable or responsible if any 
inaccuracy exists in specifications or pricing.  Applications listed in this catalog are based on original factory information.  However, variances, will occur due to 
non-documented substitutions and changes made during the vehicles production.
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Bronco History

Production job #1 Oct 1, 1965.  Models available:  
Wagon, Pickup & Roadster.  All equipped with 
standard 170 CID 6 Cyl. engine.  Optional 289 
V-8 added in early 1966.  The 1966 Bronco features 
many parts exlusive to the 1966 model year.  Seats, 
hubcaps, taillights w/ no back-up light, transfer case 
shifter, door & window handles and forward mounted 
rear shocks are examples of these parts not shared 
with any other Bronco model year.

The 1967 model year brought about self adjusting brakes, seat belts and rear back-up lights as standard 
equipment.  Optional Sport package and auxiliary fuel tank also debut.  features that were changed from 
previous model:  Hubcaps, transfer case shifter T-handle design, door handles and window cranks.  Front 
and rear bumpers also received angled cuts on each end,  which were not present in the previous model.

In 1968 the dual hydraulic brake system and heater/defroster became standard equipment heat was previously 
an option.  Electric wipers and outside swing away tire rack became optional equipment.  Changed features 
from previous year include:  Seats, dashboard and pad, dash control knobs, door latch, interior door panels, 
armrests, door handles and front axle lock-out hubs.

Changes for the 1969 model year include replacing the 289 with the new 302 V8. Two speed electric 
windshield wipers replaced the vacuum units several months into production. Larger parking lights with 
amber lenses replaced the previously used flush mount park lights with white lenses. The Sport models 
now had aluminum door panel trim, pleated parchment interior, and a rear floor mat when the rear seat was 
ordered. The steering stabilizer also became a Standard feature.

In 1970 DOT mandated side marker lights replace reflectors as standard equipment.

1966

1967

1968

1969

1970

Life of the Bronco

Changes for the 1971 model year included upgrading the electrical system fuse box is moved to glove 
compartment.  Bronco also received a mid-year change when the previously standard Dana 30 front axle 
was upgraded to a Dana 44.  1971 also marked the first year for the Bill Stroppe Baja Bronco option.

No major vehicle changes.  Last year for T-handle 
transfer case shifter.  170 6 Cyl. also receives air filter 
upgrade.

The 200 CID 6-cylinder engine replaces the previously 
standard 170 engine.  Power steering and automatic 
transmission options are added available only with 
the V-8 option.  Ranger trim package is introduced.

More colors added to Ranger trim package.  New 
overhead dome light introduced.

For 1975 Model year Bronco the ignition system 
received an upgrade to the Dura Spark Electronic 
ignition system.  First year for unleaded fuel.

For model year 1976, front disc brakes are made 
standard equipment.  Power steering and the rear 
brakes receive upgrades.  Power brakes and front 
sway-bar become optional.

Rear axle receives upgrade with the addition of 
stronger triangulated rear differential housing.  14.4 
gallon plastic rear gas tank is introduced.  Gas tank 
filler caps hidden behind flush mounted body side 
gas tank doors.  Introduction of solid body color w/ 
black grill.

1971

1972

1973

1974

1975

1976

1977
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Bronco History

Changes for the 1971 model year included upgrading the electrical system fuse box is moved to glove 
compartment.  Bronco also received a mid-year change when the previously standard Dana 30 front axle 
was upgraded to a Dana 44.  1971 also marked the first year for the Bill Stroppe Baja Bronco option.

No major vehicle changes.  Last year for T-handle 
transfer case shifter.  170 6 Cyl. also receives air filter 
upgrade.

The 200 CID 6-cylinder engine replaces the previously 
standard 170 engine.  Power steering and automatic 
transmission options are added available only with 
the V-8 option.  Ranger trim package is introduced.

More colors added to Ranger trim package.  New 
overhead dome light introduced.

For 1975 Model year Bronco the ignition system 
received an upgrade to the Dura Spark Electronic 
ignition system.  First year for unleaded fuel.

For model year 1976, front disc brakes are made 
standard equipment.  Power steering and the rear 
brakes receive upgrades.  Power brakes and front 
sway-bar become optional.
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WHEELS, HUBS & BRAKESWHEELS, HUBS, & BRAKES HUB CAPS

SPARE TIRE CARRIER PIVOT BUSHING
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C5TZ-2461-A G - used w/ swing away carrier
- 4 required

66-77 1.95 ea.

VALVE STEM EXTENSIONS & CAPS
PART # PIC TYPE DESCRIPTION PRICE

8A-1705 E Extensions 3/4" Long - Set of 4 - Plastic 0.95 set

B-1705 F Cap Stainless Steel - Vintage Style 0.50 ea.

G

HUB CAPS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C7TZ-1130-H A - 15” Front
- Stainless Steel
- Open center
- Includes plastic center ring

66-77 159.95 ea.

C6AZ-1130-G B - 15” Rear
- Includes center emblem 

66-77 159.95 ea.

C D

HUB CAP EMBLEMS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6AZ-1141-A C Rear - For C6AZ-1130-G  66-77 39.95 ea.

C7TZ-1141-H D Front - For C7TZ-1130-H 66-77 39.95 ea.

LOCKOUT HUB ACTUATING KNOB
Part # C8TZ-1A029-A

Type Red Plastic

Note use w/ Dana/Spicer 
free running hub

Year 1968-77

Price 17.95 ea.

SPARE TIRE RETAINER PLATE
Part # C8TZ-1462-S

Type Polished Stainless

Note w/ Wing Nut & Bracket

Year 1966-77

Price 29.95 ea.

B

A E F

Use a rubber hammer 
and/or a rag when 
installing hub caps for 
proper fit and no dents.!

Dennis Tech Tip #03
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WHEELS, HUBS & BRAKESWHEELS, HUBS, & BRAKES

SPARE TIRE CARRIER PIVOT BUSHING
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C5TZ-2461-A G - used w/ swing away carrier
- 4 required

66-77 1.95 ea.

VALVE STEM EXTENSIONS & CAPS
PART # PIC TYPE DESCRIPTION PRICE

8A-1705 E Extensions 3/4" Long - Set of 4 - Plastic 0.95 set

B-1705 F Cap Stainless Steel - Vintage Style 0.50 ea.

HUB CAP EMBLEMS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6AZ-1141-A C Rear - For C6AZ-1130-G  66-77 39.95 ea.

C7TZ-1141-H D Front - For C7TZ-1130-H 66-77 39.95 ea.

LOCKOUT HUB ACTUATING KNOB
Part # C8TZ-1A029-A

Type Red Plastic

Note use w/ Dana/Spicer 
free running hub

Year 1968-77

Price 17.95 ea.

F
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WHEELS, HUBS & BRAKESWHEELS, HUBS, & BRAKES WHEEL & HUB
FRONT WHEEL BEARING & SEALS

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

                                                       FRONT WHEEL SEAL
B9C-1190-A A - 2 1/4”I.D. x 3 1/4”O.D.

- Before serial #F30,001
66-69 11.95 ea.

C9TZ-1175-C B - 2 1/2”I.D. x 3 5/8”O.D.
- From serial #F30,001

69-79 7.95 ea.

                                                 FRONT WHEEL BEARING
B7A-4221-B D Front Inner Wheel Bearing 66-79 5.95 ea.

B7A-4221-A E Front Outer Wheel Bearing 66-79 6.95 ea.

                                         FRONT WHEEL BEARING CUP
B7A-4222-B F Front Inner Wheel Bearing Cup 66-79 6.95 ea.

B7A-4222-A G Front Outer Wheel Bearing Cup 66-79 5.95 ea.

A

D

G

F

E

WHEEL STUD
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

A9AZ-1107-B H Front - 1/2” x 20 x 1 5/8” 
- RH Thread - from ser. # F30,001

69-72 5.00 ea.

D3TZ-1107-A I Front  - 1/2” x 20 x 1 13/16”
- RH Thread 

73-75 2.95 ea.

A9AZ-1107-B H Rear - 1/2” x 20 x 1 5/8”
- from ser. # F30,001

66-75 5.00 ea.

LUG NUTS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

B-1012 J1 Plain Lug Nut - Zinc Plated 66-79 0.50 ea.

E5TZ-1012-A J2 Steel Lug Nut w/ Stainless Cap
1/2” x 20 x 1 1/2”
For Steel or Aluminum Sport Rims

All 5.95 ea.

J1 J2

LUG NUT PROTECTORS  - Plastic
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

P-1012 5 J3 Lug Nut Protectors
To be used inside socket to 
protect chrome lug nuts
Includes; (1) for 3/4" lug nut
              (1) for 13/16" lug nut

ALL 4.95 pr.

DIFFERENTIAL PARTS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

B7A-4035 Q Differential Housing Gasket 
- 9” Ring Gear

66-79 6.95 ea.

B8A-4676-B R Drive Pinion Seal 
- for 9” Ring Gear 
- 1 13/16” I.D. x 3” O.D.

66-79 11.95 ea.

B

E

A

D F

J3

G

FRONT AXLE SHAFT SEAL
Part # D6TZ-1175-B

Note All Rubber.
Stretches over slinger

 on stub axle.

Year 1971-79

Price 10.95 ea.
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WHEELS, HUBS & BRAKESWHEELS, HUBS, & BRAKES

WHEEL STUD
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

A9AZ-1107-B H Front - 1/2” x 20 x 1 5/8” 
- RH Thread - from ser. # F30,001

69-72 5.00 ea.

D3TZ-1107-A I Front  - 1/2” x 20 x 1 13/16”
- RH Thread 

73-75 2.95 ea.

A9AZ-1107-B H Rear - 1/2” x 20 x 1 5/8”
- from ser. # F30,001

66-75 5.00 ea.

LUG NUTS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

B-1012 J1 Plain Lug Nut - Zinc Plated 66-79 0.50 ea.

E5TZ-1012-A J2 Steel Lug Nut w/ Stainless Cap
1/2” x 20 x 1 1/2”
For Steel or Aluminum Sport Rims

All 5.95 ea.

H I

LUG NUT PROTECTORS  - Plastic
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

P-1012 5 J3 Lug Nut Protectors
To be used inside socket to 
protect chrome lug nuts
Includes; (1) for 3/4" lug nut
              (1) for 13/16" lug nut

ALL 4.95 pr.

REAR AXLE BEARINGS & SEALS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

B7A-1177-B K Rear Axle Seal 
-1 3/8” I.D. x 2 3/8”O.D.
-2780-2900 lb. Rear Axle

66-77 5.95 ea.

B7A-1177-A K Rear Axle Seal 
-1 1/2”I.D. x 2 1/2” O.D.
-3300 lb. Rear Axle

66-77 4.95 ea.

B7AZ-1225 L Rear Axle Bearing 
-2780 lb. Rear Axle

66-77 31.95 ea.

8M-1225-B L Rear Axle Bearing 
-3300 lb. Rear Axle

66-77 24.95 ea.

8A-2245 M Rear Wheel Bearing Outer
Retainer Gasket

66-68 2.95 ea.

8A-2256 N Rear Axle Housing to
Backing Plate Gasket
-2780 lb. Axle 
-before Ser# G50,001

66-70 2.95 ea.

AXLE BUMPERS
Need (2) per side

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C1TT-4730-B O Rear Axle Bumper 66-77 9.95 ea.

C1TT-3020-C P Front Axle Bumper 66-77 14.95 ea.

REAR AXLE

DIFFERENTIAL PARTS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

B7A-4035 Q Differential Housing Gasket 
- 9” Ring Gear

66-79 6.95 ea.

B8A-4676-B R Drive Pinion Seal 
- for 9” Ring Gear 
- 1 13/16” I.D. x 3” O.D.

66-79 11.95 ea.

R

Q

M
L

K

N

O P

FRONT AXLE SHAFT SEAL
Part # D6TZ-1175-B

Note All Rubber.
Stretches over slinger

 on stub axle.

Year 1971-79

Price 10.95 ea.
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WHEELS, HUBS & BRAKESWHEELS, HUBS, & BRAKES MASTER CYLINDER

F

A

I

MASTER CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C1TZ-2140 A Manual Brakes 66 89.95 ea.

C7TZ-2140-D B Manual Brakes 67 95.95 ea.

C8TZ-2140-A C Manual Brakes 68-75 82.95 ea.

D3TZ-2140-C D Manual Brakes 76-77 54.95 ea.

D3TZ-2140-C D Power Brakes 76-77 54.95 ea.

B

C

D

MASTER CYLINDER REPAIR KIT
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C1TZ-2004 F 66 24.95 ea.

C7TZ-2004-C G 67 36.95 ea.

C8TZ-2004-A H 68-75 49.95 ea.

D3TZ-2004-B I Manual or Power 76-77 12.95 ea.

G

H

MASTER CYLINDER PUSH ROD SPACER
Part # C5DZ-2B129-A

Note (2) per vehicle

Year 1967-77

Price 0.95 ea.

MASTER CYLINDER 
PUSH ROD TO
BRAKE PEDAL BUSHINGS
Part # C9AZ-2474-A

Note 9/16” ID x 5/8” OD x 5/16” L
- w/ flange - Nylon

Year 1967-77

Price 1.95 ea.

9/16” I.D. x 
13/16 O.D. x 
1/8” Thick

E

BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

01A-13480 5 J Brake Light Switch 66 7.95 ea.

C90Z-13480-A K Brake Light Switch 67-77 13.95 ea.

B6A-13644-R 5 L Female Pigtail 66 3.95 pr.

BRAKE PRESSURE SWITCH
Part # C8AZ-2B264-A

Note Warns driver of potential brake 
failure through warning light on dash

Year 1968-69

Price 39.95 ea.

• 90 degrees
• for Brake Light Switches

M

BRAKE HOSES 
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-2078-A M - 13” Front - Need 2 per vehicle 66-70 16.95 ea.

D1TZ-2078-C N - 12 3/4” Front - Need 2 per vehicle 71-75 14.95 ea.

D6TZ-2078-C O - Front Right Side - Includes line to junction block 76-77 18.95 ea.

D6TZ-2078-D - Front Left Side - Includes line to junction block 76-77 24.95 ea.

D6TZ-2282-A P - Rear - Includes line to junction block 76-77 24.95 ea.
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WHEELS, HUBS & BRAKESWHEELS, HUBS, & BRAKES

MASTER CYLINDER REPAIR KIT
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C1TZ-2004 F 66 24.95 ea.

C7TZ-2004-C G 67 36.95 ea.

C8TZ-2004-A H 68-75 49.95 ea.

D3TZ-2004-B I Manual or Power 76-77 12.95 ea.

MASTER CYLINDER PUSH ROD SPACER
Part # C5DZ-2B129-A

Note (2) per vehicle

Year 1967-77

Price 0.95 ea.

MASTER CYLINDER 
PUSH ROD TO
BRAKE PEDAL BUSHINGS
Part # C9AZ-2474-A

Note 9/16” ID x 5/8” OD x 5/16” L
- w/ flange - Nylon

Year 1967-77

Price 1.95 ea.

BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

01A-13480 5 J Brake Light Switch 66 7.95 ea.

C90Z-13480-A K Brake Light Switch 67-77 13.95 ea.

B6A-13644-R 5 L Female Pigtail 66 3.95 pr.

J K

BRAKE PRESSURE SWITCH
Part # C8AZ-2B264-A

Note Warns driver of potential brake 
failure through warning light on dash

Year 1968-69

Price 39.95 ea.

L

• 90 degrees
• for Brake Light Switches

BRAKE BOOSTER VACUUM LINE
Pre Formed

PART # NOTE YEAR PRICE

D6TZ-2B432-A Includes:
- Welded on Firewall Bracket
- Hold Down Clip

66-77 34.95 ea.

BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH & HOSES

M

BRAKE HOSES 
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-2078-A M - 13” Front - Need 2 per vehicle 66-70 16.95 ea.

D1TZ-2078-C N - 12 3/4” Front - Need 2 per vehicle 71-75 14.95 ea.

D6TZ-2078-C O - Front Right Side - Includes line to junction block 76-77 18.95 ea.

D6TZ-2078-D - Front Left Side - Includes line to junction block 76-77 24.95 ea.

D6TZ-2282-A P - Rear - Includes line to junction block 76-77 24.95 ea.

P
O

N
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WHEELS, HUBS & BRAKESWHEELS, HUBS, & BRAKES BRAKE PEDAL
BRAKE / CLUTCH PEDAL ASSEMBLY
Includes: pedal pads, shaft bushings & bracket

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION TYPE YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-2455-AS A Brake / Clutch Assembly w/ Manual Transmission Bolt-In 66-77 169.95 ea.

D6TZ-2455-AS B Brake Assembly w/ Automatic Transmission Bolt-In 66-77 159.95 ea.

A B

FD

BRAKE PEDAL ARM BUSHING*
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

B7AZ-2471-A G - Need 2 per arm
- Sold Seperately

66-79 0.95 ea.

C

CLUTCH PEDAL BUMPER
Part # D1TZ-7583-A

Year 1966-77

Price 9.95 ea.

PEDAL PADS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

B7A-2457-A C Brake or Clutch Pedal Pad Plain with Manual Brakes 66-79 4.95 ea.

C6TZ-2457-BC D Brake or Clutch Pedal Pad Bronco Script & Bucking Bronco with Manual Brakes 66-79 9.95 ea.

D3TZ-2457-A E Brake Pedal Pad Plain with Power Brakes 76-96 4.95 ea.

D6TZ-2457-BC F Brake Pedal Pad Bronco Script & Bucking Bronco with Power Brakes 76-96 13.95 ea.

E
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WHEELS, HUBS & BRAKESWHEELS, HUBS, & BRAKES
BRAKE / CLUTCH PEDAL ASSEMBLY
Includes: pedal pads, shaft bushings & bracket

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION TYPE YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-2455-AS A Brake / Clutch Assembly w/ Manual Transmission Bolt-In 66-77 169.95 ea.

D6TZ-2455-AS B Brake Assembly w/ Automatic Transmission Bolt-In 66-77 159.95 ea.

BRAKE PEDAL ARM BUSHING*
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

B7AZ-2471-A G - Need 2 per arm
- Sold Seperately

66-79 0.95 ea.

G

* also fits Clutch

CLUTCH PEDAL BUMPER
Part # D1TZ-7583-A

Year 1966-77

Price 9.95 ea.

VS.

Competitor
Brand*

Carpenter 
Brand*

• Cheap Materials
• Cracks and fades 
• Kinda like original

• Quality Materials
• Long Lasting
• Exact of original

     With over forty-five  years of experi-
ence Dennis Carpenter is the lead-
ing manufacturer and distrib-
utor of superior quality Ford 
weatherstripping and molded 
rubber parts.   Our rubber extru-
sion department is capable of 
manufacturing 25,000 feet of 
specially formulated EPDM 
rubber to make our quality 
windshield and rear win-
dow seals.

*After 6 months outside in the sun.

by Dennis Carpenter
WEATHER STRIPPINGWEATHER STRIPPING

LINEPREMIUM

BRAKE PEDAL

PEDAL PADS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

B7A-2457-A C Brake or Clutch Pedal Pad Plain with Manual Brakes 66-79 4.95 ea.

C6TZ-2457-BC D Brake or Clutch Pedal Pad Bronco Script & Bucking Bronco with Manual Brakes 66-79 9.95 ea.

D3TZ-2457-A E Brake Pedal Pad Plain with Power Brakes 76-96 4.95 ea.

D6TZ-2457-BC F Brake Pedal Pad Bronco Script & Bucking Bronco with Power Brakes 76-96 13.95 ea.
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WHEELS, HUBS & BRAKESWHEELS, HUBS, & BRAKES

BRAKE ADJUSTING SPRING & HOLE COVER
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

B5A-2049 L Front Brake Adjusting Spring 66 5.95 ea.

C1SS-2049 M Rear Brake Adjusting Spring 67-75 3.50 ea.

8A-2049 N Rear Brake Adjusting Spring 66 8.95 ea.

8A-2092-A O Brake Adjusting Hole Cover 
- Made of Rubber
- Need 1 per wheel

66-79 1.50 ea.

BRAKE SHOES
BRAKE SHOES & LININGS

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

282-2001 A Front Brake - 11” x 2” 66-75 29.95 set

169-2001 Rear Brake - 10” x 2 1/2” 66-75 29.95 set

55-2201 B Rear Brake - 11” x 1 3/4” 66-75 42.95 set

263-2001 C Rear Brake - 11” x 2 1/4” 76-85 39.95 set

STAR WHEEL ADJUSTING SCREW - FRONT
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

B5A-2041-S E Front - Right & Left 66 9.95 ea.

C4TZ-2041-S F Front - Left 67-75 9.95 ea.

STAR WHEEL ADJUSTING SCREW - REAR
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

BA-2041-S G Rear Right & Left - 10” Brakes 66 9.95 ea.

B5A-2041-S H Rear Right & Left - 11” Brakes 66 9.95 ea.

C2OZ-2041-B I Rear Right - 10” Brakes 67-75 5.95 ea.

C2OZ-2041-A J Rear Left - 10” Brakes 67-75 5.95 ea.

C4TZ-2041-S K Rear Left - 11” Brakes 67-89 9.95 ea.

E F

A

B

C

REAR BRAKE DRUM
Part # C4TZ-1126

Pic D

Note 11” x 1 3/4”

Year 1966-75

Price 49.95 ea.

Part # D6TZ-1126-A

Note 11” x 2 1/4”

Year 1976-79

Price 69.95 ea. D

G H

I J

K
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WHEELS, HUBS & BRAKESWHEELS, HUBS, & BRAKESWHEEL CYLINDERS

BRAKE ADJUSTING SPRING & HOLE COVER
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

B5A-2049 L Front Brake Adjusting Spring 66 5.95 ea.

C1SS-2049 M Rear Brake Adjusting Spring 67-75 3.50 ea.

8A-2049 N Rear Brake Adjusting Spring 66 8.95 ea.

8A-2092-A O Brake Adjusting Hole Cover 
- Made of Rubber
- Need 1 per wheel

66-79 1.50 ea.

WHEEL CYLINDERS
PART # PIC TYPE SIDE SIZE YEAR PRICE

C1TT-2261-A P Front Left 1 1/8” 66-75 19.95 ea.

C1TT-2262-A Q Front Right 1 1/8” 66-75 19.95 ea.

C1UZ-2261-A R Rear Right 1 1/8” 66-75 14.95 ea.

C1UZ-2262-A S Rear Left 1 1/8” 66-75 14.95 ea.

C30Z-2261-A T Rear Right 15/16” 76-89 19.95 ea.

C30Z-2262-A U Rear Left 15/16” 76-89 19.95 ea.

WHEEL CYLINDER REPAIR KITS
PART # PIC TYPE SIZE YEAR PRICE

8M-2221 K Front 1 1/8” 66-75 7.95 ea.

C1UZ-2128-A Rear 1 1/8” 66-75 7.95 ea.

B2A-2128 Rear 15/16” 76-89 7.95 ea.

P

L N

M O

Q

R S

T U

K

STAR WHEEL ADJUSTING SCREW - FRONT
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

B5A-2041-S E Front - Right & Left 66 9.95 ea.

C4TZ-2041-S F Front - Left 67-75 9.95 ea.

STAR WHEEL ADJUSTING SCREW - REAR
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

BA-2041-S G Rear Right & Left - 10” Brakes 66 9.95 ea.

B5A-2041-S H Rear Right & Left - 11” Brakes 66 9.95 ea.

C2OZ-2041-B I Rear Right - 10” Brakes 67-75 5.95 ea.

C2OZ-2041-A J Rear Left - 10” Brakes 67-75 5.95 ea.

C4TZ-2041-S K Rear Left - 11” Brakes 67-89 9.95 ea.
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WHEELS, HUBS & BRAKESWHEELS, HUBS, & BRAKES
RADIUS ARM INSULATOR

PART # PIC NOTE YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-3B203-C A Radius Arm to Frame Insulator 
- Need (4) per vehicle 

66-77 5.95 ea.

D6TZ-3B203-A B Radius Arm to Axle Insulator 
- Need (4) per Vehicle

66-79 9.95 ea.

D6TZ-3B203-KIT
Buy Kit
& SAVE!

Radius Arm Bushing Kit 
Includes:
(4) C6TZ-3B203-C
(4) D6TZ-3B203-A  

66-77 59.95 ea.

BALL JOINT
PART # PIC NOTE YEAR PRICE

D3TZ-3049-A C Upper Ball Joint 72-79 17.95 ea.

D3TZ-3050-A D Lower Ball Joint 72-79 17.95 ea.

L

O
Q

N

EMERGENCY BRAKE PARTS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C8SZ-2454-A L Pedal Pad 66-89 7.95 ea.

C8SZ-2A798-A M Pedal Pad Bezel - Stainless 66-89 9.95 ea.

B7A-2628-B N Equalizer Rod 66-77 9.95 ea.

91A-2106 O Lever to Brake Shoe Retaining Clip
- Need (2) per vehicle

66-79 0.95 ea.

C20Z-2A601-A P Link Spring
- In Drum - Need (1) per drum

73-75 3.95 ea.

C5TZ-2A651-A Q Parking Brake Lever Spring
- at Equalizer
- 10 1/8” long x 13/16” dia

66-77 6.95 ea.

EMERGENCY BRAKE CABLES
PART # PIC NOTE LENGTH YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-2853-FX R Front 52 1/8” Long 66-76 24.95 ea.

C6TZ-2A635-BX S Rear - LH 49 5/8” Long 66-76 24.95 ea.

C6TZ-2A635-AX T Rear - RH 60 5/8” Long 66-75 24.95 ea.

O

R

S

T

M

N

L

PBezel not factory but looks great!

EMERGENCY BRAKE

Q
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STEERING, SUSPENSION, & REAR AXLESUSPENSION
RADIUS ARM INSULATOR

PART # PIC NOTE YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-3B203-C A Radius Arm to Frame Insulator 
- Need (4) per vehicle 

66-77 5.95 ea.

D6TZ-3B203-A B Radius Arm to Axle Insulator 
- Need (4) per Vehicle

66-79 9.95 ea.

D6TZ-3B203-KIT
Buy Kit
& SAVE!

Radius Arm Bushing Kit 
Includes:
(4) C6TZ-3B203-C
(4) D6TZ-3B203-A  

66-77 59.95 ea.

COIL SPRING SEATS
PART # PIC NOTE YEAR PRICE

D1TZ-5A307-A E Lower Front Coil Spring Seat 66-77 24.95 ea.

C6TZ-5B300-C F Front Spring Mounting Retainer 66-77 14.95 ea.

AXLE BUMPER
Need (2) per vehicle

PART # PIC NOTE YEAR PRICE

C1TT-3020-C G Front Axle Bumper 66-77 14.95 ea.

E

A

FEG

B

BALL JOINT
PART # PIC NOTE YEAR PRICE

D3TZ-3049-A C Upper Ball Joint 72-79 17.95 ea.

D3TZ-3050-A D Lower Ball Joint 72-79 17.95 ea.

FRONT SPINDLE
PART # PIC NOTE YEAR PRICE

D6TZ-3105-C H - RH or LH - From 2/16/76 76-79 74.95 ea.

FRONT SUSPENSION TRACK BAR BUSHING
PART # PIC NOTE YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-3A116-D I Axle End-RH-3/4” I.D x 9/16” O.D 66-77 15.00 ea.

A B E FG

H

C

C

D

EMERGENCY BRAKE CABLES
PART # PIC NOTE LENGTH YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-2853-FX R Front 52 1/8” Long 66-76 24.95 ea.

C6TZ-2A635-BX S Rear - LH 49 5/8” Long 66-76 24.95 ea.

C6TZ-2A635-AX T Rear - RH 60 5/8” Long 66-75 24.95 ea.

I
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STEERING, SUSPENSION, & REAR AXLE

FRAME
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STEERING, SUSPENSION, & REAR AXLE
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STEERING, SUSPENSION, & REAR AXLE SUSPENSION

LEAF SPRING AND SHACKLE BUSHINGS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION TYPE SIZE NEED YEAR PRICE

C5TZ-5781-A C1 Leaf Spring Eye Bushing Front or Rear 1.250” OD (4) 66-69 9.95 ea.

C7TZ-5781-C C2 Leaf Spring Eye Bushing Front or Rear 1.285” OD (4) 70-77 9.95 ea.

B7C-5781-A C3 Rear Shackle Bushing 1.125” OD (2) 66-77 9.95 ea.

D

E

A

SHOCK ABSORBERS
Shocks are GAS charged.  Not to be used with lift kits.

PART # PIC NOTE YEAR PRICE

C5TZ-18124-A D Front 66-77 39.95 ea.

C5TZ-18125-C E Rear 66-77 39.95 ea.

STEERING COLUMN COVER
PART # PIC NOTE YEAR PRICE

C8TZ-9601698-S O Bronco Script ABS 
Plastic

67-77 24.95 ea.

STEERING COLUMN PARTS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION NOTE YEAR PRICE

C5DZ-3511-A F Tube Flange Manual Transmission 66-73 29.95 ea.

D0TZ-3510-A G Lower Bearing Seal & Retainer 1 15/16” O.D. - 3/8” thick 66-77 4.95 ea.

C3DZ-3517-A H Upper & Lower Bearing Manual Steering 66-74 9.95 ea.

C3DZ-3517-A H Upper Bearing Power Steering 72-73 9.95 ea.

F23Z-3517-B I Upper Bearing w/ fixed wheel 74-77 19.95 ea.

B1AZ-3518-A J Upper & Lower Bearing Sleeve Manual Steering 66-73 9.95 ea.

B1AZ-3518-A J Upper Bearing Sleeve Power Steering 72-73 9.95 ea.

E2AZ-3518-C K Upper Bearing Sleeve w/ fixed wheel 74-77 5.95 ea.

8M-3641-B L Steering Column Flange Bolt 1/4” - 28” x 3/4” w/ square head 66-77 2.50 ea.

C5TZ-3508 M Lower Steering Column Bearing Support Flange 66-73 9.95 ea.

C6TZ-3513 N Steering Column to Floor Seal 66-72 17.50 ea.

LEAF SPRING EYE BUSHING & BOLT KIT
Part # C6TZ-5630

Note Front & Rear 
Bushing OD - 1.250”

Need (4) per vehicle

Year 1966-69

Price 19.95 ea.

REAR LEAF SPRING PLATE
Part # C5TZ-5796-D

Note Fits either side

Year 1966-76

Price 18.95 ea.

REAR SPRING SHACKLE
Part # C5TZ-5776-D

Note Takes (2) per vehicle

Year 1966-77

Price 29.95 ea.

DC Pro Tech Tip:

       Our OEM style body mounts are made from rubber    
      which in our opinion transmits less drivetrain vibration 
   into the body compared to polyurethane body mounts.  

BODY TO FRAME MOUNTING PADS & BOLTS
PART # PIC TYPE NOTES YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-5400-S A Pad Set Includes (16) rubber pads 66-77 49.95 set

C6TZ-5404-KIT B Bolt Kit Includes bolts, sleeves, 
washers & nyloc nuts

66-77 39.95 kit

B

C1 C2 C3

• Standard Heigth

• For Standard 
Heigth Body Mounts
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STEERING, SUSPENSION, & REAR AXLESTEERING COLUMN

J

H

F

N

STEERING COLUMN SHAFT COUPLING

Part # D9TZ-3A525-A

Type w/ Power Steering

Note Genuine Ford 
Surplus

Year 1973-77

Price 49.95 ea.

SHOCK ABSORBERS
Shocks are GAS charged.  Not to be used with lift kits.

PART # PIC NOTE YEAR PRICE

C5TZ-18124-A D Front 66-77 39.95 ea.

C5TZ-18125-C E Rear 66-77 39.95 ea.

STEERING COLUMN COVER
PART # PIC NOTE YEAR PRICE

C8TZ-9601698-S O Bronco Script ABS 
Plastic

67-77 24.95 ea.

STEERING COLUMN PARTS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION NOTE YEAR PRICE

C5DZ-3511-A F Tube Flange Manual Transmission 66-73 29.95 ea.

D0TZ-3510-A G Lower Bearing Seal & Retainer 1 15/16” O.D. - 3/8” thick 66-77 4.95 ea.

C3DZ-3517-A H Upper & Lower Bearing Manual Steering 66-74 9.95 ea.

C3DZ-3517-A H Upper Bearing Power Steering 72-73 9.95 ea.

F23Z-3517-B I Upper Bearing w/ fixed wheel 74-77 19.95 ea.

B1AZ-3518-A J Upper & Lower Bearing Sleeve Manual Steering 66-73 9.95 ea.

B1AZ-3518-A J Upper Bearing Sleeve Power Steering 72-73 9.95 ea.

E2AZ-3518-C K Upper Bearing Sleeve w/ fixed wheel 74-77 5.95 ea.

8M-3641-B L Steering Column Flange Bolt 1/4” - 28” x 3/4” w/ square head 66-77 2.50 ea.

C5TZ-3508 M Lower Steering Column Bearing Support Flange 66-73 9.95 ea.

C6TZ-3513 N Steering Column to Floor Seal 66-72 17.50 ea.

F G

I J K

H

REAR LEAF SPRING PLATE
Part # C5TZ-5796-D

Note Fits either side

Year 1966-76

Price 18.95 ea.

REAR SPRING SHACKLE
Part # C5TZ-5776-D

Note Takes (2) per vehicle

Year 1966-77

Price 29.95 ea.

       Our OEM style body mounts are made from rubber    
      which in our opinion transmits less drivetrain vibration 
   into the body compared to polyurethane body mounts.  

C3

M

L

N

O

See Shifter Parts 
section for more 
column parts.
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STEERING, SUSPENSION, & REAR AXLE

A

B

C

D

DIRECT FIT TILT STEERING COLUMN 
COLUMN SHIFT

PART # PIC YEAR PRICE

D4TZ-3509-CP C Paintible Steel 74-75 803.00 ea.

D6TZ-3509-CP Paintible Steel 76-77 803.00 ea.

D4TZ-3509-CBPC D Powder Coated - Black 74-75 1023.00 ea.

D6TZ-3509-CBPC Powder Coated - Black 76-77 1023.00 ea.

DIRECT FIT TILT STEERING COLUMN 
FLOOR SHIFT

PART # PIC YEAR PRICE

D4TZ-3509-FP A Paintible Steel 74-75 573.00 ea.

D6TZ-3509-FP Paintible Steel 76-77 573.00 ea.

D4TZ-3509-FBPC B Powder Coated - Black 74-75 721.00 ea.

D6TZ-3509-FBPC Powder Coated - Black 76-77 721.00 ea.

• FORD STYLE KNOBS & LEVERS
• FORD SPLINED TOP SHAFT
• FOR TURN SIGNAL SWITCH
• 8-POSITION TILT

• PRE-WELDED UNDER DASH MOUNT
• FORD WIRING CONNECTORS
• 3/4” - 36 LOWER SHAFT
• 4-WAY FLASHERS

SHIFT INDICATOR for Ididit Steering Columns
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

D6TZ-7033-AA E Shift Indicator - Acrylic - with Pointer - No housing - for AOD 29.95 ea.

D6TZ-7033-CA Shift Indicator - Acrylic - with Pointer - No housing - for C4/C6 29.95 ea.

D6TZ-7033-CB F Shift Indicator - Acrylic - with Pointer and Black Powder Coated Housing - for C4/C6 84.95 ea.

STEERING COUPLER FLANGE
NOTE: A new half flange is required for installation. The original flange 

was pressed onto the original column and cannot be removed.

Part # D4TZ-3525-F

Note 3/4”-  36 ID 

Year 1974-75

Price 39.95 ea.

STEERING COLUMNS

Designed to fit your Bronco and does NOT require 
modification to your original vehicle to install.  This Ford 
Style column features all Ford wiring, a Ford top shaft 
and will easily attach to your stock gearbox with a new 
half rag joint installation kit.  Installs in the same location 
as the old column using your original floor mount and 
new dash mount.  Add your stock Bronco wheel and 
the gripped surface will be in the same location as the 
original.

This column shift has all the same great features as the 
floor shift, and is just as easy to install.  The shift pattern 
on the column allows you to use either a 3 or 4-speed 
automatic transmission.  This column utilizes the original 
transmission mounted neutral safety switch.  A gear shift 
indicator is an option, but not included.  A shift linkage (new 
or original) is required for installation and will attach to the 
lower shift arm provided on the column.  Add your stock 
Bronco wheel directly to the column, no adaptor required. 

Engine 
Side End
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STEERING, SUSPENSION, & REAR AXLE

DIRECT FIT TILT STEERING COLUMN 
COLUMN SHIFT

PART # PIC YEAR PRICE

D4TZ-3509-CP C Paintible Steel 74-75 803.00 ea.

D6TZ-3509-CP Paintible Steel 76-77 803.00 ea.

D4TZ-3509-CBPC D Powder Coated - Black 74-75 1023.00 ea.

D6TZ-3509-CBPC Powder Coated - Black 76-77 1023.00 ea.

SHIFT INDICATOR for Ididit Steering Columns
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

D6TZ-7033-AA E Shift Indicator - Acrylic - with Pointer - No housing - for AOD 29.95 ea.

D6TZ-7033-CA Shift Indicator - Acrylic - with Pointer - No housing - for C4/C6 29.95 ea.

D6TZ-7033-CB F Shift Indicator - Acrylic - with Pointer and Black Powder Coated Housing - for C4/C6 84.95 ea.

UNIVERSAL ENGINE/TRUNK LIGHT
PART #

C2RZ-15A700-A 5

1966-77

25.95 ea.

This dome-shaped cover is an exact copy of the original 
accessary Ford kit.  It includes bulb and wire to splice into 
power source.  Operated by gravity switch.  Turns on when 
Hood/Trunk is raised, goes out when lowered.

STEERING COUPLER FLANGE
NOTE: A new half flange is required for installation. The original flange 

was pressed onto the original column and cannot be removed.

Part # D4TZ-3525-F

Note 3/4”-  36 ID 

Year 1974-75

Price 39.95 ea.

E

F

STEERING COLUMNS
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STEERING, SUSPENSION, & REAR AXLE STEERING WHEEL
POWER STEERING RESERVOIR 
FILLER CAP ASSEMBLY

PART # PIC NOTE YEAR PRICE

D6AZ-3A006-B A - w/ dipstick, Ford pump 73-77 10.75 ea.

A

HORN BUTTONS & RINGS
Horn Button contact kit sold separately. (See below)

PART # PIC TYPE NOTE YEAR PRICE

D1TZ-13A805-E 5 G Horn Button Satin Finish 66-73 62.95 ea.

D1TZ-13A805-F 5 H Horn Ring Satin Finish 66-73 124.95 ea.

C6TZ-13A805-E 5 Horn Button Chrome Finish 66-73 62.95 ea.

C6TZ-13A805-F 5   I Horn Ring Chrome Finish 66-73 124.95 ea.

KEY BLANKS
Part #: BA-3685-A 5

Type: Ignition & Door

Year: 1966-77

Price: 3.95 ea.

Part #: BA-3685-B 5

Type: Liftgate & Glove Box

Year: 1966-77

Price: 3.95 ea.

Part #: BA-3685-ANV 5

Type: Anniversary
(Ignition & Door)

Year: 1966-77

Price: 11.95 ea.

STEERING WHEEL
Steering Wheels do NOT include Horn Pad or Horn Ring

PART # PIC NOTE YEAR PRICE

C7TZ-3600-E E1 Black, Factory Style 66-73 179.95 ea.

D4TZ-3600-A E2 Black, 2 Spoke 74-77 249.95 ea.

HORN BAR PAD & SWITCH ASSEMBLY
PART # PIC NOTE YEAR PRICE

D3TZ-13A805-A 5 F1 Black finish 74-77 99.95 ea.

D3TZ-13A805-B 5 F2 Walnut finish 
w/o speed control

74-77 124.95 ea.

F1

F2

E“FORD” KEY CHAINS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION PRICE

KC-1 5 B Ford Keychain - Metal 4.95 ea.

KC-2 C Blue w/ Address slip you call fill out - Plastic 4.95 ea.

KC-3 D Red w/ Address slip you can fill out - Plastic 4.95 ea.

B

C D

E1

E2 HORN BUTTON / RING CONTACT KIT
Includes all parts required to install horn button or horn ring
Part # C5ZZ-13A821

Year 66-73

Price 10.95 kit

HORN ASSEMBLY
Metal just like the Original!

PART # PIC NOTE YEAR PRICE

C7TZ-13833-A P Mounts on LH radiator support 
to wheel tub brace

66-72 34.95 ea.

C6TZ-13833-A Q Mounts on LH side of radiator 
suppport

73-77 34.95 ea.
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STEERING, SUSPENSION, & REAR AXLEHORN 
HORN BUTTONS & RINGS
Horn Button contact kit sold separately. (See below)

PART # PIC TYPE NOTE YEAR PRICE

D1TZ-13A805-E 5 G Horn Button Satin Finish 66-73 62.95 ea.

D1TZ-13A805-F 5 H Horn Ring Satin Finish 66-73 124.95 ea.

C6TZ-13A805-E 5 Horn Button Chrome Finish 66-73 62.95 ea.

C6TZ-13A805-F 5   I Horn Ring Chrome Finish 66-73 124.95 ea.

HORN RING AND BUTTON PARTS
PART # PIC NOTE YEAR PRICE

C5AZ-13A811-A J Horn Blowing Ring Cam 66-73 19.95 ea.

C0DZ-13A807-B K Horn Button Spring 66-73 3.95 ea.

C5AZ-13A809-B L Horn Button Index Plastic 
Insulator under horn button

66-73 2.50 ea.

D1TZ-13A808-A M Horn Contact Plate 66-73 6.95 ea.

C0DZ-13A813-A N Horn Ring Pressure Pad 
- Rubber above index plate

66-73 6.95 ea.

D1TZ-13A842-A O Horn Pressure Pad Washer 66-73 3.95 ea.

B
A

C
D

J
K

L

M O

N

J K

L

N

P

M

O

H

I

G

HORN RELAY
Part # C4AZ-13853-A

Year 1974-75

Price 12.95 ea.

STEERING WHEEL
Steering Wheels do NOT include Horn Pad or Horn Ring

PART # PIC NOTE YEAR PRICE

C7TZ-3600-E E1 Black, Factory Style 66-73 179.95 ea.

D4TZ-3600-A E2 Black, 2 Spoke 74-77 249.95 ea.

HORN BAR PAD & SWITCH ASSEMBLY
PART # PIC NOTE YEAR PRICE

D3TZ-13A805-A 5 F1 Black finish 74-77 99.95 ea.

D3TZ-13A805-B 5 F2 Walnut finish 
w/o speed control

74-77 124.95 ea.

HORN BUTTON / RING CONTACT KIT
Includes all parts required to install horn button or horn ring
Part # C5ZZ-13A821

Year 66-73

Price 10.95 kit

HORN ASSEMBLY
Metal just like the Original!

PART # PIC NOTE YEAR PRICE

C7TZ-13833-A P Mounts on LH radiator support 
to wheel tub brace

66-72 34.95 ea.

C6TZ-13833-A Q Mounts on LH side of radiator 
suppport

73-77 34.95 ea.

Q
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ENGINE OIL
PART # TYPE YEAR PRICE

H-10687 5 10W30 All 9.95 ea.

H-10688 5 10W40 All 9.95 ea.

TURN SIGNAL

VALVE COVERS
“Powered by Ford”

PART # NOTE YEAR PRICE

C80Z-6A582-CH5 Chrome 
289, 302, 351W

66-77 104.95 pr.

TURN SIGNAL SWITCHES with Wires
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION NOTE YEAR PRICE

C50Z-13341-B 5 A Turn Signal Switch w/ wires - Before serial #50,001 66-70 24.95 ea.

C5AZ-14489-H6 A1 Turn Signal Switch to Harness Connector - 6 pin - Nylon Plastic 66-70 4.95 ea.

C5AZ-14489-E2 A2 Turn Signal Switch to Harness Connector - 2 pin - Use w/ C5AZ-14489-H 66-70 4.25 ea.

D0TZ-13341-C 5 B Turn Signal Switch w/ wires - After ser# 50,001 70-72 24.95 ea.

C5SZ-14489-B6 B1 Turn Signal Switch to Harness Connector - 10 pin - Nylon Plastic - After Ser# 50,001 70-73 4.95 ea.

D3TZ-13341-A 5 C Turn Signal Switch w/ wires - w/ Manual Transmission 74-77 39.95 ea.

D3TZ-13341-B 5 D Turn Signal Switch w/ wires - w/ Automatic Transmission 74-77 39.95 ea.

C8AZ-14489-SR E Turn Signal Switch to Harness Connector - Nylon Plastic 74-77 4.95 ea.

F

G

TURN SIGNAL CANCELING CAM
Part # C7TZ-13318-A

Year 1966-77

Price 9.95 ea.

TURN SIGNAL FLASHER
Part # C6AZ-13350-B

Note Standard 12 Volt 
2 prong flasher  (552)

Year 1966-79

Price 4.95 ea.

EEB1

A1 A2

OIL FILTER
Spin-on Type

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C2AZ-6731-B H - 6 & 8 cylinder
- Spin-on Type*

66-96 8.95 ea.

D9AZ-6731-A I - 6 & 8 cylinder
- Spin-on Type 
- Motorcraft  

66-96 8.95 ea.

TURN SIGNAL KNOB - Black
Part # C0AZ-13305-B

Year 1966

Price 6.95 ea.

• For Muscle, Classic & Trophy cars w/o catalytic converters
• Has ZDDP (zinc) additive for flat tappet engines
• Zinc value is 2100 PPM For Muscle 

A
C D

ELECTRONIC 2 PRONG FLASHER
w/ Polarity Adapter / Reverser
Use in place of standard 552 flasher if running LED bulbs 
• Must use with LED bulbs.

PART # PIC TYPE YEAR PRICE

LED-552-F X 12V Flasher w/ Adapter All 11.95 ea.

LED-552-AR Y Adapter Only All 4.95 ea.

Y

X

Includes polarity adapter 
which easily reverses 
+ & L terminals without 
modifying vehicle wiring.

B

TURN SIGNAL LEVER & KNOB
PART # PIC NOTE YEAR PRICE

D0AZ-13305 5 F Lever - Chrome w/ Chrome Knob 67-72 8.95 ea.

D3TZ-13305-B 5 G Lever - Chrome w/ Black Knob 73-86 8.95 ea.
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ENGINE & TRANSMISSION
ENGINE OIL

PART # TYPE YEAR PRICE

H-10687 5 10W30 All 9.95 ea.

H-10688 5 10W40 All 9.95 ea.

EXHUAST CLAMPS
Original Ford! Stamped “FORD” Script

PART # NOTE YEAR PRICE

D1AZ-5A231-A For all 2 1/4” Exhaust 66-77 11.95 ea.

D1AZ-5A231-D For all 2 1/2” Exhaust 66-77 11.95 ea.

ENGINE

Original Stamped
“FORD” Script
Limited Supply

HARMONIC BALANCER
Part # C5AZ-6316-B

Type 3 bolt hole pulley

Fits For 289 8 cyl. ex. HiPo

Year 1966-68

Price 99.95 ea.

VALVE COVERS
“Powered by Ford”

PART # NOTE YEAR PRICE

C80Z-6A582-CH5 Chrome 
289, 302, 351W

66-77 104.95 pr.

TURN SIGNAL SWITCHES with Wires
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION NOTE YEAR PRICE

C50Z-13341-B 5 A Turn Signal Switch w/ wires - Before serial #50,001 66-70 24.95 ea.

C5AZ-14489-H6 A1 Turn Signal Switch to Harness Connector - 6 pin - Nylon Plastic 66-70 4.95 ea.

C5AZ-14489-E2 A2 Turn Signal Switch to Harness Connector - 2 pin - Use w/ C5AZ-14489-H 66-70 4.25 ea.

D0TZ-13341-C 5 B Turn Signal Switch w/ wires - After ser# 50,001 70-72 24.95 ea.

C5SZ-14489-B6 B1 Turn Signal Switch to Harness Connector - 10 pin - Nylon Plastic - After Ser# 50,001 70-73 4.95 ea.

D3TZ-13341-A 5 C Turn Signal Switch w/ wires - w/ Manual Transmission 74-77 39.95 ea.

D3TZ-13341-B 5 D Turn Signal Switch w/ wires - w/ Automatic Transmission 74-77 39.95 ea.

C8AZ-14489-SR E Turn Signal Switch to Harness Connector - Nylon Plastic 74-77 4.95 ea.

TURN SIGNAL FLASHER
Part # C6AZ-13350-B

Note Standard 12 Volt 
2 prong flasher  (552)

Year 1966-79

Price 4.95 ea.

OIL FILTER
Spin-on Type

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C2AZ-6731-B H - 6 & 8 cylinder
- Spin-on Type*

66-96 8.95 ea.

D9AZ-6731-A I - 6 & 8 cylinder
- Spin-on Type 
- Motorcraft  

66-96 8.95 ea.

*Special Oil Filter Assembly with Check Valve so oil will not drain 
back. Oil Light goes out immediately when engine is started

H I

TIMING POINTER
Part # C20Z-6023-B

Type 289,302,351W

Note Black Finish

Year 1966-77

Price 8.95 ea.

• For Muscle, Classic & Trophy cars w/o catalytic converters
• Has ZDDP (zinc) additive for flat tappet engines
• Zinc value is 2100 PPM For Muscle 

• Extends oil life
• Lowers oil temperature
• Minimizes metal fatigue
• Improves pressure in worn engines
• Thicker additive film for maximum protection
• Protects against rust & corrosion during storage

KEY BENEFITS:

VALVE COVERS - Aluminum w/ Bronco Script
PART # PIC NOTE YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-6A582-B J Black Powder Coated Wrinkle Finish 66-85 154.95 pr.

C6TZ-6A582-P K Polished Aluminum Finish 66-85 214.95 pr.

• Classic Aluminum Valve Covers for small block Ford engines 289, 302 & 351W non-EFI engines.
• Sold as Pair - 1 side has PCV grommet and 1 side has oil filler tube that uses push on oil cap B6AZ-6766-B. 
• Improved oil baffle design to accommodate high-lift camshafts and will work with most roller rockers. 
• Includes PCV grommet & Spark plug wire separator mounting brackets. 
    Order B6A-12297-K Spark plug wire separators if needed

ELECTRONIC 2 PRONG FLASHER
w/ Polarity Adapter / Reverser
Use in place of standard 552 flasher if running LED bulbs 
• Must use with LED bulbs.

PART # PIC TYPE YEAR PRICE

LED-552-F X 12V Flasher w/ Adapter All 11.95 ea.

LED-552-AR Y Adapter Only All 4.95 ea.

J

K
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ENGINE & TRANSMISSION

OIL FILLER CAP RELATED
PART # PIC NOTE YEAR PRICE

C8AZ-6767-A L Crankcase Ventilation Hose Elbow 
- In top of oil filler cap 
- fits 289, 302

68-70 19.95 ea.

C8AZ-6A892-A M Oil Filler Cap to Elbow Grommet
- fits 289, 302

68-70 1.95 ea.

C8SZ-6A892-A PCV Valve Cover Grommet 
- 8 Cyl. - 1 7/16” O.D x 23/32” I.D.

69-73 1.95 ea.

VALVE COVER TO AIR CLEANER HOSE 
PART # PIC NOTE YEAR PRICE

C4AE-6853-B N - w/ 289, 302 66-69 11.95 ea.

OIL FILLER CAP
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION TYPE LOGO NOTE YEAR PRICE

B6AZ-6766-B 5 A Oil Cap  - Closed Push On w/FoMoCo logo Chrome 19.95 ea.

C5ZZ-6766-D 5 B Oil Cap - w/Tube Push On w/FoMoCo logo Chrome 28.95 ea.

C5ZZ-6766-B C Oil Cap - w/Tube Push On w/FoMoCo logo Black 21.95 ea.

C5ME-6766-A 5 D Oil Cap Twist On w/FoMoCo logo Chrome 37.95 ea.

C5ZZ-6766-FR E Oil Cap - Open Push On w/FoMoCo logo Black 19.95 ea.

C8AZ-6766-A F Oil Cap - w/ Plastic Elbow Twist On w/Autolite logo Black 34.95 ea.

C8AZ-6766-B 5 G Oil Cap - w/ Plastic Elbow Twist On w/Autolite logo Chrome 44.95 ea.

D1AZ-6766-A H Oil Cap - w/ Plastic Elbow Low Profile w/Autolite logo Black 29.95 ea.

D1AZ-6766-C 5 I Oil Cap - w/ Plastic Elbow Low Profile w/Autolite logo Chrome 37.95 ea.

OIL RELATED

A

D

G

B

E

H

C

F

I

OIL PRESSURE SENDING UNIT & EXTENSION
PART # PIC NOTE YEAR PRICE

D9ZZ-9278-A J Sending Unit 66-77 24.95 ea.

C20Z-9B339-A K Sending Unit Extension - V8 66-77 21.95 ea.

OIL PUMP
Part # C20Z-6600-A

Type Genuine Ford

Fits   for 289, 302, 8 cyl.

Year 1966-79

Price 34.95 ea.

OIL PRESSURE GAUGE
Part # C6TZ-9273-A

Year 1966-77

Price 44.95 ea.

J K

AUTOLITE AUTOLITE

AUTOLITE

AUTOLITE
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ENGINE & TRANSMISSION

OIL FILLER CAP RELATED
PART # PIC NOTE YEAR PRICE

C8AZ-6767-A L Crankcase Ventilation Hose Elbow 
- In top of oil filler cap 
- fits 289, 302

68-70 19.95 ea.

C8AZ-6A892-A M Oil Filler Cap to Elbow Grommet
- fits 289, 302

68-70 1.95 ea.

C8SZ-6A892-A PCV Valve Cover Grommet 
- 8 Cyl. - 1 7/16” O.D x 23/32” I.D.

69-73 1.95 ea.

M

VALVE COVER TO AIR CLEANER HOSE 
PART # PIC NOTE YEAR PRICE

C4AE-6853-B N - w/ 289, 302 66-69 11.95 ea.

12”

ID = 9/16”

PCV GROMMET  in valve cover
PART # PIC NOTE YEAR PRICE

C6AZ-6A892-A O 8 cyl. 289, 302 68-70 4.95 ea.

C6AZ-6A892-A O 351 W 69 4.95 ea.

D00Z-6A892-A P “D” shaped hole 68-71 4.95 ea.

O P

PCV VALVE TO CARB SPACER HOSE
PART # PIC NOTE YEAR PRICE

C6AZ-6A664-N Q - w/289, 302 - FoMoCo Script 66-69 9.95 ea.

D1TZ-6A664-A R - w/302 - Ford Script 71-77 29.95 ea.

Q

R25”
ID = .450”

8.5”
ID = .450”

OIL FILLER CAP
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION TYPE LOGO NOTE YEAR PRICE

B6AZ-6766-B 5 A Oil Cap  - Closed Push On w/FoMoCo logo Chrome 19.95 ea.

C5ZZ-6766-D 5 B Oil Cap - w/Tube Push On w/FoMoCo logo Chrome 28.95 ea.

C5ZZ-6766-B C Oil Cap - w/Tube Push On w/FoMoCo logo Black 21.95 ea.

C5ME-6766-A 5 D Oil Cap Twist On w/FoMoCo logo Chrome 37.95 ea.

C5ZZ-6766-FR E Oil Cap - Open Push On w/FoMoCo logo Black 19.95 ea.

C8AZ-6766-A F Oil Cap - w/ Plastic Elbow Twist On w/Autolite logo Black 34.95 ea.

C8AZ-6766-B 5 G Oil Cap - w/ Plastic Elbow Twist On w/Autolite logo Chrome 44.95 ea.

D1AZ-6766-A H Oil Cap - w/ Plastic Elbow Low Profile w/Autolite logo Black 29.95 ea.

D1AZ-6766-C 5 I Oil Cap - w/ Plastic Elbow Low Profile w/Autolite logo Chrome 37.95 ea.

OIL RELATED

OIL PUMP
Part # C20Z-6600-A

Type Genuine Ford

Fits   for 289, 302, 8 cyl.

Year 1966-79

Price 34.95 ea.

OIL PAN DRAIN PLUG
Part # D1AZ-6730-A

Note 1/2 - 20

Fits 6 & 8 cylinder

Year 1966-79

Price 4.95 ea.

OIL PAN DRAIN 
PLUG GASKET

Part # C20Z-6734-A

Note 13/16" O.D. x 1/2" I.D. 
x 5/64" Thick

Fits 6 & 8 cylinder

Year 1966-79

Price 2.95 ea.

OIL PRESSURE GAUGE
Part # C6TZ-9273-A

Year 1966-77

Price 44.95 ea.

N

L
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ENGINE & TRANSMISSION

TRANSMISSION INSPECTION PLATE
with C4 Automatic
Part # C5AZ-7986-A

Year 1973-77

Price 9.95 ea.

TRANSFER CASE

E

C

GEAR SHIFT COLLAR & INSULATOR
All sockets include pin

PART # PIC NOTE YEAR PRICE

C0DZ-7228-B C Shift Collar - Manual
- Includes Pin - 3 speed

66-77 29.95 ea.

C9TZ-7228-A D Shift Collar - Automatic 73-77 39.95 ea.

01A-7246-B E Gear Shift Insulator - Rubber 66-77 5.95 ea.

1M-7246-A F Gear Shift Lever Insulator -AT 73-77 7.95 ea.

TRANSFER CASE SHIFT KNOBS
Includes Jam Nuts • Exact of Original!

PART # PIC NOTE YEAR PRICE

B9TT-7213-J A1 Before Serial #830,001 66 21.95 ea.

D3TZ-7213-B A2 J-Style 73-77 14.95 ea.

D8TZ-7213-B B To be used for new process 205 
Transfer Case swaps with this 
shift pattern

All 21.95 ea.

TRANSFER CASE SHIFTER HOUSING
w/ T-Shift Dana 20
Original Style w/ sliding shift indicator

PART # NOTE YEAR PRICE

D1TZ-7177-B 5 Black base w/ chrome trim 67-72 109.95 ea.

TRANSFER CASE J-SHIFTER 
LOWER SHIFT BOOT
Includes Retainer Clamp

PART # YEAR PRICE

D3TZ-7277-B 73-77 39.95 ea.

B

A1

TRANSFER CASE J-SHIFTER 
UPPER SEAL FOR FLOOR
Part # C6TZ-7B059-A

Year 1973-77

Price 24.95 ea.

TRANSFER CASE J-SHIFTER BOOT RETAINER
Part # D3BZ-7B060-A

Year 1973-77

Price 12.95 ea.

TRANSFER CASE BOOT & RETAINER
Also fits 66-67 optional PTO Winch Shifter 
Part # C6TZ-7277-A

Year Aug 65 - Mar 66

Price 49.95 set

NEUTRAL SAFETY SWITCH
with C4 Automatic
Part # D1FZ-7A247-A 5

Year 1973-77

Price 44.95 ea.

TRANSFER CASE SHIFT HANDLE
Part # C6TZ-7213-A 5

Type w/ T-Shift Dana 20

Year 1967-72

Price 34.95 ea.

• Includes upper retainer clamp
• Keeps dirt out of shifter pivot 
    and shift rails.

A2 B

• Die Stamped Stainless 
     Steel
• Inside Reinforcement
      Rib like Original



33For Orders Only: 1-800-476-9653
Shop Online at DENNIS-CARPENTER.COM

33WARNING: Cancer & Reproductive
Harm. www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.  
See inside front cover for details.

5

ENGINE & TRANSMISSION

TRANSMISSION INSPECTION PLATE
with C4 Automatic
Part # C5AZ-7986-A

Year 1973-77

Price 9.95 ea.

SHIFTER PARTS

GEAR SHIFT SOCKET INDICATOR POINTER
PART # PIC NOTE YEAR PRICE

D3TZ-7A110-A J - All with C-4 74-77 11.95 ea.

GEAR SHIFT INDICATOR COVER
PART # PIC NOTE YEAR PRICE

D3TZ-7A004-A I All with C-4 74-77 14.95 ea.

GEAR SHIFT TRANSMISSION DIALS
PART # PIC NOTE YEAR PRICE

C7TZ-7B033-E G - All With C-4 73 13.95 ea.

D4TZ-7B033-A H - 8 cyl. - All with C-4 74-77 19.95 ea.

D

E F

C

GEAR SHIFT COLLAR & INSULATOR
All sockets include pin

PART # PIC NOTE YEAR PRICE

C0DZ-7228-B C Shift Collar - Manual
- Includes Pin - 3 speed

66-77 29.95 ea.

C9TZ-7228-A D Shift Collar - Automatic 73-77 39.95 ea.

01A-7246-B E Gear Shift Insulator - Rubber 66-77 5.95 ea.

1M-7246-A F Gear Shift Lever Insulator -AT 73-77 7.95 ea.

TRANSFER CASE J-SHIFTER 
LOWER SHIFT BOOT
Includes Retainer Clamp

PART # YEAR PRICE

D3TZ-7277-B 73-77 39.95 ea.

G H

I

J

GEAR SHIFT LEVER KNOB
Replacement Type

PART # PIC NOTE YEAR PRICE

E3SZ-7213-A K Black - Plastic 66-77 9.95 ea.

D30Z-7213-A 5 L Chrome - Die Cast 66-77 14.95 ea.

K L

TRANSFER CASE J-SHIFTER 
UPPER SEAL FOR FLOOR
Part # C6TZ-7B059-A

Year 1973-77

Price 24.95 ea.

TRANSFER CASE J-SHIFTER BOOT RETAINER
Part # D3BZ-7B060-A

Year 1973-77

Price 12.95 ea.

TRANSFER CASE BOOT & RETAINER
Also fits 66-67 optional PTO Winch Shifter 
Part # C6TZ-7277-A

Year Aug 65 - Mar 66

Price 49.95 set

NEUTRAL SAFETY SWITCH
with C4 Automatic
Part # D1FZ-7A247-A 5

Year 1973-77

Price 44.95 ea.

6 3/32”

4 1/32”
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ENGINE & TRANSMISSION CLUTCH PEDAL

CLUTCH PEDAL ROD TO FLOOR SEAL
PART # PIC NOTE YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-7A582-B F Clutch Pedal Rod to Floor Seal 66-67 9.95 ea.

C60Z-7A533-C G Clutch Pedal Rod to Floor Seal 68-77 9.95 ea.

A B

C

E

D
H I

J

F G

CLUTCH RELEASE PARTS
PART # PIC NOTE YEAR PRICE

C5TZ-7513-A A Clutch Release Lever to Clutch 
Housing Boot - w/ 8 cyl.

66-77 17.50 ea.

C0AZ-7526-B B Clutch Release Idler Lever 
Bushing - Plastic

66-77 2.95 pr.

C1DD-7543-A C Clutch Release Equalizer Shaft 
Ball - Plastic 
- 3/4” O.D. 7/16 I.D. 1/2” thick
- 2 per car
- 6 cyl. and 8 cyl.

66-77 2.50 ea.

C6AZ-7562-A D Clutch Release Lever 
Anti-Rattler Spring 
- All 6 cyl. & 8 cyl.

66-77 3.95 ea.

C8UZ-7A535-A E Clutch Release Equalizer 
Mounting Pivot

68-77 14.95 ea.

COLUMN SHIFT PARTS - MANUAL
PART # PIC NOTE YEAR PRICE

C5TZ-7303-A 5
C5TZ-7302-A 5

H
I

Gear Shift Lever Arm 
- For low and reverse gear
- For 2nd and 3rd gear

66-72
66-72

19.95 ea.
19.95 ea.

C5TZ-7343-A 5 J Gear Shift Selector Arm Bushing 
and Insulator Repair Kit
- 2 rubber insulators 
- 2 metal bushings
- Included w/ C5TZ-7303-A

66-77 9.95  kit

379620-S100 K Gear Shift Lever &
  Transmisison Shift Arm Clip 
- need 4 per vehicle

66-77 1.95 ea.

C5TZ-7D363-B L Gear Shift Arm Thrust Washer 
- need 2 per vehicle

66-77 2.95 ea.

C9TZ-7336-A M Gear Shift Arm Plastic Spacer 66-77 3.95 ea.

K

L M

SHIFT ROD BUSHING
Part # E0SZ-7341-B

Type For automatic 
column shift

Year 1973-91

Price 3.95 ea.

RADIATOR SUPPORT
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-16138-A N Radiator Support - Inclues C6TZ-16140-RS Hangers 66-77 274.95 ea.

C6TZ-16139-KIT O Radiator Support to Wheel Tub Reinforcement 66-77 54.95 set

C6TZ-16140-RS P Radiator Mounting Brackets. Weld to Radiator Support 66-77 49.95 set
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RADIATOR & COOLING
COLUMN SHIFT PARTS - MANUAL

PART # PIC NOTE YEAR PRICE

C5TZ-7303-A 5
C5TZ-7302-A 5

H
I

Gear Shift Lever Arm 
- For low and reverse gear
- For 2nd and 3rd gear

66-72
66-72

19.95 ea.
19.95 ea.

C5TZ-7343-A 5 J Gear Shift Selector Arm Bushing 
and Insulator Repair Kit
- 2 rubber insulators 
- 2 metal bushings
- Included w/ C5TZ-7303-A

66-77 9.95  kit

379620-S100 K Gear Shift Lever &
  Transmisison Shift Arm Clip 
- need 4 per vehicle

66-77 1.95 ea.

C5TZ-7D363-B L Gear Shift Arm Thrust Washer 
- need 2 per vehicle

66-77 2.95 ea.

C9TZ-7336-A M Gear Shift Arm Plastic Spacer 66-77 3.95 ea.

SHIFT ROD BUSHING
Part # E0SZ-7341-B

Type For automatic 
column shift

Year 1973-91

Price 3.95 ea.

RADIATOR SUPPORT
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-16138-A N Radiator Support - Inclues C6TZ-16140-RS Hangers 66-77 274.95 ea.

C6TZ-16139-KIT O Radiator Support to Wheel Tub Reinforcement 66-77 54.95 set

C6TZ-16140-RS P Radiator Mounting Brackets. Weld to Radiator Support 66-77 49.95 set

RADIATOR FAN SHROUD
Part # C6TZ-8146-J

Note 8 cyl. 289, 302
Marked D3TA-8146-HA 

Year 1966-77

Price 74.95 ea.

O

P

N

RADIATOR SUPPORT
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RADIATOR & COOLING

RADIATOR OVERFLOW HOSE - RIBBED TYPE
PART # PIC NOTE YEAR PRICE

C0AZ-8081-A I - 3 ft. - May need trimming 66-77 4.95 ea.

RADIATOR OVERFLOW TANK CAP
Exact of Original for 1977
Will fit all years using D3TZ-8A080-A overflow tank

PART # PIC NOTE YEAR PRICE

D7TZ-8K103-R H Red w/ White Letters 66-77 9.95 ea.

RADIATOR SUPPORT INSULATOR
Takes (4) - (2) upper & (2) lower

PART # NOTE YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-8125-A Single 66-77 3.95 ea.

C6TZ-8125-S4 Set (4) 66-77 14.95 set

3 CORE RADIATOR
V8 - Core size is 19 1/8” x 19 x 1 9/16”
PART # YEAR PRICE

D2TZ-8005-B 66-77 314.95 ea.

F G

RADIATOR DRAIN COCK
PART # PIC NOTE YEAR PRICE

8A-8115 5 F - 1/4” x 18 pipe thread 
- Straight w/ 6 cylinder

66-74 5.95 ea.

8CM-8115-A 5 G - Right Angle 
w/ 8 cyl. - 90 degree angle

66-77 9.95 ea.

RADIATOR MOUNTING BRACKETS
Includes pair of upper & lower brackets w/ insulators

PART # PIC NOTE YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-8A193-3B D Stock 3 Row - Black finish 66-77 32.95 set

C6TZ-8A193-3S Stock 3 Row - Stainless Steel 66-77 39.95 set

C6TZ-8A193-4S E 4 Row  - Polished Stainless 66-77 44.95 set

A B

C

D E

RADIATOR

RADIATOR CAP
PART # PIC NOTE YEAR PRICE

C9AZ-8100-A A 14 lbs. Pressure 66-79 8.95 ea.

C7ZZ-8100-A B Autolite Script - Zinc Plated 66-77 19.95 ea.

C7ZZ-8100-CH5 C Autolite Script - Chrome Plated 66-77 21.95 ea.

DC Pro Tech Tip:

       4 core Radiators measure 3” wide at the tank as shown     
       Stock V8 3 core is approximately  2 1/2” in the same 
   spot.  These spots are where mounts goes over the tank.

3 Core = aprox 2 1/2” wide
4 Core = aprox 3 1/2” wide
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RADIATOR & COOLINGRADIATOR SUPPORT

RADIATOR OVERFLOW HOSE - RIBBED TYPE
PART # PIC NOTE YEAR PRICE

C0AZ-8081-A I - 3 ft. - May need trimming 66-77 4.95 ea.

RADIATOR OVERFLOW TANK CAP
Exact of Original for 1977
Will fit all years using D3TZ-8A080-A overflow tank

PART # PIC NOTE YEAR PRICE

D7TZ-8K103-R H Red w/ White Letters 66-77 9.95 ea.

RADIATOR SUPPORT INSULATOR
Takes (4) - (2) upper & (2) lower

PART # NOTE YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-8125-A Single 66-77 3.95 ea.

C6TZ-8125-S4 Set (4) 66-77 14.95 set

G

RADIATOR DRAIN COCK
PART # PIC NOTE YEAR PRICE

8A-8115 5 F - 1/4” x 18 pipe thread 
- Straight w/ 6 cylinder

66-74 5.95 ea.

8CM-8115-A 5 G - Right Angle 
w/ 8 cyl. - 90 degree angle

66-77 9.95 ea.

RADIATOR MOUNTING BRACKETS
Includes pair of upper & lower brackets w/ insulators

PART # PIC NOTE YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-8A193-3B D Stock 3 Row - Black finish 66-77 32.95 set

C6TZ-8A193-3S Stock 3 Row - Stainless Steel 66-77 39.95 set

C6TZ-8A193-4S E 4 Row  - Polished Stainless 66-77 44.95 set OVER  FLOW / WASHER TANK
Combines washer & overflow bottle into one.

PART # NOTE YEAR PRICE

E7TZ-17618-B Bolts onto Drivers side fender 
apron. Requires standard 
washer motor C9AZ-17664-A.

66-77 39.95 ea.          

I

H

RADIATOR OVERFLOW TANK
Part # D3TZ-8A080-A

Note Includes 
Brackets, Hose 

& Mounting 
Hardware

Year 1966-77

Price 29.95 ea.
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RADIATOR & COOLING

ALTERNATOR & WATER PUMP BELT
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C9PZ-8620-E J 6 cylinder 170 66-72 17.95 ea.

C9PZ-8620-E J 6 cylinder 200 73-74 17.95 ea.

C9PZ-8620-S 8 cylinder 289 66-68 22.45 ea.

C9PZ-8620-S 8 cylinder 302 69-77 22.45 ea.

WATER PUMP - Includes Gasket
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6DZ-8501-DN H 6 cyl 170, 200 66-74 39.95 ea.

D3UZ-8501-A I 8 cyl 289 & 302 
- Cast Iron

66-77 54.95 ea.

COOLANT TEMPERATURE CONTROL SWITCH
Part # D5ZZ-8A564-A 5

Year 1974-89

Price 16.50 ea.

THERMOSTAT

TEMPERATURE SENDING UNIT 
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C3AZ-10884-A 5 C - Before Ser# 751,001 66 11.95 ea.

C6DZ-10884-B 5 D - From Ser# 751,001 66-69 14.95 ea.

D0ZZ-10884-A 5 E 73-79 14.95 ea.

C D E

THERMOSTATS
Thermostat does not include Gaskets

PART # PIC TYPE ENGINE YEAR PRICE

1BA-8575-A F 160 degrees 170,200,289,302,351W 66-77 7.95 ea.

1BA-8575-B F 180 degrees 170,200,289,302,351W 66-77 7.95 ea.

D4PZ-8575-A G 195 degrees 170,200,289,302,351W 66-77 2.95 ea.

THERMOSTAT HOUSING GASKET
Part # C9AZ-8255-A

Type 6 & 8 cylinder 

Fits 170, 200, 289, 302, 351W

Year 1966-78

Price 1.95 ea.

F G

TEMPERATURE GAUGE
Part # C6TZ-10883-A

Year 1966-77

Price 44.95 ea.

THERMOSTAT HOUSING
8 cyl. - 260, 289, 302, 351W
Has recess for thermostat, does not have threaded 
hole for vacuum switch.

PART # PIC TYPE YEAR PRICE

C50Z-8592-A A Aluminum 
- w/o gasket or bolts

66-77 19.95 ea.

C50Z-8592-C 5 B Chrome 
- w/ “O” Ring & Bolts

66-77 14.95 ea.

Requires C9AZ-8255-A 
gasket sold separately

A

B
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RADIATOR & COOLING

ALTERNATOR & WATER PUMP BELT
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C9PZ-8620-E J 6 cylinder 170 66-72 17.95 ea.

C9PZ-8620-E J 6 cylinder 200 73-74 17.95 ea.

C9PZ-8620-S 8 cylinder 289 66-68 22.45 ea.

C9PZ-8620-S 8 cylinder 302 69-77 22.45 ea.

WATER PUMP - Includes Gasket
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6DZ-8501-DN H 6 cyl 170, 200 66-74 39.95 ea.

D3UZ-8501-A I 8 cyl 289 & 302 
- Cast Iron

66-77 54.95 ea.

H

HOSE CLAMPS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION O.D. SIZE PRICE

8BA-8287 K Radiator Hose Clamp 1 5/8” 1.50 ea.

AB-8287 L Radiator Hose Clamp 1 7/8” 1.50 ea.

B-8287 M Radiator Hose Clamp 2 1/8” 1.95 ea.

BPA-18572 N By-Pass Hose Clamp 15/16” 1.95 ea.

C0AZ-18572 O By-Pass Hose Clamp 1 1/8” 0.95 ea.

I

TEMPERATURE SENDING UNIT 
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C3AZ-10884-A 5 C - Before Ser# 751,001 66 11.95 ea.

C6DZ-10884-B 5 D - From Ser# 751,001 66-69 14.95 ea.

D0ZZ-10884-A 5 E 73-79 14.95 ea.

THERMOSTATS
Thermostat does not include Gaskets

PART # PIC TYPE ENGINE YEAR PRICE

1BA-8575-A F 160 degrees 170,200,289,302,351W 66-77 7.95 ea.

1BA-8575-B F 180 degrees 170,200,289,302,351W 66-77 7.95 ea.

D4PZ-8575-A G 195 degrees 170,200,289,302,351W 66-77 2.95 ea.

G

WATER PUMP

P Q

J

K L M

N O

BY-PASS HOSE
PART # PIC TYPE ENGINE NOTE YEAR PRICE

C20Z-8597-B P 8 cyl. 289 & 302 FoMoCo Script 66-69 5.95 ea.

C20Z-8597 Q 8 cyl. 289 & 302 No Markings 66-69 4.50 ea.

D00Z-8597-B R 8 cyl. 302 Autolite Script 70-77 5.95 ea.

R

TEMPERATURE GAUGE
Part # C6TZ-10883-A

Year 1966-77

Price 44.95 ea.

I.D.

I.D.
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RADIATOR & COOLING

GRILLES - 1966-77
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-8200-G 5 A Grille Assembly - Park Light lens measures 4 1/2” x 2 1/4”.  Mounts flush to grille. 66-68 475.00 ea.

C6TZ-8200-F 5 B Grille Assembly - Park Light lens measures 5 5/16” x 2 3/4”.  Mounts raised above grille. 69-77 475.00 ea.

“FORD” GRILLE LETTERS - 1966-77
     WITH Sports Package & Speed Nuts
Correct for 1967-77 but works great on 1966 as well

PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C7TZ-8316-S 5 C Chrome w/Red 66-77 74.95 set

C7TZ-8316-BLU 5 D Chrome w/Blue 66-77 74.95 set

C7TZ-8316-BLK 5 E Satin Black w/Red 66-77 74.95 set

C7TZ-8316-BCH 5 F Black Chrome w/Red 66-77 74.95 set

GRILLE

Grill Bolt 
& Clip Kit
Part # C6TZ-8201-BK

Type 10 Grille Bolts
3 Hood Latch Bracket 

Bolts
13 Correct J-Nuts 
- won’t leave gap 

between grille & fender

Year 1966-77

Price 11.95 set

A

Dennis Carpenter is proud to offer OEM quality grilles that are Officially 
LIcensed by Ford for your 1966-68 and 1969-77 Ford Broncos.  We 
manufacture them from the Original Ford Tooling which assures a perfect 
bolt on installation.  They are made in the USA and die stamped using 
heavy gauge high quality steel.

FEATURES:
• “F O R D” letters stamped in center bar like original
• Official Ford Licensed and Original Ford Tooling
• Includes headlight adjusters
• Heavy Gauge Steel
• Made in the USA
• OEM Quality

Front FrontBack Back

1966-68 1969-77A B

Early style Turn Signal Brackets.  Measures 
4 1/2” x 2 1/4”.  Mounts flush to grille.

Mounts flush to grille.

Late Style Turn Signal Brackets.  Measures 
5 5/16” x 2 3/4”. Mounts raised above grille.

Mounts raised above grille.

Correct for 1967 and up but works great on 1966 as well
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RADIATOR & COOLING

GRILLES - 1966-77
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-8200-G 5 A Grille Assembly - Park Light lens measures 4 1/2” x 2 1/4”.  Mounts flush to grille. 66-68 475.00 ea.

C6TZ-8200-F 5 B Grille Assembly - Park Light lens measures 5 5/16” x 2 3/4”.  Mounts raised above grille. 69-77 475.00 ea.

“FORD” GRILLE LETTERS - 1966-77
     WITH Sports Package & Speed Nuts
Correct for 1967-77 but works great on 1966 as well

PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C7TZ-8316-S 5 C Chrome w/Red 66-77 74.95 set

C7TZ-8316-BLU 5 D Chrome w/Blue 66-77 74.95 set

C7TZ-8316-BLK 5 E Satin Black w/Red 66-77 74.95 set

C7TZ-8316-BCH 5 F Black Chrome w/Red 66-77 74.95 set

GRILLE MOLDINGS
PART # PIC TYPE YEAR PRICE

C7TZ-8418-A G Upper or Lower Need (2) per vehicle 67-77 39.95 ea.

C7TZ-8242-A H RH Need (1) per vehicle 67-77 39.95 ea.

C7TZ-8243-A I LH Need (1) per vehicle 67-77 39.95 ea.

GRILLE MOLDING KIT
Part # C7TZ-8242-KIT

Includes: (2) C7TZ-8418-A Upper & Lower Molding
(1) C7TZ-8242-A RH Molding
(1) C7TZ-8243-A LH Molding
(1) C7TZ-8200-CLIP Clip Kit

Year 1967-77

Price 159.95 kit

GRILLE MOLDING CLIP KIT
Part # C7TZ-8200-CLIP

Includes:       (14) of C7ZZ-63291B80-A             (8) of C7TZ-8244-A

Year 1967-77

Price 59.95 ea.

GRILLE MOLDINGS

GRILLE MOLDING CLIPS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C7TZ-8244-A Y Molding Clips 2.95 ea.

C7ZZ-63291B80-A Z Molding Clips 2.95 ea.

Grill Bolt 
& Clip Kit
Part # C6TZ-8201-BK

Type 10 Grille Bolts
3 Hood Latch Bracket 

Bolts
13 Correct J-Nuts 
- won’t leave gap 

between grille & fender

Year 1966-77

Price 11.95 set

C

D

G

Z

Y

Z

Z

Y

H

I

E

F

Back

PLASTIC INSERT NUT
Used for grilles, side reflectors
& side markers
Part # 376309-S4

Note Set of 4
For 1/4” square hole
Use #8 or #10 screw

Year 1966-77

Price 1.95 set

Correct for 1967 and up but works great on 1966 as well
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FUEL SYSTEM

A C

D

GAS TANK SENDING UNITS
Includes float, gasket and lock ring

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-9275-D 5 Rear / Main Tank 66-69 59.95 ea.

D0BZ-9275-C 5 A Rear / Main Tank - Improved Design 70-76 39.95 ea.

D7TZ-9275-A 5 Rear / Main Tank 77 54.95 ea.

D0BZ-9275-B 5 B Auxiliary Tank 66-72 49.95 ea.

D7TZ-9275-F 5 C Auxiliary Tank 73-77 54.95 ea.

GAS TANK SENDING UNIT PARTS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C0AF-9276-A D Gasket 66-79 1.95 ea.

68-9275-S 5 E Float 66-79 4.95 ea.

C0AZ-9A307-A F Lock Ring 66-77 3.95 ea.

D1FZ-9A011-A G Sock Filter - 5/16” hole 66-up 9.95 ea.

D1AZ-9A011-A H Sock Filter - 3/8” hole 66-up 9.95 ea.

B

F G H

FUEL GAUGE
Part # C6TZ-9280-A

Year 1966-77

Price 44.95 ea.

FUEL SENDING UNIT REPAIR PIGTAIL
with molded 2 terminal end
Part # C6TZ-9275-RP 5

Year 1966-86

Price 11.95 ea.

GAS TANK SLUSHING 
COMPOUND

GTS-9000 5

34.95 ea.

Sold by the 
Quart

Eliminates rust 
& seals small 
leaks

GAS TANK FUEL
TREATMENT

3706-0033

8.95 ea.

• Star Tron Brand

• Treats up to 
  48 gallons
• Cures Ethanol 
  (E-10) problems

Stablizes, rejuvenates 
stale fuel & removes 
gum and varnish

GAS TANK SENDING UNIT
GAS TANK CAPS

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-9030-L I Locking 66-70 19.95 ea.

8A-9030 J Stainless Steel 66-70 9.95 ea.

D1PZ-9030-K K Stainless Steel 71-76 7.95 ea.

D6AZ-9030-B L Replacement Cap - Locking 77 16.95 ea.

D8AZ-9030-A M Standard 77 5.95 ea.

Foam float 
never leaks and 
stays afloat.

New Technology 
- Ceramic circuit 
board rheostat

E
Though made 
like the originals, 
hollow brass 
floats could leak 
at the soldered joint and sink giving false 
readings to the sending unit.  Our gasoline 
resistant, dense foam float with brass cap 
resists corrosion and the will not sink.  
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FUEL SYSTEM

GAS TANK
Rear / Main
Part # D0TZ-9002-D

Type Steel

Style 13 Gallon

Year 1966-76

Price 159.95 ea.FUEL GAUGE
Part # C6TZ-9280-A

Year 1966-77

Price 44.95 ea.

FUEL SENDING UNIT REPAIR PIGTAIL
with molded 2 terminal end
Part # C6TZ-9275-RP 5

Year 1966-86

Price 11.95 ea.

GAS TANK SLUSHING 
COMPOUND

GTS-9000 5

34.95 ea.

GAS TANK FUEL
TREATMENT

3706-0033

8.95 ea.

GAS CAPS
GAS TANK CAPS

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-9030-L I Locking 66-70 19.95 ea.

8A-9030 J Stainless Steel 66-70 9.95 ea.

D1PZ-9030-K K Stainless Steel 71-76 7.95 ea.

D6AZ-9030-B L Replacement Cap - Locking 77 16.95 ea.

D8AZ-9030-A M Standard 77 5.95 ea.

J M

K L

I
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FUEL SYSTEM

FUEL AUXILLARY FUEL TANK
Includes lock ring and O Ring - 34” x 13” x 8 1/2”

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION TYPE YEAR PRICE

C7TZ-9002-A C 11 gallon without EMS fittings 66-70 199.95 ea.

D3TZ-9002-A D 11 gallon with EMS fittings 71-76 199.95 ea.

FUEL TANK STRAP
Includes “J” Bolts and Nuts

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION NOTE YEAR PRICE

C9TZ-9092-A A Front Auxillary Tank 66-77 34.95 set

D3TZ-9092-C B Rear Tank Must modify slot in frame for 66-67 66-76 29.95 ea.

FUEL FILLER DOOR
Fits Front and Rear

PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

D7TZ-99405A26-A Includes Hinge 77-79 34.95 ea.

A B

FUEL TANK SELECTOR SWITCH
WITH AUXILIARY FUEL TANK

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

D3TZ-9A050-B G Fuel Tank Selector Switch 66-77 24.95 ea.

C8TZ-10852-B H Fuel Tank Switch Bezel 66-77 14.95 ea.

C1TZ-9A389-A I Fuel Tank Switch Bezel Nut 66-77 7.50 ea.

GAS TANK DOOR HINGE PARTS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

379366-S E Gas Filler Door Hinge Bumper 77-79 3.95 ea.

378437-S F Gas Filler Door Bumpers 77-79 4.95 pr.

GAS TANK

E

F

C

D

without EMS fitting

with EMS fitting

HEADERS
Stainless Steel - Hardware Included

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION ENGINE SIZE DETIALS NOTE TYPE YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-9430-SSH M Shorty Header 289, 302 2 1/2” collectors 3/8” thick laser cut flanges 16 gauge, 1 1/2” 
primary tubing

66-77 299.95 set

C6TZ-9430-SLT N Long Tube Header 289, 302 3” collectors 3/8” thick laser cut flanges 16 gauge, 1 1/2” 
primary tubing

66-77 324.95 set

Features heavy duty ball and socket flanges for a leak proof installation. 
Also includes “O2 Ports in Collectors for EFI conversion. 

FUEL & VACUUM PUMP
Part # C0DZ-9350-A

Type 6 cylinder 170

Year 1966-69

Price 99.95 ea.
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FUEL SYSTEM

FUEL TANK STRAP
Includes “J” Bolts and Nuts

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION NOTE YEAR PRICE

C9TZ-9092-A A Front Auxillary Tank 66-77 34.95 set

D3TZ-9092-C B Rear Tank Must modify slot in frame for 66-67 66-76 29.95 ea.

FUEL FILLER DOOR
Fits Front and Rear

PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

D7TZ-99405A26-A Includes Hinge 77-79 34.95 ea.

FUEL TANK SELECTOR SWITCH
WITH AUXILIARY FUEL TANK

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

D3TZ-9A050-B G Fuel Tank Selector Switch 66-77 24.95 ea.

C8TZ-10852-B H Fuel Tank Switch Bezel 66-77 14.95 ea.

C1TZ-9A389-A I Fuel Tank Switch Bezel Nut 66-77 7.50 ea.

GAS TANK FILLER PIPE PARTS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-9047-C J Gas Tank Filler Pipe Hose 
- Tank to filler pipe 
- Main Tank

66-76 12.50 ea.

B-8287 K Gas Tank Filler Pipe Hose Clamp 66-76 1.95 ea.

D7TZ-9080-A L Gas Tank Neck Grommet
- Front or Rear Tank

77 14.95 ea.

GAS TANK DOOR HINGE PARTS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

379366-S E Gas Filler Door Hinge Bumper 77-79 3.95 ea.

378437-S F Gas Filler Door Bumpers 77-79 4.95 pr.

GAS TANK

G

H I

J

K L

Need (2) 

GAS TANK VAPOR VALVE
Part # E7DZ-9B593-A

Type 1 port

Year 1975-96

Price 24.95 ea.

HEADERS
Stainless Steel - Hardware Included

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION ENGINE SIZE DETIALS NOTE TYPE YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-9430-SSH M Shorty Header 289, 302 2 1/2” collectors 3/8” thick laser cut flanges 16 gauge, 1 1/2” 
primary tubing

66-77 299.95 set

C6TZ-9430-SLT N Long Tube Header 289, 302 3” collectors 3/8” thick laser cut flanges 16 gauge, 1 1/2” 
primary tubing

66-77 324.95 set

M N

Features heavy duty ball and socket flanges for a leak proof installation. 
Also includes “O2 Ports in Collectors for EFI conversion. 

FUEL & VACUUM PUMP
Part # C0DZ-9350-A

Type 6 cylinder 170

Year 1966-69

Price 99.95 ea.
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FUEL SYSTEM

C

D

ACCELERATOR
ACCELERATOR 
Pedal, Seals, & Bushings

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C5AZ-9735-D A Pedal 66-77 14.95 ea.

C5AZ-9736 B Pedal Trim - Stainless 66-77 24.95 ea.

D4TZ-9793-A C Pedal Rod to Firewall Seal 
- 8 cyl. 289 & 302

66-77 9.95 ea.

C5AZ-9873-B D Pedal Hinge Bushing 66-77 0.95 ea.

A
Need (2) per pedal

B
Bezel is 
not factory 
but looks 
great!

ACCELERATOR PEDAL 
PIVOT SPRING

PART # PIC YEAR PRICE

C5AZ-9C804-B E 66-77 2.95 ea.

ACCELERATOR PEDAL
Illustration for reference only.

May not be exact for your model & year.

C

E

E

AD

D

No matter how much you order!
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FUEL SYSTEM
ACCELERATOR PEDAL 
PIVOT SPRING

PART # PIC YEAR PRICE

C5AZ-9C804-B E 66-77 2.95 ea.
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FUEL SYSTEM

CARBURETOR REPAIR KIT
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION ENGINE NOTE YEAR PRICE

D0DZ-9A586-B 6 cylinder 170 Carter Carburetor 70-74 24.95 ea.

C20Z-9590 A 8 cylinder 289 & 302 Ford/Autolite 66-74 24.95 ea.

B8A-9590-A 2 Barrel Holley 289 & 302 Model 2300 66-74 29.95 ea.

A

AIR CLEANER

AIR CLEANER
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C1KE-9601-A B Air Cleaner Filter 6 cylinder, 170 9 3/4” O.D. x 7 7/8” I.D. x 2 1/2” ht. 66-67 11.95 ea.

C20Z-9601-A C Air Cleaner Filter 289 & 302 8 3/8” O.D. x 6 1/2” I.D. x 3 3/16” ht. 66-77 11.95 ea.

358871-S D Air Cleaner Wing Nut 8 cylinder 1/4” x 20 thread 66-79 2.95 ea.

C8AZ-9673 E Air Cleaner Top Cover Seal 6 cyl. 170, 200 Cut to fit - 60” Long 69-74 5.95 ea.

D

B

C

E

IDLE ADJUSTMENT NEEDLE
Part # C8AZ-9541-C

Type  V-8 2 & 4 Barrel

Note Model 2100,2150,4100

Year 1966-74

Price 2.95 pr.

BATTERY TRAY & HOLD DOWN BOLT
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-10732-F F Battery Tray 
- From Serial #760,001

66-77 21.95 ea.

D0AZ-10756-A
D7AZ-10756-A

G Battery Hold Down Bolt 
- 2 per vehicle
- 2 per vehicle

66-76
77-79

5.95 ea.
4.95 ea.

C5AZ-10718-A
D0DZ-10718-A

H
I

Battery Hold Down Clamp
- Metal w/ Rubber Coating
- Plastic 

66-69
70-77

9.95 ea.
9.95 ea.

C6TZ-10718-AL J Battery Hold Down Bracket
- Billet Aluminum

66-77 39.95 ea.

CARBURETOR LINKAGE 
ROD END CLIPS - V8 and 6 cylinder

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

B7A-9825-B RH 66-76 4.95 ea.

B7A-9826-A LH 66-76 4.95 ea.
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ELECTRICAL

AIR CLEANER
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C1KE-9601-A B Air Cleaner Filter 6 cylinder, 170 9 3/4” O.D. x 7 7/8” I.D. x 2 1/2” ht. 66-67 11.95 ea.

C20Z-9601-A C Air Cleaner Filter 289 & 302 8 3/8” O.D. x 6 1/2” I.D. x 3 3/16” ht. 66-77 11.95 ea.

358871-S D Air Cleaner Wing Nut 8 cylinder 1/4” x 20 thread 66-79 2.95 ea.

C8AZ-9673 E Air Cleaner Top Cover Seal 6 cyl. 170, 200 Cut to fit - 60” Long 69-74 5.95 ea.

IDLE ADJUSTMENT NEEDLE
Part # C8AZ-9541-C

Type  V-8 2 & 4 Barrel

Note Model 2100,2150,4100

Year 1966-74

Price 2.95 pr.

BATTERY TRAY & HOLD DOWN BOLT
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-10732-F F Battery Tray 
- From Serial #760,001

66-77 21.95 ea.

D0AZ-10756-A
D7AZ-10756-A

G Battery Hold Down Bolt 
- 2 per vehicle
- 2 per vehicle

66-76
77-79

5.95 ea.
4.95 ea.

C5AZ-10718-A
D0DZ-10718-A

H
I

Battery Hold Down Clamp
- Metal w/ Rubber Coating
- Plastic 

66-69
70-77

9.95 ea.
9.95 ea.

C6TZ-10718-AL J Battery Hold Down Bracket
- Billet Aluminum

66-77 39.95 ea.

G

H

I

J

BATTERY

F

CARBURETOR LINKAGE 
ROD END CLIPS - V8 and 6 cylinder

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

B7A-9825-B RH 66-76 4.95 ea.

B7A-9826-A LH 66-76 4.95 ea.

POWERMASTER ALTERNATOR
PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C5AZ-10136-12V V8 or 6 cyl. - 75 amp
- Externally regulated
- Original look

66-77 149.95 ea.

BATTERY CABLES - POSITIVE
Universal

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

BCP-14300-10 5 K Positive - 10" - Red 66-74 14.95 ea.

BCP-14300-13 5 Positive - 13” - Red 66-74 14.95 ea.

BCP-14300-16 5 Positive - 16" - Red 66-74 14.95 ea.

BCP-14300-20 5 Positive - 20" - Red 66-74 14.95 ea.

BCP-14300-25 5 Positive - 25" - Red 66-74 14.95 ea.

BATTERY CABLES - NEGATIVE
Universal

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

BCN-14301-12 5 L Negative - 12" - Black 66-74 14.95 ea.

BCN-14301-20 5 Negative - 20" - Black 66-74 14.95 ea.

BCN-14301-26 5 Negative - 26" - Black 66-74 14.95 ea.

BCN-14301-35 5 Negative - 35" - Black 66-74 14.95 ea.

Check your 
cable length 

& order 
accordingly.

Check your 
cable length 

& order 
accordingly.

HIGH QUALITY

HIGH QUALITY K

L
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ELECTRICAL IGNITION

IGNITION TUNE-UP KIT
INCLUDES POINTS, CONDENSOR & ROTOR

PART # PIC TYPE ENGINE NOTE YEAR PRICE

A7A-12000-B 5 A 6 cylinder 170 - w/o Thermactor Emission 66 11.95 ea.

C5AZ-12000-D 5 B 6 cylinder 170 - w/ Thermactor Emission 67-74 19.95 ea.

C0TZ-12000-A 5 C 8 cylinder 289 & 302 66-74 14.95 ea.

SOLID STATE 
ELECTRONIC IGNITION SYSTEM
REPLACES POINTS & CONDENSER IN DISTRIBUTOR

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C5AZ-12000-1261 5 D - 6 cyl. 170 & 200
- w/ thermactor emission

67-77 99.95 ea.

B7A-12000-1281 5 E - 8 cyl. All ex. dual points 66-74 99.95 ea.

D

A

IGNITION COIL BRACKET
Part # C4DZ-12043

Type 8 cylinder

Note Black Finish

Year 1966-77

Price 11.95 ea

INSTRUMENT CLUSTER 
VOLTAGE REGULATOR
Part # B9MZ-10804-C 5

Year 1966-77

Price 21.95 ea.

New Solid State technology for smooth gauge performance.  
No adjustment needed.  If your gauges have stopped working 
or are reading incorrectly, this is usually the problem.

ALTERNATOR  
GAUGE
Part # C5TZ-10850-B

Year 1966-77

Price 44.95 ea.

STARTER SOLENOID
Part # B6A-11450-A

Fits 12V

Year 1966-79

Price 14.95 ea.

ALTERNATOR VOLTAGE REGULATOR
Part # C3SZ-10316-B

Year 1966-89

Price 19.95 ea.

VOLTAGE REGULATOR PLUG & PIGTAIL
OEM Wire Color & Size - Correct Connector Design 
Part # C3SZ-10316-RP 5

Year 1966-89

Price 5.95 ea.

  DENNIS-CARPENTER.COM

1939-64 Ford Tractors   •   Cushman Scooters   
Weather Stripping • Die Cast Emblems • Taillight Lenses • Sheet Metal • Switches • Knobs • Upholstery • & more!

Fully secure ordering - Open 24/7 - Find parts by year, description, or category.  

1932-96 Ford Truck  •   1932-79 Ford Cars

SHOP ONLINE
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ELECTRICALIGNITION

IGNITION TUNE-UP KIT
INCLUDES POINTS, CONDENSOR & ROTOR

PART # PIC TYPE ENGINE NOTE YEAR PRICE

A7A-12000-B 5 A 6 cylinder 170 - w/o Thermactor Emission 66 11.95 ea.

C5AZ-12000-D 5 B 6 cylinder 170 - w/ Thermactor Emission 67-74 19.95 ea.

C0TZ-12000-A 5 C 8 cylinder 289 & 302 66-74 14.95 ea.

SOLID STATE 
ELECTRONIC IGNITION SYSTEM
REPLACES POINTS & CONDENSER IN DISTRIBUTOR

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C5AZ-12000-1261 5 D - 6 cyl. 170 & 200
- w/ thermactor emission

67-77 99.95 ea.

B7A-12000-1281 5 E - 8 cyl. All ex. dual points 66-74 99.95 ea.

D E

A B C

F G

IGNITION COIL
6 & 8 cylinder

PART # PIC TYPE YEAR PRICE

B6A-12029-B F Replacement 66-74 22.50 ea.

B6AZ-12029 G Original "Mustard Top" 66-74 39.95 ea.

D5AZ-12029 H Transistorized Ignition
w/ snap on connector terminals

75-77 15.95 ea.

Replacement 
Type

H

IGNITION COIL BRACKET
Part # C4DZ-12043

Type 8 cylinder

Note Black Finish

Year 1966-77

Price 11.95 ea

Factory Correct

INSTRUMENT CLUSTER 
VOLTAGE REGULATOR
Part # B9MZ-10804-C 5

Year 1966-77

Price 21.95 ea.

New Solid State technology for smooth gauge performance.  
No adjustment needed.  If your gauges have stopped working 
or are reading incorrectly, this is usually the problem.

ALTERNATOR  
GAUGE
Part # C5TZ-10850-B

Year 1966-77

Price 44.95 ea.

TIMING POINTER
Part # C20Z-6023-B

Type 289,302,351W

Note Black Finish

Year 1966-77

Price 8.95 ea.
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ELECTRICAL

DISTRIBUTOR 
VACUUM DIAPHRAM
Part # C8AZ-12370-A

Type 8 cylinder

Engine 289, 302

Year 1968-71

Price 22.95 ea.

DISTRIBUTOR CAP
HOLD DOWN CLAMP
Part # 7RA-12144

Type 6 CYL & V8

Needs Requires (2)

Year 1966-76

Price 3.95 ea.

DISTRIBUTOR
CLAMP RIVET
Part # B-12145 5

Type 6 CYL & V8

Needs Requires (2)

Year 1966-77

Price 0.95 ea.

SPARK PLUG WIRE 
SEPARATOR KIT
Improved Exact Reproduction 
Works with 7mm or 8mm wires
Part # B6A-12297-K

Note 4 pieces

Year 1966-77

Price 5.95 kit

DISTRIBUTOR CAP
PART # PIC TYPE ENGINE COLOR YEAR PRICE

7HA-12106 A 6 cylinder 170, 200 Black 66-74 12.95 ea.

C9AZ-12106-A B 8 cylinder 289, 302 Black 66-74 24.95 ea.

B7A-12106-BL C 8 cylinder 289, 302 Black 66-74 9.95 ea.

B7A-12106 D 8 cylinder 289, 302 Grey 66-74 14.95 ea.

D5AZ-12106-A E 8 cylinder 302 Grey 75-76 11.95 ea.

D7AZ-12106-A F 8 cylinder 302 Grey 77 17.50 ea.

A C

DISTRIBUTOR POINTS
PART # PIC TYPE ENGINE YEAR PRICE

C9AZ-12171-B K 6 cylinder 170, 200 66-74 20.00 ea.

B8Q-12171-A L 8 cylinder 289, 302 66-74 3.95 ea.

POINTS FILE - DOUBLE CUT FILE
PART # TYPE YEAR PRICE

TOOL-11 Quickly cleans ignition points All 4.95 ea.

DISTRIBUTOR CONDENSOR
PART # TYPE ENGINE YEAR PRICE

C9AZ-12300-A 6 cyl. 170,200 67-74 8.95 ea.

C9AZ-12300-A 8 cyl. 289,302 66-74 8.95 ea.

K L

DISTRIBUTOR ROTOR
PART # PIC TYPE ENGINE YEAR PRICE

FAA-12200-B G 6 cylinder 170 66 4.95 ea.

C5TZ-12200-B H 6 cylinder 170, 200 67-74 4.95 ea.

B7A-12200 I 8 cylinder 289, 302 66-76 4.95 ea.

D7AZ-12200-A J 8 cylinder 302 77 3.95 ea.

G

I J

H

B

D FE

DISTRIBUTOR

AUTOLITE

M
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ELECTRICAL

DISTRIBUTOR 
VACUUM DIAPHRAM
Part # C8AZ-12370-A

Type 8 cylinder

Engine 289, 302

Year 1968-71

Price 22.95 ea.

DISTRIBUTOR CAP
HOLD DOWN CLAMP
Part # 7RA-12144

Type 6 CYL & V8

Needs Requires (2)

Year 1966-76

Price 3.95 ea.

DISTRIBUTOR
CLAMP RIVET
Part # B-12145 5

Type 6 CYL & V8

Needs Requires (2)

Year 1966-77

Price 0.95 ea.

SPARK PLUG WIRE 
SEPARATOR KIT
Improved Exact Reproduction 
Works with 7mm or 8mm wires
Part # B6A-12297-K

Note 4 pieces

Year 1966-77

Price 5.95 kit

DISTRIBUTOR CAP
PART # PIC TYPE ENGINE COLOR YEAR PRICE

7HA-12106 A 6 cylinder 170, 200 Black 66-74 12.95 ea.

C9AZ-12106-A B 8 cylinder 289, 302 Black 66-74 24.95 ea.

B7A-12106-BL C 8 cylinder 289, 302 Black 66-74 9.95 ea.

B7A-12106 D 8 cylinder 289, 302 Grey 66-74 14.95 ea.

D5AZ-12106-A E 8 cylinder 302 Grey 75-76 11.95 ea.

D7AZ-12106-A F 8 cylinder 302 Grey 77 17.50 ea.

DISTRIBUTOR POINTS
PART # PIC TYPE ENGINE YEAR PRICE

C9AZ-12171-B K 6 cylinder 170, 200 66-74 20.00 ea.

B8Q-12171-A L 8 cylinder 289, 302 66-74 3.95 ea.

POINTS FILE - DOUBLE CUT FILE
PART # TYPE YEAR PRICE

TOOL-11 Quickly cleans ignition points All 4.95 ea.

DISTRIBUTOR CONDENSOR
PART # TYPE ENGINE YEAR PRICE

C9AZ-12300-A 6 cyl. 170,200 67-74 8.95 ea.

C9AZ-12300-A 8 cyl. 289,302 66-74 8.95 ea.

M

DISTRIBUTOR - 6 CYL.
Illustration for reference only.

May not be exact for your model & year.

N

N

N

O

O

A

O

P

H

K

DISTRIBUTOR

Q
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LIGHTING & WIRING

HEADLIGHT PARTS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C7TZ-13064-B 5 A Door - Chrome - RH or LH 66-70 34.95 ea.

D1BZ-13064-B 5 B Door - Chrome - RH or LH 71-77 34.95 ea.

01A-13018-C C Bulb Retainer Ring-Stainless 66-78 10.95 ea.

C1DZ-13118-A D Bulb Bucket  - RH or LH 66-77 23.95 ea.

C20Z-13031-A E Bucket Spring 66-77 1.95 ea.

C7TZ-13032-B F Adjusting Screw & Nut 66-77 2.95 ea.

G

E

F
D

C

A

HEADLIGHT SPLASH SHIELD
PART # YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-13B159 66-77 9.95 pr.

HEADLIGHT

HEADLIGHT DIMMER SWITCH
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

B9A-13532-A H Dimmer Switch 66-79 10.95 ea.

C5ZZ-13533-A I Dimmer Switch Rubber Cover ALL 3.95 ea.

B9A-11437-P 5 J Dimmer Switch Harness 
Connector

66-92 4.95 ea.

H

I J

PARK LIGHT ASSEMBLY - 1966-68
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

Park Light Assemblies fit right or left and include wiring

C6TZ-13201-A 5 K Park Light Assembly 
- w/ Clear Non-Script Lens 

66-68 39.95 ea.

C1AB-13211-A L Lens Gasket 66-68 5.95 pr.

C3AZ-13208-B M1 Lens - Clear - Ford Script 66-68 7.95 ea.

C3AZ-13208-BR M2 Lens - Clear - Non-Script 66-68 5.95 ea.

C40Z-13208-A N Lens - Amber - Ford Script 66-68 7.95 ea.

PARK LIGHT ASSEMBLY - 1969-77
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

D2BZ-13200-A 5 O Park Light Assembly 69-77 39.95 ea.

C9TZ-13217-A P1 Body to Grille Pad - Grey 69-77 9.95 ea.

C9TZ-13217-BLPR P2 Body to Grille Pad - Black 69-77 14.95 pr.

B9C-13211-B Q Lens Gasket 69-77 4.95 pr.

D1UZ-13208-A R Lens - Amber 69-77 6.95 ea.

B9C-13208-A S Lens - Clear 69-77 6.95 ea.

- 4 per vehicle
B

C D

E

F
A

HEADLIGHT BULBS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

B6A-13007 G1 Sealed Beam - 12 Volt 66-78 11.95 ea.

B6A-13007-H G2 Halogen Bulb - 12 Volt 66-78 15.95 ea.

C0DZ-13007-A G3 Halogen Bulb - FoMoCo Script 66-78 24.95 ea.

HALOGEN

G1
G2 G3

PARKLIGHT / 
TURN SIGNAL LIGHT
Part # C9TZ-13208-LED

Type LED - In Grille

Note RH or LH 
Amber - No script

Year 1969-77

Price 43.95 ea.

HEADLIGHT ADJUSTER & BRACKET
Part # C6TZ-13032-ST

Note Requires (4)

Year 1966-77

Price 12.95 ea.
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LIGHTING & WIRING

HEADLIGHT SPLASH SHIELD
PART # YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-13B159 66-77 9.95 pr.

HEADLIGHT DIMMER SWITCH
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

B9A-13532-A H Dimmer Switch 66-79 10.95 ea.

C5ZZ-13533-A I Dimmer Switch Rubber Cover ALL 3.95 ea.

B9A-11437-P 5 J Dimmer Switch Harness 
Connector

66-92 4.95 ea.

PARK LIGHT ASSEMBLY - 1966-68
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

Park Light Assemblies fit right or left and include wiring

C6TZ-13201-A 5 K Park Light Assembly 
- w/ Clear Non-Script Lens 

66-68 39.95 ea.

C1AB-13211-A L Lens Gasket 66-68 5.95 pr.

C3AZ-13208-B M1 Lens - Clear - Ford Script 66-68 7.95 ea.

C3AZ-13208-BR M2 Lens - Clear - Non-Script 66-68 5.95 ea.

C40Z-13208-A N Lens - Amber - Ford Script 66-68 7.95 ea.

PARK LIGHT

PARK LIGHT ASSEMBLY - 1969-77
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

D2BZ-13200-A 5 O Park Light Assembly 69-77 39.95 ea.

C9TZ-13217-A P1 Body to Grille Pad - Grey 69-77 9.95 ea.

C9TZ-13217-BLPR P2 Body to Grille Pad - Black 69-77 14.95 pr.

B9C-13211-B Q Lens Gasket 69-77 4.95 pr.

D1UZ-13208-A R Lens - Amber 69-77 6.95 ea.

B9C-13208-A S Lens - Clear 69-77 6.95 ea.

S
Q

P

P1

K

N

L- w/ Clear Non-Script Lens & wiring

M2 L

Q

HEADLIGHT BULBS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

B6A-13007 G1 Sealed Beam - 12 Volt 66-78 11.95 ea.

B6A-13007-H G2 Halogen Bulb - 12 Volt 66-78 15.95 ea.

C0DZ-13007-A G3 Halogen Bulb - FoMoCo Script 66-78 24.95 ea.

Original Grey Color!

M1

O

- RH or LH
- w/ Amber Lens & wiring

R

S

PARKLIGHT / 
TURN SIGNAL LIGHT
Part # C9TZ-13208-LED

Type LED - In Grille

Note RH or LH 
Amber - No script

Year 1969-77

Price 43.95 ea.

HEADLIGHT ADJUSTER & BRACKET
Part # C6TZ-13032-ST

Note Requires (4)

Year 1966-77

Price 12.95 ea.

P2

• 35 LED Dual function, parking light & turn signal
• Super bright amber LED with amber acrylic lens
• Epoxy coated, fully sealed electronics, 1157 plug



5656 WARNING: Cancer & Reproductive
Harm. www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.  
See inside front cover for details.

5

LIGHTING & WIRING

L.E.D. TAILLIGHT CONVERSION KIT 
Part # C7TZ-13466-LED 5

Year 1966-77

Price 59.95 pr.

LIGHT BULBS

Works with 
original Taillight 
Lenses

CREE 12V LED BULB 
For use with TAILIGHT / PARKLIGHT 
- Direct replacement of original twist in bulb.
- 6 XBD CREE LEDS (4 on sides, 2 on top) 
- 320 lumens - 360 degree beam angle
- Replaces 1157 or 1034

PART # COLOR MODEL YEAR PRICE

LED-1157-W1* WHITE Must use w/ CLEAR lens All 16.95 ea.

LED-1157-A1* AMBER Must use w/ AMBER lens All 16.95 ea.

LED-1157-R1* RED Must use w/ RED lens All 16.95 ea.

O
ld

 B
ul

b

N
ew

 L
E

D
 B

ul
b O

ld
 B

ul
b

N
ew

 L
E

D
 B

ul
b

LED Bulbs are 100% brighter!!

ELECTRONIC 2 PRONG FLASHER
w/ Polarity Adapter / Reverser
Use in place of standard 552 flasher if running LED bulbs 
• Must use with LED bulbs.

PART # PIC TYPE YEAR PRICE

LED-552-F X 12V Flasher w/ Adapter All 11.95 ea.

LED-552-AR Y Adapter Only All 4.95 ea.

Y

X

Over 50% 
brighter than 
stock bulbs!

TAILLIGHT - 1966
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION SIDE YEAR PRICE

C4TZ-13461-A A Lens Gasket RH & LH 66 7.95 pr.

C4TZ-13450-D B Lens RH 66 14.95 ea.

C4TZ-13451-D C Lens LH 66 14.95 ea.

C4TZ-13489-E D Lens Bezel RH 66-77 29.95 ea.

C4TZ-13489-F E Lens Bezel LH 66-77 29.95 ea.

378996-S F Wiring Grommet RH or LH 66-77 1.50 ea.
C4TZ-13450-KIT Lens Kit - Lens & Gaskets RH & LH 66 32.95 kit

TAILLIGHT - 1967-77
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION SIDE YEAR PRICE

C7TZ-13461-A G Lens Gasket RH & LH 67-77 7.95 pr.

C7TZ-13450-E H Lens - w/ Ford Script RH 67-77 19.95 ea.

C7TZ-13450-F I Lens - w/ Ford Script LH 67-77 19.95 ea.
C4TZ-13489-E D Lens Bezel RH 66-77 29.95 ea.
C4TZ-13489-F E Lens Bezel LH 66-77 29.95 ea.

378996-S F Wiring Grommet RH or LH 66-77 1.50 ea.
C7TZ-13450-KIT Lens Kit - Lens & Gaskets RH & LH 67-77 42.95 kit

TAILLIGHT HOUSING 
w/ Lens Gasket, Sockets & Bulbs
Includes Housing to Body Mounting Screws
Lens not included - 1967-77
(can be used on 1966)
Part # Pic Side Price

C7UZ-13434-C 5 K RH 29.95 ea.

C7UZ-13435-C 5 LH 29.95 ea.

C7UZ-13434-PR 5 RH & 
LH

54.95 pr.
Part # C3AZ-13466-1157

Note #1157

Fits Front Park Light &
Rear Taillight

Year ALL

Price 1.95 ea.

Part # C3DZ-13466-A

Note #1156

Fits Back-up Lamp

Year ALL

Price 3.50 ea.

Part # B7A-13466-1157NA

Note #1157

Fits Park Light (Amber)

Year ALL

Price 1.95 ea.

Includes polarity adapter 
which easily reverses 
+ & L terminals without 
modifying vehicle wiring.

** Requires use of Electronic Flasher.

Park Light & Taillight Bulbs - STANDARD

BACKUP LIGHT SWITCH
PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C9TZ-15520-F 5 3 spd. manual trans. 67-77 19.95 ea.

White Cree LED Bulb 
w/ Stock Type Cover
Use for Backup Light
Part # LED-1156-W1

Type 12V
1156 Base 
90 Lumen
240 degree beam angle

Year All

Price 12.95 ea.
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LIGHTING & WIRING

ELECTRONIC 2 PRONG FLASHER
w/ Polarity Adapter / Reverser
Use in place of standard 552 flasher if running LED bulbs 
• Must use with LED bulbs.

PART # PIC TYPE YEAR PRICE

LED-552-F X 12V Flasher w/ Adapter All 11.95 ea.

LED-552-AR Y Adapter Only All 4.95 ea.

TAILLIGHT - 1966
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION SIDE YEAR PRICE

C4TZ-13461-A A Lens Gasket RH & LH 66 7.95 pr.

C4TZ-13450-D B Lens RH 66 14.95 ea.

C4TZ-13451-D C Lens LH 66 14.95 ea.

C4TZ-13489-E D Lens Bezel RH 66-77 29.95 ea.

C4TZ-13489-F E Lens Bezel LH 66-77 29.95 ea.

378996-S F Wiring Grommet RH or LH 66-77 1.50 ea.
C4TZ-13450-KIT Lens Kit - Lens & Gaskets RH & LH 66 32.95 kit

A
B

C

E

D

TAILLIGHT - 1967-77
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION SIDE YEAR PRICE

C7TZ-13461-A G Lens Gasket RH & LH 67-77 7.95 pr.

C7TZ-13450-E H Lens - w/ Ford Script RH 67-77 19.95 ea.

C7TZ-13450-F I Lens - w/ Ford Script LH 67-77 19.95 ea.
C4TZ-13489-E D Lens Bezel RH 66-77 29.95 ea.
C4TZ-13489-F E Lens Bezel LH 66-77 29.95 ea.

378996-S F Wiring Grommet RH or LH 66-77 1.50 ea.
C7TZ-13450-KIT Lens Kit - Lens & Gaskets RH & LH 67-77 42.95 kit

G

I H

E

F

D

TAILLIGHT HOUSING 
w/ Lens Gasket, Sockets & Bulbs
Includes Housing to Body Mounting Screws
Lens not included - 1967-77
(can be used on 1966)
Part # Pic Side Price

C7UZ-13434-C 5 K RH 29.95 ea.

C7UZ-13435-C 5 LH 29.95 ea.

C7UZ-13434-PR 5 RH & 
LH

54.95 pr.

F

TAILLIGHT

Part # C3DZ-13466-A

Note #1156

Fits Back-up Lamp

Year ALL

Price 3.50 ea.

BACKUP LIGHT SWITCH
PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C9TZ-15520-F 5 3 spd. manual trans. 67-77 19.95 ea.

White Cree LED Bulb 
w/ Stock Type Cover
Use for Backup Light
Part # LED-1156-W1

Type 12V
1156 Base 
90 Lumen
240 degree beam angle

Year All

Price 12.95 ea.

K

F

Bezels & Lens are 
Original Tooling

Bezels & Lens are 
Original Tooling
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LIGHTING & WIRING SIDE MARKER LAMP
SIDE MARKER LAMPS 

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION TYPE NOTE SIDE COLOR YEAR PRICE

D5TZ-15A201-A A Side Marker Lamp Front Fender Ford Script RH or LH Amber 70-77 9.95 ea.

D5TZ-15A201-AR B Side Marker Lamp Front Fender No Script RH or LH Amber 70-77 6.95 ea.

D5TZ-15A201-ALED5 C Side Marker Lamp Front Fender LED - No Script RH or LH Amber 70-77 31.95 ea.

D5TZ-15A201-B D Side Marker Lamp Rear Body Side Ford Script RH or LH Red 70-77 9.95 ea.

D5TZ-15A201-BR E Side Marker Lamp Rear Body Side No Script RH or LH Red 70-77 6.95 ea.

D5TZ-15A201-BLED5 F Side Marker Lamp Rear Body Side LED - No Script RH or LH Red 70-77 31.95 ea.

C2AZ-13466-C G Side Marker Lamp Bulb #194 N/A N/A N/A 70-77 1.95 ea.

SIDE MARKER LAMP BEZEL 
Includes Mounting Pads

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION TYPE NOTE MATERIAL YEAR PRICE

D0UZ-15A460-A L Side Marker Lamp Bezel & Pad Front Fender & Body RH or LH Bright Anodized Aluminum 70-77 14.95 ea.

D0UZ-15A460-BLK M Side Marker Lamp Bezel & Pad Front Fender & Body RH or LH Black Anodized Aluminum 70-77 15.95 ea.

D0UZ-15A460-PAD Side Marker Lamp Bezel Pads (only) Set of (4) Foam 70-77 6.95 set

SIDE MARKER LENS TO BODY MOUNTING PADS 
Set of 4
Use when not using metal bezel

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

D0UZ-15A201-PAD N Foam Pads - Peel and Stick 70-77 6.95 set

D5TZ-15A201-BRP O Molded Rubber Pads 70-77 11.95 set

SIDE MARKER LAMP WIRING
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION NOTE SIDE YEAR PRICE

C2AZ-13466-C G Side Marker Lamp #194 70-77 1.95 ea.

D0DZ-15A434-B 5 H Replacement Marker Lamp Socket & Wire Replacement Front or Rear 70-79 3.95 ea.

D0UZ-15A434-A 5 I Marker Light Socket and Wire Harness. Exact of Original Front 70-77 12.95 ea.

D0BZ-15A442-A 5 J Marker Light Socket and Wire Harness. Exact of Original Rear 70-77 12.95 ea.

D0UZ-15435 5 K Universal Male/Female 2 Prong Connector Red & Brown Wire Color All 2.95 ea.

A B

E

Non Ford Script

Non Ford Script

H I J K

Made With Correct Molded Ends 
and Molded Grommet.

Made With Correct Molded End, 
Ground Eyelet and Molded Grommet.

G

C

F
F

LED

LED

D
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LIGHTING & WIRINGSIDE MARKER BEZEL
SIDE MARKER LAMPS 

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION TYPE NOTE SIDE COLOR YEAR PRICE

D5TZ-15A201-A A Side Marker Lamp Front Fender Ford Script RH or LH Amber 70-77 9.95 ea.

D5TZ-15A201-AR B Side Marker Lamp Front Fender No Script RH or LH Amber 70-77 6.95 ea.

D5TZ-15A201-ALED5 C Side Marker Lamp Front Fender LED - No Script RH or LH Amber 70-77 31.95 ea.

D5TZ-15A201-B D Side Marker Lamp Rear Body Side Ford Script RH or LH Red 70-77 9.95 ea.

D5TZ-15A201-BR E Side Marker Lamp Rear Body Side No Script RH or LH Red 70-77 6.95 ea.

D5TZ-15A201-BLED5 F Side Marker Lamp Rear Body Side LED - No Script RH or LH Red 70-77 31.95 ea.

C2AZ-13466-C G Side Marker Lamp Bulb #194 N/A N/A N/A 70-77 1.95 ea.

SIDE MARKER LAMP BEZEL 
Includes Mounting Pads

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION TYPE NOTE MATERIAL YEAR PRICE

D0UZ-15A460-A L Side Marker Lamp Bezel & Pad Front Fender & Body RH or LH Bright Anodized Aluminum 70-77 14.95 ea.

D0UZ-15A460-BLK M Side Marker Lamp Bezel & Pad Front Fender & Body RH or LH Black Anodized Aluminum 70-77 15.95 ea.

D0UZ-15A460-PAD Side Marker Lamp Bezel Pads (only) Set of (4) Foam 70-77 6.95 set

SIDE MARKER LENS TO BODY MOUNTING PADS 
Set of 4
Use when not using metal bezel

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

D0UZ-15A201-PAD N Foam Pads - Peel and Stick 70-77 6.95 set

D5TZ-15A201-BRP O Molded Rubber Pads 70-77 11.95 set

SIDE MARKER LAMP WIRING
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION NOTE SIDE YEAR PRICE

C2AZ-13466-C G Side Marker Lamp #194 70-77 1.95 ea.

D0DZ-15A434-B 5 H Replacement Marker Lamp Socket & Wire Replacement Front or Rear 70-79 3.95 ea.

D0UZ-15A434-A 5 I Marker Light Socket and Wire Harness. Exact of Original Front 70-77 12.95 ea.

D0BZ-15A442-A 5 J Marker Light Socket and Wire Harness. Exact of Original Rear 70-77 12.95 ea.

D0UZ-15435 5 K Universal Male/Female 2 Prong Connector Red & Brown Wire Color All 2.95 ea.

PLASTIC INSERT NUT
Used for grilles, side reflectors
& side markers
Part # 376309-S4

Note Set of 4
For 1/4” square hole
Use #8 or #10 screw

Year 1966-77

Price 1.95 set

L
M

F

N

O

Before
After

Bead covers white 
backplate for a clean 

finished look.
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LIGHTING & WIRING
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LIGHTING & WIRING REFLECTORS

F

Need 2 per 
vehicle

ED

Rear under Taillight
w/ Sport Package

A

B

C

Rear under Taillight
w/ Sport Package

Located at Hinge

REFLECTORS 
Rear Body Reflectors are RED in color
Grille & Front Fenders Reflector are AMBER in color

PART # PIC TYPE / LOCATION SIDE YEAR PRICE

C7TZ-13380-C A Rear Body Side RH & LH 67 24.95 ea.

C8TZ-13380-B B Rear Body Side LH 68-69 29.95 ea.

C8TZ-13380-A C Rear Body Side RH 68-69 29.95 ea.

D0TZ-13380-B 5 D Rear Body LH 70-77 34.95 ea.

D0TZ-13380-A 5 E Rear Body RH 70-77 34.95 ea.

C7TZ-13380-D F Frt Fender RH & LH 67 24.95 ea.

C8TZ-13380-C G Frt Fender RH 68-69 29.95 ea.

C8TZ-13380-D H Frt Fender LH 68-69 29.95 ea.

REFLECTOR MOUNTING PADS
Original Gray Color

PART # PIC TYPE / LOCATION SIDE YEAR PRICE

C8TZ-13A493-C I Rear Body Side LH 68-69 14.95 ea.

C8TZ-13A493-B J Rear Body Side RH 68-69 14.95 ea.

C8TZ-13A082-B K Front Fender LH 68-69 14.95 ea.

C8TZ-13A082-A L Front Fender RH 68-69 14.95 ea.

J

I

K

M

L

G

H

REFLECTOR MOUNTING PADS
Black Color

PART # PIC TYPE / LOCATION SIDE YEAR PRICE

C8TZ-13A082-LBK M Front Fender LH 68-69 14.95 ea.

C8TZ-13A082-RBK N Front Fender RH 68-69 14.95 ea.

C8TZ-13A493-LBK O Front Fender LH 68-69 14.95 ea.

C8TZ-13A493-RBK P Front Fender RH 68-69 14.95 ea.

N

P

O

LICENSE PLATE LIGHT WIRING GROMMET
ON TAILGATE
Part # 353789-S

Note Takes (3)

Year 1966-77

Price 0.95 ea.

COURTESY LIGHT ASSEMBLY 
Mounts under dash
Part # C8TZ-13760-A5

Year 1966-77

Price 19.95 ea.

LICENSE PLATE LIGHT BULB #90
Part # C7AZ-13466-90

Year 1966-77

Price 1.50 ea.

DOME LIGHT ASSEMBLY
Mounts to Wiper Cover

PART # YEAR PRICE

D3BZ-13776-A 5 69-77 24.95 ea.

LICENSE PLATE LIGHT ASSEMBLY
Includes harness with bullet power connector & ground eyelet
Part # C6TZ-13550-E 5

Type Exact of Original

Note (1) per vehicle

Year 1966-77

Price 47.50 ea.
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LIGHTING & WIRINGLICENSE PLATE

REFLECTOR MOUNTING PADS
Original Gray Color

PART # PIC TYPE / LOCATION SIDE YEAR PRICE

C8TZ-13A493-C I Rear Body Side LH 68-69 14.95 ea.

C8TZ-13A493-B J Rear Body Side RH 68-69 14.95 ea.

C8TZ-13A082-B K Front Fender LH 68-69 14.95 ea.

C8TZ-13A082-A L Front Fender RH 68-69 14.95 ea.

J

REFLECTOR MOUNTING PADS
Black Color

PART # PIC TYPE / LOCATION SIDE YEAR PRICE

C8TZ-13A082-LBK M Front Fender LH 68-69 14.95 ea.

C8TZ-13A082-RBK N Front Fender RH 68-69 14.95 ea.

C8TZ-13A493-LBK O Front Fender LH 68-69 14.95 ea.

C8TZ-13A493-RBK P Front Fender RH 68-69 14.95 ea.

N

P

LICENSE PLATE BOLT
with GLASS REFLECTORS

PART #

LP-2R

PART #

LP-2A

PART #

LP-2B

PART #

LP-2G

.......$12.95 ea.

Real Glass, not plastic.
Made in the USA.

LICENSE PLATE LIGHT WIRING GROMMET
ON TAILGATE
Part # 353789-S

Note Takes (3)

Year 1966-77

Price 0.95 ea.

COURTESY LIGHT ASSEMBLY 
Mounts under dash
Part # C8TZ-13760-A5

Year 1966-77

Price 19.95 ea.

LICENSE PLATE FRAME
Part # C6TZ-13585-FRAME

Year 66-96

Price 12.95 ea.

FRONT LICENSE PLATE BRACKET
Includes mounting hardware
Part # C7TZ-17A385-A

Type Stainless Steel

Year 1966-77

Price 34.95 ea.

LICENSE PLATE LIGHT BULB #90
Part # C7AZ-13466-90

Year 1966-77

Price 1.50 ea.

DOME LIGHT ASSEMBLY
Mounts to Wiper Cover

PART # YEAR PRICE

D3BZ-13776-A 5 69-77 24.95 ea.

LICENSE PLATE LIGHT ASSEMBLY
Includes harness with bullet power connector & ground eyelet
Part # C6TZ-13550-E 5

Type Exact of Original

Note (1) per vehicle

Year 1966-77

Price 47.50 ea.
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LIGHTING & WIRING
WIRING HARNESS - Exact of Original

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-14401-AU 5 A Dash Main Wiring Harness 66 574.95 ea.
C6TZ-14290-A 5 Dash panel to headlamp Wiring Harness 66 194.95 ea.
C7TZ-14289-BG 5 B Dash to Engine Gauges Feed Harness 67-68 28.95 ea.
C8TZ-14290-AD 5 Dash panel to headlamp Wiring Harness 68 209.95 ea.
C9TZ-14290-A 5 C Dash Panel to Headlamp Wiring Harness 69 199.95 ea.
C5TZ-18A586-B 5 D Heater Switch to Blower Resistor Harness 69-72 28.95 ea.
C9TZ-17B587-B 5 E Wiper Motor to Main Wiring Harness - without Dome Light 69-77 72.95 ea.

D3BZ-17B587-A 5 Wiper Motor to Main Wiring Harness - with Dome Light 69-77 Coming

D2BZ-14289-A 5 F Dash to Engine Gauges Feed Wire Harness 71-72 29.95 ea.

D2BZ-14305-A 5 G Alternator to Voltage Regulator Wire Harness 71-72 54.95 ea.

D2BZ-14405-A 5 H Taillight Wiring Harness 71-72 123.95 ea.

D2BZ-14401-A 5 I Dash Main Wiring Harness 71-72 698.95 ea.

D2BZ-13A409-A 5 J Taillight Crossover Wire 73-77 89.95 ea.

G

LICENSE PLATE

CLASSIC WIRING KIT
Part # Year Price

C6TZ-14401-317 5 1966-77 829.95 ea.

• Complete Wiring Kit
• Fits most aftermarket accessories
• Original terminals & connectors for  
     stock clusters 

• ATO Style Fuse Panel w/ labeled door
• Floor Dimmer Switch
• Ignition Switch
• Headlight Switch w/Custom Knob
• Steering Column Adapters
• Extra Wire Length: This kit comes with 
    plenty of wire to accomodate stock 
    or custom configurations

WIRING LOOM RETAINERS
3/8” x 1 7/16”

PART # TYPE / LOCATION YEAR PRICE

E0VY-13A506-A Set of 5 All 3.75 ea.

REAR LICENSE PLATE BRACKET & SPRING KIT
Includes Bracket, Stainless Spring, Rubber Bumper and Mounting Hardware

PART # PIC TYPE / LOCATION YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-13585-A A w/ ZINC Plated Bracket 66-77 39.95 kit

C6TZ-13585-SS B w/ POLISHED STAINLESS Bracket 66-77 49.95 kit

REAR LICENSE PLATE
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION SIDE YEAR

C6TZ-17A396-A C Rear License Plate Bracket Rubber Bumper 66-77 1.95 ea.

C6TZ-17A397-A D Rear License Plate Bracket Spring and Mounting Tab - Stainless Steel w/ PVC Coating 66-77 14.95 ea.

C6TZ-17A398-A E Rear License Plate Bracket Spring Retainer - Stainless Steel 66-77 4.95 ea.

51756-ST6 F Rear License Plate Bracket Screw Set (Includes 6 Screws) 66-77 2.95 set

A

C

B

D E F
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LIGHTING & WIRING
WIRING HARNESS - Exact of Original

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-14401-AU 5 A Dash Main Wiring Harness 66 574.95 ea.
C6TZ-14290-A 5 Dash panel to headlamp Wiring Harness 66 194.95 ea.
C7TZ-14289-BG 5 B Dash to Engine Gauges Feed Harness 67-68 28.95 ea.
C8TZ-14290-AD 5 Dash panel to headlamp Wiring Harness 68 209.95 ea.
C9TZ-14290-A 5 C Dash Panel to Headlamp Wiring Harness 69 199.95 ea.
C5TZ-18A586-B 5 D Heater Switch to Blower Resistor Harness 69-72 28.95 ea.
C9TZ-17B587-B 5 E Wiper Motor to Main Wiring Harness - without Dome Light 69-77 72.95 ea.

D3BZ-17B587-A 5 Wiper Motor to Main Wiring Harness - with Dome Light 69-77 Coming

D2BZ-14289-A 5 F Dash to Engine Gauges Feed Wire Harness 71-72 29.95 ea.

D2BZ-14305-A 5 G Alternator to Voltage Regulator Wire Harness 71-72 54.95 ea.

D2BZ-14405-A 5 H Taillight Wiring Harness 71-72 123.95 ea.

D2BZ-14401-A 5 I Dash Main Wiring Harness 71-72 698.95 ea.

D2BZ-13A409-A 5 J Taillight Crossover Wire 73-77 89.95 ea.

A D

FE

B C

G H I J

WIRING

CLASSIC WIRING KIT
Part # Year Price

C6TZ-14401-317 5 1966-77 829.95 ea.

WIRING LOOM RETAINERS
3/8” x 1 7/16”

PART # TYPE / LOCATION YEAR PRICE

E0VY-13A506-A Set of 5 All 3.75 ea.

REAR LICENSE PLATE
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION SIDE YEAR

C6TZ-17A396-A C Rear License Plate Bracket Rubber Bumper 66-77 1.95 ea.

C6TZ-17A397-A D Rear License Plate Bracket Spring and Mounting Tab - Stainless Steel w/ PVC Coating 66-77 14.95 ea.

C6TZ-17A398-A E Rear License Plate Bracket Spring Retainer - Stainless Steel 66-77 4.95 ea.

51756-ST6 F Rear License Plate Bracket Screw Set (Includes 6 Screws) 66-77 2.95 set

FUSE BOX REPAIR KIT
Part # C5DZ-14068-RK

Year 1966-77

Price 24.95 ea.

    Our “Exact of Original” line of wiring 
is the perfect choice if you want correct 
original style molded ends, original style 

wrap and correct wire colors. 
(No cutting or crimping required).
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HOOD, FENDER, & EXTERIOR

HOOD BUMPERS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION TYPE NOTE YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-16758-A A Hood Side Bumpers Plug Type Need (1) pair per vehicle 66-77 2.95 pr.

C1VY-16763-A B Hood Front Bumpers Stud Type Need (1) pair per vehicle 66-72 9.95 pr.

C5ZZ-16763-PR C Hood Front Bumper Stud Type Need (1) pair per vehicle 73-77 5.95 pr.

B7A-16993-A D Hood Latch Cam Bumper Plug Type 66-77 1.95 ea.

HOOD

A

B
A B

C

D

HOOD ASSEMBLY
Part # D0TZ-16612

Note - Includes Hinges 
- Windshield Catch Holes NOT drilled 
- Will work on 66-69 but prop rod hole is off center

Year 1970-77

Price 319.95 ea.

HOOD LATCH
Part # C6TZ-16700-A

Year 1966-77

Price 69.95 ea.

HOOD SAFETY LATCH
Part # C6TZ-16892-A

Type Zinc Plated Steel

Note Includes Mounting 
Bolts

Year 1966-77

Price 27.95 ea.

HOOD PROP ROD
Includes spring,washer & cotter pin

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-16826-A E Black - Powder Coated 66-77 19.95 ea.

C6TZ-16826-S Polished Stainless Steel 66-77 28.95 ea.

HOOD PROP ROD RETAINER
Part # C6TZ-16826-BKT

Type Spotwelds to top of radiator core support

Year 1966-77

Price 6.95 ea.

HOOD LATCH PIN ASSEMBLY
Part # C6TZ-16929-SK

Type Stainless Steel

Year 1966-77

Price 29.95 ea.

HOOD HINGE SHIM SET
Part # C6TZ-16B792-SET

Type Stainless Steel

Note (2) .030 (2) .060 Shims

Year 1966-77

Price 6.95 set

HOOD HINGES
Part # C6TZ-16796

Type Stainless Steel

Year 1966-77

Price 32.95 pr.
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HOOD, FENDER & EXTERIOR

COWL LACING
PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-16740 Includes clips 66-77 12.95 ea.

HOOD PROP ROD
HOOD ASSEMBLY
Part # D0TZ-16612

Note - Includes Hinges 
- Windshield Catch Holes NOT drilled 
- Will work on 66-69 but prop rod hole is off center

Year 1970-77

Price 319.95 ea.

HOOD LATCH
Part # C6TZ-16700-A

Year 1966-77

Price 69.95 ea.

E

HOOD PROP ROD
Includes spring,washer & cotter pin

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-16826-A E Black - Powder Coated 66-77 19.95 ea.

C6TZ-16826-S Polished Stainless Steel 66-77 28.95 ea.

HOOD PROP ROD RETAINER
Part # C6TZ-16826-BKT

Type Spotwelds to top of radiator core support

Year 1966-77

Price 6.95 ea.

HOOD LATCH PIN ASSEMBLY
Part # C6TZ-16929-SK

Type Stainless Steel

Year 1966-77

Price 29.95 ea.

HOOD HINGE SHIM SET
Part # C6TZ-16B792-SET

Type Stainless Steel

Note (2) .030 (2) .060 Shims

Year 1966-77

Price 6.95 set

HOOD HINGES
Part # C6TZ-16796

Type Stainless Steel

Year 1966-77

Price 32.95 pr.

HOOD HINGE BOLT
5/16” - 18 x 1” Tapered End

PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

378337-S Zinc Plated Bolt 66-77 0.95 ea.

378337-SS Stainless Bolt 66-77 1.95 ea.
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HOOD, FENDER, & EXTERIOR

FRONT FENDERS - Unassembled (mounting brackets loose)
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

D4TZ-16005-C B RH - Unassembled (mounting brackets loose) 66-77 199.95 ea.

D4TZ-16006-C LH - Unassembled (mounting brackets loose) 66-77 199.95 ea.

FRONT FENDERS - Assembled
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

D7TZ-16005-A A RH - Assembled 66-77 179.95 ea.

D7TZ-16006-A LH - Assembled 66-77 179.95 ea.

FRONT FENDER TO FENDER APRON BRACE
Connects bottom front of fender to fender apron
Includes Mounting Bolts

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-16596-A D RH - Stainless Steel 66-77 10.95 ea.

C6TZ-16597-A E LH - Stainless Steel 66-77 10.95 ea.

BRONCO SCRIPT FENDER GRIPPER / COVER
Protects Fender from impact & scratches while you work

PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

FC-3B 5 22” x 34” All 29.95 ea.

Front Fender Bolt & Clip Kit - Does (1) Fender
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-16007-ZK with Zinc Plated Bolts All 9.95 kit

C6TZ-16007-SK C with Stainless Bolts All 14.95 kit

FENDER BRACE
Includes Clips & Bolts
Part # C9TZ-16C170-A

Type • RH or LH
• (2) per vehicle
• Stainless Steel

Note Connects bottom rear 
of fender to cowl

Fits Not correct but can be 
used on 1966-68

Year 1969-77

Price 10.95 ea.

High Quality Type - New & 
Improved Tooling!

Factory Fit and OEM Quality.  
Three-Thousandths thicker than the original.  

  Emblem holes are NOT drilled.
Marker Light holes are NOT drilled.  

• For professional body 
     shop or fabricator.  
• Not for novice builder 
• Requires spot welding

Professional body shops prefer the mounting brackets to be 
loose to allow for better body panel alignment & adjustment.

FENDER

A

Same as D7TZ-16005-A but unassembled with mounting brackets loose. B

Front Fender Bolt
5/16” - 18 x 1” Tapered End

PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

378337-S Zinc Plated Bolt 66-77 0.95 ea.

378337-SS Stainless Bolt 66-77 1.95 ea.

C
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HOOD, FENDER & EXTERIOR

FENDER FLARES - Black Only
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-16038-PR G Front Fender 66-77 194.95 pr.

C6TZ-9829164-PR H Quarter Panel 66-77 219.95 pr.

FRONT FENDERS - Unassembled (mounting brackets loose)
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

D4TZ-16005-C B RH - Unassembled (mounting brackets loose) 66-77 199.95 ea.

D4TZ-16006-C LH - Unassembled (mounting brackets loose) 66-77 199.95 ea.

FRONT FENDERS - Assembled
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

D7TZ-16005-A A RH - Assembled 66-77 179.95 ea.

D7TZ-16006-A LH - Assembled 66-77 179.95 ea.

G

H

Fender Flares are very popluar as they allow for a larger tire & 
make the small amount of wheel rust disappear.  

These flares will not crack like harder Fiberglass or ABS Plastic 
Flares.  They are made from a new plastic that will bend out of the 
way but return to their original postion under normal circumstances.
Fender Flares are able to be painted.

FRONT FENDER TO FENDER APRON BRACE
Connects bottom front of fender to fender apron
Includes Mounting Bolts

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-16596-A D RH - Stainless Steel 66-77 10.95 ea.

C6TZ-16597-A E LH - Stainless Steel 66-77 10.95 ea.

LOWER QUARTER PANEL FRONT BRACE
Connects quarter panel to rear wheel housing
Includes Mounting Bolts

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION NEED YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-9627A42-A F LH or RH - Stainless Steel (2) 66-77 12.95 ea.

BRONCO SCRIPT FENDER GRIPPER / COVER
Protects Fender from impact & scratches while you work

PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

FC-3B 5 22” x 34” All 29.95 ea.

FENDER BRACE
Includes Clips & Bolts
Part # C9TZ-16C170-A

Type • RH or LH
• (2) per vehicle
• Stainless Steel

Note Connects bottom rear 
of fender to cowl

Fits Not correct but can be 
used on 1966-68

Year 1969-77

Price 10.95 ea.

D E

F

FENDER EMBLEMS

Front Fender Bolt
5/16” - 18 x 1” Tapered End

PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

378337-S Zinc Plated Bolt 66-77 0.95 ea.

378337-SS Stainless Bolt 66-77 1.95 ea.
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ORIGINAL EMBLEMS - FRONT FENDER
PART # PIC TYPE TYPE YEAR PRICE

C30Z-16228-B 5 L “289” w/ Clips 66-68 13.50 ea.

C80Z-16228-B 5 M “302” w/ Clips 69-71 26.95 ea.

BRONCO “HORSE” EMBLEM
Add to any flat surface for a custom look!
Requires holes to be drilled.  Includes Fasteners.

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

E0TZ-16228-A 5 H Chrome 66-77 20.95 ea.

E0TZ-16228-BC 5 I Black Chrome 66-77 20.95 ea.

“SPORT BRONCO” FENDER NAMEPLATE
Includes speed nuts. Originally used on 1967-77 but works on 1966.

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C7TZ-16098-BLU 5 D Chrome w/ Blue Paint 67-77 36.95 ea.

C7TZ-16098-BLK 5 E Satin Black w/ Red Paint 67-77 36.95 ea.

C7TZ-16098-BCH 5 F Black Chrome w/ Red Paint 67-77 36.95 ea.

C7TZ-16098-A 5 G Chrome w/ Red Paint 67-77 36.95 ea.

G

D

Factory Original Color!

F

E

FENDER EMBLEMS
“BRONCO” FENDER NAMEPLATE
Includes speed nuts. 

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-16098-A 5 A Chrome 66-77 19.95 ea.

C6TZ-16098-BLK 5 B Satin Black 66-77 19.95 ea.

C6TZ-16098-BCH 5 C Black Chrome 66-77 19.95 ea.

B C

A

Factory Original Finish!

No matter how much you order!
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HOOD, FENDER & EXTERIOR

ORIGINAL EMBLEMS - FRONT FENDER
PART # PIC TYPE TYPE YEAR PRICE

C30Z-16228-B 5 L “289” w/ Clips 66-68 13.50 ea.

C80Z-16228-B 5 M “302” w/ Clips 69-71 26.95 ea.

BRONCO “HORSE” EMBLEM
Add to any flat surface for a custom look!
Requires holes to be drilled.  Includes Fasteners.

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

E0TZ-16228-A 5 H Chrome 66-77 20.95 ea.

E0TZ-16228-BC 5 I Black Chrome 66-77 20.95 ea.

BRONCO “HORSE” EMBLEM
Add to any flat surface for a custom look!
Peel and Stick.  

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

E2TZ-16228-C 5 J Chrome 66-77 14.95 ea.

E2TZ-16228-BC 5 K Black Chrome 66-77 14.95 ea.

EMBLEMS - FRONT FENDER (Not Original)
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION TYPE YEAR PRICE

D9ZZ-16228-A 5 N “5.0” Peel & Stick 66-96 9.95 ea.

C9GZ-16228-A 5 O “351”  - (Blue)* w/ Clips 66-77 29.95 ea.

C9GZ-16228-R 5 P “351”  - (Red)* w/ Clips 66-77 29.95 ea.

M

L

N

O

P

I K

* Use on Bronco’s with late model 5.0 conversation.

* Use on Bronco’s with 351 Engine conversation.

* Use on Bronco’s with 351 Engine conversation.

Not Original but 
great dress up item!

• Peel & Stick

FENDER NAMEPLATES
“BRONCO” FENDER NAMEPLATE
Includes speed nuts. 

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-16098-A 5 A Chrome 66-77 19.95 ea.

C6TZ-16098-BLK 5 B Satin Black 66-77 19.95 ea.

C6TZ-16098-BCH 5 C Black Chrome 66-77 19.95 ea.

H
J

No matter how much you order!
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HOOD, FENDER, & EXTERIOR
BUMPERS
Does not include bolts or bumper guards.

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION TYPE NOTE YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-17757-G 5 G Front or Rear  Chrome 66-77 169.95 ea.

C6TZ-17757-F H Front or Rear Black EDP 66-77 99.95 ea.

BUMPER GUARDS  - Front or Rear
Part # C6TZ-17996-PR 5

Year 66-77

Price 74.95 pr.

REAR VIEW MIRROR (Outside Door)
Name Rear View Mirror

Part # C7TZ-17696-M 5

Type Rectangular head

Note w/ Pad & Screws

Fits Right or Left

Year 1966-79

Price 52.95 ea.

REAR VIEW MIRROR PAD - Plastic
Part # C7TZ-17724-A

Year 1966-79

Price 3.95 ea.

SPEEDOMETER DRIVEN GEAR
3 speed & automatic transmission

PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C0DZ-17271-A 16 teeth  66-86 9.95 ea.

C3DZ-17271-C 17 teeth  66-86 9.95 ea.

C0DD-17271-B 18 teeth 66-86 9.95 ea.

C7VY-17271-A 19 teeth  66-86 9.95 ea.

C1DZ-17271-A 20 teeth  66-86 9.95 ea.

C40Z-17271-A 21 teeth 66-86 9.95 ea.

SPEEDOMETER PARTS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C5TZ-17260-Y A Speedometer Cable & Housing Assembly - 72 1/2" 66-77 19.95 ea.

C6TZ-17261 B Speedometer Cable to Firewall Seal 66-77 3.50 ea.

C1DZ-17292-A C Speedometer Driven Gear Retainer Clip 66-79 2.95 ea.

B5A-19581-A 5 D Speedometer Cable Lube - Comes in tube ALL 6.95 ea.

SPEEDOMETER
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C1TZ-17255-E E Speedometer w/ Orange Speed Warning Line - Replacement for 1966 67-74 149.95 ea.

D5BZ-17255-A F Speedometer w/ “Unleaded Gasoline Only” 75-77 149.95 ea.

A

SPEEDOMETER

B

C

D

INSTRUMENT CLUSTER 
OE Style

Name FB66-OE

Note • Direct fit into stock dashboard using factory holes
• Satin Black Bezel

• LED Lighting with built in dimmer
• Molded “light intensifier” ring for bright, even lighting

• Green LED turn signal indicators
• Red LED high beam indicator hidden at top of tachometer

• Ready to Install

Year 1966-77

Price 894.95 ea.

The 1966-77 Ford Bronco Package 
feature the speedometer, tachometer, 
fuel, temperature, volt, and oil 
gauges all in one direct fit instrument. 
Installing the all electronic cluster 
is easy with the included model 
specific mounting hardware, Classic 
Intruments” Zeus Speedometer 
Technology™ for push button 
calibration, and all the included 
sending units.

Our bumpers are the top quality stamping and chrome quality available!

E F



73For Orders Only: 1-800-476-9653
Shop Online at DENNIS-CARPENTER.COM

73WARNING: Cancer & Reproductive
Harm. www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.  
See inside front cover for details.

5

HOOD, FENDER & EXTERIOR
BUMPERS
Does not include bolts or bumper guards.

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION TYPE NOTE YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-17757-G 5 G Front or Rear  Chrome 66-77 169.95 ea.

C6TZ-17757-F H Front or Rear Black EDP 66-77 99.95 ea.

INSIDE REAR VIEW MIRROR
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

D0AZ-17700-A 5 I Universal w/ mounting 
hardware

All 39.95 ea.

C4SZ-17700-A 5 J Chrome Plated 66-67 59.95 ea.

BUMPER GUARDS  - Front or Rear
Part # C6TZ-17996-PR 5

Year 66-77

Price 74.95 pr.

REAR VIEW MIRROR BRACKET
Part # C9AZ-17698-C

Year ALL

Price 2.95 ea.

                                   REAR VIEW MIRROR 
                                    ADHESIVE

Part # D0AZ-17700-ADH 5

Year ALL

Price 4.50 ea.

REAR VIEW MIRROR (Outside Door)
Name Rear View Mirror

Part # C7TZ-17696-M 5

Type Rectangular head

Note w/ Pad & Screws

Fits Right or Left

Year 1966-79

Price 52.95 ea.

REAR VIEW MIRROR PAD - Plastic
Part # C7TZ-17724-A

Year 1966-79

Price 3.95 ea.

SPEEDOMETER PARTS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C5TZ-17260-Y A Speedometer Cable & Housing Assembly - 72 1/2" 66-77 19.95 ea.

C6TZ-17261 B Speedometer Cable to Firewall Seal 66-77 3.50 ea.

C1DZ-17292-A C Speedometer Driven Gear Retainer Clip 66-79 2.95 ea.

B5A-19581-A 5 D Speedometer Cable Lube - Comes in tube ALL 6.95 ea.

SPEEDOMETER
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C1TZ-17255-E E Speedometer w/ Orange Speed Warning Line - Replacement for 1966 67-74 149.95 ea.

D5BZ-17255-A F Speedometer w/ “Unleaded Gasoline Only” 75-77 149.95 ea.

BUMPERS
BUMPER BOLT w/ Stainless Cap
Part # B9A-17758

Type 7/16” x 14 x 1 3/4

Note  Stainless Cap

Year 1966-77

Price 3.50 ea.

INSTRUMENT CLUSTER 
OE Style

Name FB66-OE

Note • Direct fit into stock dashboard using factory holes
• Satin Black Bezel

• LED Lighting with built in dimmer
• Molded “light intensifier” ring for bright, even lighting

• Green LED turn signal indicators
• Red LED high beam indicator hidden at top of tachometer

• Ready to Install

Year 1966-77

Price 894.95 ea.

G

H

I

J

Preminum Fit & Finish!
Our bumpers are the top quality stamping and chrome quality available!
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WINDSHIELD WIPER & WASHER Switch  
SWITCH, BEZEL, NUT, KNOB

PART # PIC TYPE NOTE YEAR PRICE

C8UZ-17A553-A A1 Switch Electrical Wipers 
- 2 speed

69-77 29.95 ea.

C1TF-10852-D 5 A2 Bezel 69 14.95 ea.

D3UZ-10852-A 5 A3 Bezel From Ser.#P40,001 72-77 14.95 ea.

D0TZ-10852-A 5 A4 Bezel Before Ser. #P40,001 70-72 14.95 ea.

D7TZ-17512-A 5 A5 Nut w/ Electric Wipers 66-79 7.95 ea.

C8UZ-17513-A A6 Knob 68-77 12.50 ea.

WINDSHIELD WASHER PUMP
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C1AZ-17664-C K 3 Hole Mount 66-67 31.95 ea.

C8SZ-17664-A 5 L Includes Connector Wires 68-70 39.95 ea.

C9AZ-17664-A M Includes Lock Ring 71-79 14.95 ea.

WINDSHIELD WIPER PIVOT PARTS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C9TZ-17541 C Wiper Pivot to Windshield Frame Gaskets 69-77 3.95 pr.

356094-S 5 D Wiper Pivot Shaft Nut 69-77 5.95 ea.

C5ZZ-17531-A E Windshield Wiper Arm Clip 69-89 2.95 ea.

EDC

WINDSHIELD WIPER

WINDSHIELD WASHER RESERVOIR
PART # PIC TYPE CAP TYPE NOTE YEAR PRICE

C4AZ-17618-B F Bag Type FoMoCo Script 66-67 29.95 ea.

C8TZ-17618-A G Hard Plastic Type Plastic Cap 68-70 24.95 ea.

D1TZ-17618-B H Hard Plastic Type Plastic Cap 71-79 29.95 ea.

Windshield Washer
RESERVOIR CAP / COVER
Part # B8S-17632-A

Type Stamped 
Aluminum

Year 1966-67

Price 4.95 ea.

Windshield Washer
Reservoir Mounting Bracket 
Part # C4AZ-17651-A

Type • Bolt On
• Black Enamel Finish

• For Bag Type

Year 1966-67

Price 7.95 ea.

Windshield Washer
Reservoir Mounting Bracket
Part # C7TZ-17C476-A 5

Type For 2 spd motor
Settings for 3, 5, 8 

second delay 
intervals

Year 1969-77

Price 99.95 ea.

G H Windshield Washer
NOZZLE
Part # B5S-17666-A 5

Note 2 per vehicle

Year 1966-77

Price 11.95 ea.

A1

A2

A3

A5
A6

A4

Windshield Wiper Washer
BUTTON

PART # YEAR PRICE

2C-11500 5 1966-69 17.50 ea.

WINDSHIELD WASHER HOSE TEE 
AND HOSE TEE KIT

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C8UZ-17A601-A I Windshield Washer Hose Tee 66-77 1.50 ea.

C6TZ-17543-KIT J Windshield Washer Hose & Tee Kit 66-77 7.95 kit

I

WINDSHIELD WIPER ARM LINKAGE
For original electric motor

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C9TZ-17566-B B Right & Left Pivots
& Linkage to Motor

69-77 119.95 ea.

F

OVER  FLOW / WASHER TANK
Part # E7TZ-17618-B

Note Combines Washer & Overflow 
bottle into one. Fluid filler caps 
have been relocated for easy 

access.  Bolts onto Drivers side 
fender apron. Requires standard 

washer motor C9AZ-17664-A. 

Year 1966-77

Price 39.95 ea.           

B
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HOOD, FENDER & EXTERIOR

WINDSHIELD WIPER & WASHER Switch  
SWITCH, BEZEL, NUT, KNOB

PART # PIC TYPE NOTE YEAR PRICE

C8UZ-17A553-A A1 Switch Electrical Wipers 
- 2 speed

69-77 29.95 ea.

C1TF-10852-D 5 A2 Bezel 69 14.95 ea.

D3UZ-10852-A 5 A3 Bezel From Ser.#P40,001 72-77 14.95 ea.

D0TZ-10852-A 5 A4 Bezel Before Ser. #P40,001 70-72 14.95 ea.

D7TZ-17512-A 5 A5 Nut w/ Electric Wipers 66-79 7.95 ea.

C8UZ-17513-A A6 Knob 68-77 12.50 ea.

WINDSHIELD WASHER PUMP
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C1AZ-17664-C K 3 Hole Mount 66-67 31.95 ea.

C8SZ-17664-A 5 L Includes Connector Wires 68-70 39.95 ea.

C9AZ-17664-A M Includes Lock Ring 71-79 14.95 ea.

K

WINDSHIELD WIPER

Windshield Washer
RESERVOIR CAP / COVER
Part # B8S-17632-A

Type Stamped 
Aluminum

Year 1966-67

Price 4.95 ea.

Windshield Washer
Reservoir Mounting Bracket 
Part # C4AZ-17651-A

Type • Bolt On
• Black Enamel Finish

• For Bag Type

Year 1966-67

Price 7.95 ea.

Windshield Washer
Reservoir Mounting Bracket
Part # C7TZ-17C476-A 5

Type For 2 spd motor
Settings for 3, 5, 8 

second delay 
intervals

Year 1969-77

Price 99.95 ea.

Windshield Washer
NOZZLE
Part # B5S-17666-A 5

Note 2 per vehicle

Year 1966-77

Price 11.95 ea.

A6

Windshield Wiper Washer
BUTTON

PART # YEAR PRICE

2C-11500 5 1966-69 17.50 ea.

WINDSHIELD WASHER HOSE TEE 
AND HOSE TEE KIT

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C8UZ-17A601-A I Windshield Washer Hose Tee 66-77 1.50 ea.

C6TZ-17543-KIT J Windshield Washer Hose & Tee Kit 66-77 7.95 kit

I J

ANTENNA ASSEMBLY
PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-18813-A 5 Exact of original 66-77 89.95 ea.

ANTENNA DRESSUP KIT
Part # C6TZ-18818-S 5

Note Included 
w/ C6TZ-18813-A

Year 1966-77

Price 24.95 kit

Triple Chrome 
Plated Nut 
and Base

Mast 
Extends 
to 40”

Molded Rubber 
Base Gasket

Zinc Plated 
Support Tube 
Prevents 
Corrosion

Painted Support 
Bracket Prevents 
Corrosion

Molded Rubber 
Hose Protects 
Coax Wire

47” of  Wire 
From Kick Panel 
to Radio

OVER  FLOW / WASHER TANK
Part # E7TZ-17618-B

Note Combines Washer & Overflow 
bottle into one. Fluid filler caps 
have been relocated for easy 

access.  Bolts onto Drivers side 
fender apron. Requires standard 

washer motor C9AZ-17664-A. 

Year 1966-77

Price 39.95 ea.           

L M
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FIREWALL MAT
Molded Rubber with Thermal Barrier Insulation Pad

PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C9TZ-9701670-A Includes insulation pad and (7) firewall retainers 66-77 214.95 ea.

GEN IV SUREFIT AIR CONDITIONING KIT
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

D7TZ-19B968-A 5 A Kit with 1pc full width plenum 66-77 1449.95 kit

D7TZ-19B968-B 5 B Kit with 4 individual vents 66-77 1449.95 kit

FIREWALL
A/C COMPRESSOR SEAL KIT

PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C9AZ-19655-B A/C Compressor Crankshaft Seal Kit 66-77 26.95 ea.

AIR VENT DUCT PARTS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-9602207-B E Firewall Air Duct Vent Drain Tube 66-77 16.50 ea.

C6TZ-9601934-B F Air Vent Duct - LH 66-77 49.95 ea.

DEFROSTER HOSE
HOSE IS SOLD BY THE FOOT 
& IS NON-RETURNABLE

Part # B5A-18556-C

Type 2 1/2” I.D.

Price 9.95 ft.

DEFROSTER HOSE with Cam-Locks
Connects original heater box to the plastic defroster duct

PART # YEAR PRICE

C5ZZ-18556-A 66-77 21.95 pr.

FIREWALL INSULATION RETAINER
Holds insulation to firewall
Part # C8ZZ-6501691-A

Type Rubber

Year 1969-78

Price 1.75 ea.

FIREWALL CLIP - Replacement
PART # PIC TYPE YEAR PRICE

390018-S C Plastic All 1.95 ea.

48-7001670-CLIP D Metal All 2.95 ea.

C

A

D

The Gen IV is Vintage Air’s most powerful and intelligent 
climate control system. The Gen IV uses an exclusive fully 
electronic microprocessor control system that eliminates 
cables or vacuum connections. Separate high-capacity copper 
parallel-flow heat coil and aluminum plate-and fin-cooling coils 
provide outstanding performance and instant temperature 
adjustments.

Additional features include variable blower speed and dash/
floor/defrost blend.

**Complete kits include everything in the evaporator kit plus all 
under-hood components such as compressor engine brackets 
condenser with brackets preformed refrigerant lines drier 
fittings hardware & installation instructions.

• Fly-By-Wire fully electronic servo motor controls with no 
     cables or capillary tube to route
• Infinite just-right-temperature air blending
• Infinite blower fan speed adjustment
• High-volume dehumidified defrost mode
• Separate high-capacity aluminum plate & fin cooling coil
• Copper/brass CuproBraze™ parallel-flow heater coil
• Mounts behind the dash
• New in-dash rotary controls
• Flat steel firewall cover panel
• Replacement molded glove box (reduced capacity)

B
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HEATER & A/C

AIR VENT INLET DUCT SEAL KIT
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-9601934-KIT H Air Vent Inlet Duct Seal Kit 
- Seals for vent door 
- Between cowl & vent 
- (4) pieces

66-77 14.95 kit

AIR VENT INLET DUCT SEAL
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-9601988-PR G Air Vent Inlet Duct Seal 
- RH & LH side 
- Between hood and duct 
- (2) pieces

66-77 39.95 pr.

HEATER
A/C COMPRESSOR SEAL KIT

PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C9AZ-19655-B A/C Compressor Crankshaft Seal Kit 66-77 26.95 ea.

AIR VENT DUCT PARTS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-9602207-B E Firewall Air Duct Vent Drain Tube 66-77 16.50 ea.

C6TZ-9601934-B F Air Vent Duct - LH 66-77 49.95 ea.

G

E F

DEFROSTER HOSE
HOSE IS SOLD BY THE FOOT 
& IS NON-RETURNABLE

Part # B5A-18556-C

Type 2 1/2” I.D.

Price 9.95 ft.

H

DEFROSTER HOSE with Cam-Locks
Connects original heater box to the plastic defroster duct

PART # YEAR PRICE

C5ZZ-18556-A 66-77 21.95 pr.

FIREWALL INSULATION RETAINER
Holds insulation to firewall
Part # C8ZZ-6501691-A

Type Rubber

Year 1969-78

Price 1.75 ea.

FIREWALL CLIP - Replacement
PART # PIC TYPE YEAR PRICE

390018-S C Plastic All 1.95 ea.

48-7001670-CLIP D Metal All 2.95 ea.

D

The Gen IV is Vintage Air’s most powerful and intelligent 
climate control system. The Gen IV uses an exclusive fully 
electronic microprocessor control system that eliminates 
cables or vacuum connections. Separate high-capacity copper 
parallel-flow heat coil and aluminum plate-and fin-cooling coils 
provide outstanding performance and instant temperature 
adjustments.

Additional features include variable blower speed and dash/
floor/defrost blend.

**Complete kits include everything in the evaporator kit plus all 
under-hood components such as compressor engine brackets 
condenser with brackets preformed refrigerant lines drier 
fittings hardware & installation instructions.

• Fly-By-Wire fully electronic servo motor controls with no 
     cables or capillary tube to route
• Infinite just-right-temperature air blending
• Infinite blower fan speed adjustment
• High-volume dehumidified defrost mode
• Separate high-capacity aluminum plate & fin cooling coil
• Copper/brass CuproBraze™ parallel-flow heater coil
• Mounts behind the dash
• New in-dash rotary controls
• Flat steel firewall cover panel
• Replacement molded glove box (reduced capacity)
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HEATER & A/C HEATER SWITCHES, BEZELS & KNOBS

HEATER  Switch  
SWITCH & CABLE, BEZEL, NUT

PART # PIC TYPE YEAR PRICE                    SWITCH & CABLE (1967-77) BEZEL (1968-77) NUT (1966-77)

C7TZ-18578-A 5 H1 Switch 67-77 42.50 ea.

C5UZ-18598-A 5 H2 Bezel 68-77 14.95 ea.

C1UF-18545-A 5 H3 Nut 66-77 7.50 ea.

HEATER BEZEL & CABLE
Heater Air Control, Heater Temp Control, Heater Air Control

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-18518-E 5 I Heater Temp Ctrl Bezel & Cable 66-67 24.95 ea.

C8TZ-18518-B 5 J Heater Temp Ctrl Bezel & Cable 68-72 24.95 ea.

D3TZ-18518-C 5 K Heater Temp Ctrl Bezel & Cable 73-77 29.95 ea.

C8TZ-18552-A 5 L Heater Air Ctrl Bezel & Cable 68-72 24.95 ea.

D3TZ-18552-B 5 M Heater Air Ctrl Bezel & Cable 73-77 24.95 ea.

HEATER GASKET SEAL KIT - Made in the USA
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-18565-S Heater Gasket Seal Kit  
- Complete kit - 13 pieces

66-77 21.95  kit

8C-18595 G1 Heater Hose to Firewall Seal* 66-77 1.95 ea.

C1UF-18583-A G2 Heater Blower Motor Mounting Gasket* 66-72 7.95 ea.

HEATER Hose, Clamp, &  Connector
HOSE IS SOLD BY THE FOOT AND IS NON-RETURNABLE

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION NOTE YEAR PRICE

APA-18472-A D Hose 5/8” I.D. All 1.95 ft.

BPA-18572 E Hose Clamp for 5/8” I.D. Hose All 1.95 ea.

C6AZ-18599-B
C6AZ-18599-C

E
F

Hose Connector • Goes on intake manifold 
• For 289, 302 8 cyl. 
- Gold Zinc Plated
- Chrome Plated

66-77
66-77

14.95 ea.
19.95 ea.

DC

HEATER TEMPERATURE  CONTROL VALVE
Part # C3UZ-18495-A

Year 1966-77

Price 24.95 ea.

HEATER AIR INLET DUCT
Part # C6TZ-18457-B

Type RH

Note On top of cowl

Year 1966-77

Price 74.95 ea.

HEATER CORE ASSEMBLY
Part # C5TZ-18476-B

Type Aluminum

Year 1966-79

Price 34.95 ea.

* Included with Heater Gasket Seal Kit

Illustration for placement & reference only.

A

A

B

B

C

D

Switches & Knobs
See opposite page.

E

D

G1

G2

E F
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HEATER & A/CHEATER

HEATER 
FAN KNOB

PART # YEAR PRICE

C1TZ-17513 1966 9.95 ea.

HEATER  Switch  
SWITCH & CABLE, BEZEL, NUT

PART # PIC TYPE YEAR PRICE                    SWITCH & CABLE (1967-77) BEZEL (1968-77) NUT (1966-77)

C7TZ-18578-A 5 H1 Switch 67-77 42.50 ea.

C5UZ-18598-A 5 H2 Bezel 68-77 14.95 ea.

C1UF-18545-A 5 H3 Nut 66-77 7.50 ea.

H1 H2 H3

HEATER BEZEL & CABLE
Heater Air Control, Heater Temp Control, Heater Air Control

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-18518-E 5 I Heater Temp Ctrl Bezel & Cable 66-67 24.95 ea.

C8TZ-18518-B 5 J Heater Temp Ctrl Bezel & Cable 68-72 24.95 ea.

D3TZ-18518-C 5 K Heater Temp Ctrl Bezel & Cable 73-77 29.95 ea.

C8TZ-18552-A 5 L Heater Air Ctrl Bezel & Cable 68-72 24.95 ea.

D3TZ-18552-B 5 M Heater Air Ctrl Bezel & Cable 73-77 24.95 ea.
HEATER 
CONTROL 
KNOB

PART # YEAR PRICE

C1TZ-9700 1966 5.95 ea.

HEATER 
TEMPERATURE KNOB

PART # PIC YEAR PRICE

C1TZ-9700 N 1966 5.95 ea.

C8UZ-17513-A O 68-77 12.50 ea.

N O

I J

K

L

M

TEMPERATURE CTRL 
CABLE TO FIREWALL 
SEAL

PART # YEAR PRICE

352963-S 66-77 1.95 ea.

HEATER GASKET SEAL KIT - Made in the USA
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-18565-S Heater Gasket Seal Kit  
- Complete kit - 13 pieces

66-77 21.95  kit

8C-18595 G1 Heater Hose to Firewall Seal* 66-77 1.95 ea.

C1UF-18583-A G2 Heater Blower Motor Mounting Gasket* 66-72 7.95 ea.

HEATER Hose, Clamp, &  Connector
HOSE IS SOLD BY THE FOOT AND IS NON-RETURNABLE

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION NOTE YEAR PRICE

APA-18472-A D Hose 5/8” I.D. All 1.95 ft.

BPA-18572 E Hose Clamp for 5/8” I.D. Hose All 1.95 ea.

C6AZ-18599-B
C6AZ-18599-C

E
F

Hose Connector • Goes on intake manifold 
• For 289, 302 8 cyl. 
- Gold Zinc Plated
- Chrome Plated

66-77
66-77

14.95 ea.
19.95 ea.
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DASH AND INTERIOR

A  -  HEADLIGHT SWITCH

C  -  CIGAR LIGHTER

LOC. PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

A D3ZZ-11654-A A1 Headlight Switch 66-67 24.95 ea.

A C1TF-10852-C 5 A2 Headlight Switch “Lights” Bezel 66 14.95 ea.

A C3TZ-11650-A 5 A3 Headlight Switch Nut 66-67 14.95 ea.

A C1TZ-11661-L A4 Headlight Switch Knob 66 9.95 ea.

B C8TZ-10852-C 5 B1 Hazard Switch Bezel 66-67 14.95 ea.

B C1TZ-9A389-A B2 Hazard Switch Bezel Nut 66-67 7.50 ea.

B C1TZ-17513 B3 Hazard Switch Knob 66 9.95 ea.

C B6C-15055 5 C1 Cigar Lighter Element & Well 66-67 14.95 ea.

C C1TZ-15052 C2 Cigar Lighter Knob 66 7.95 ea.

D C7TZ-18578-A 5 D1 Defrost Control Switch & Cable 66-67 42.50 ea.

D C1UF-18545-A 5 D2 Defrost Control Nut 66 7.50 ea.

D C1TZ-17513 D3 Defrost Control Knob 66 9.95 ea.

E C1TZ-9700 E1 Heater / Fan Control Knob 66 5.95 ea.

F C6TZ-18518-E 5 F1 Temp. Control Bezel & Cable 66-67 24.95 ea.

F C1TZ-9700 F2 Temp. Control Knob 66 5.95 ea.

F 352963-S F3 Temp. Control Cable Seal to Firewall 66-67 1.95 ea.

G 2C-11500 5 G1 Washer Pump Switch Button 66/69 17.50 ea.

H C5TZ-9700-L 5 H1 Choke Bezel & Cable 66-67 24.95 ea.

H C1TZ-9700 H2 Choke Knob 66 5.95 ea.

J D3TZ-9A050-B J1 Tank Selector Switch 66-67 24.95 ea.

J C1TZ-9A389-A J2 Tank Selector Switch Nut 66-67 7.50 ea.

K D5TZ-10A840-A 5 K1 Brake Warning Light Bezel w/ Lens 67-67 24.95 ea.

L C3AZ-11572-A L1 Ignition Switch 66-67 14.95 ea.

L C3AZ-11572-P 5 L5 Ignition Switch Pigtail 66-77 11.95 ea.

L C3AZ-11582-A 5 L2 Lock Cylinder w/ Key 66-67 9.95 ea.

L C3TZ-11584-A 5 L3 Ignition Switch Bezel 66-67 19.95 ea.

L C1TF-10A885-A L6 Ignition Switch Mounting Plate 66-67 9.95 ea.

L C3AZ-6222050-B5 L4 Ignition & Lock Cylinders w/ Key 66-67 39.95 ea.

M C3TZ-18830-A M1 Radio Bezel 66-67 24.95 ea.

N C8TZ-13760-A5 Underdash Courtesy Light 66-67 19.95 ea.

C1 C2

J

F  -  TEMPERATURE CONTROL

F2

G -  WASHER PUMP SWITCH

H  -  CHOKE

J - TANK SELECTOR SWITCH

B - HAZARD SWITCH

B1 B2 B3

D  -  DEFROST CONTROL

D3D2

D1

A2

A1

A3

A4

E -  HEATER / FAN CONTROL

E1

1966-67 Dash

K N

A - Headlight Switch
B - Hazard Switch
C - Cigar Lighter
D - Defrost Control
E - Heater/Fan Control
F - Temperature Control
G- Washer Pump Switch
H - Choke

J - Tank Selector Switch
      (w/ Aux. Tank Only)
K - Brake Warning LIght
L - Ignition Switch
M - Radio
N - Courtesy Light

A

B C D E F

G H L M
J
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DASH AND INTERIOR

L-  IGNITION SWITCH

C  -  CIGAR LIGHTER

1966-67 Bronco DASH

K -  BRAKE 
WARNING LIGHT

N -  COURTESY  LIGHT
(Under Dash)

J

F  -  TEMPERATURE CONTROL

F3

F1

F2

L2

L1

K1 N

L3

L4

M -  RADIO

M1

G -  WASHER PUMP SWITCH

H  -  CHOKE

H1

G1

J - TANK SELECTOR SWITCH

J1 J2

B - HAZARD SWITCH

D  -  DEFROST CONTROL

E -  HEATER / FAN CONTROL

H2

1966-67 Dash

L5

L6
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DASH AND INTERIOR

C & J - CIGAR LIGHTER
Note: Cigar Lighter located at C in 68-71 & J in 1972.

**Kit contains 
Element, Well,
“Lighter” Bezel & Knob

C2

C1

A - Headlight Switch
B - Ignition Switch (‘68-’71)
     Hazard Switch (‘72)
C - Cigar Lighter (‘68-’71)
     Wiper Switch (‘72)
D - Defrost Control
E - Heater/Fan Control
F - Temperature Control
G - Fuel Gauge Switch

H - Hazard Switch (‘68-’71)
      Ignition Switch (‘72)
J - Wiper Switch (‘68-’71)
       Cigar Lighter (‘72)
K - Brake warning Light
L - Radio 
M - Choke
N - Courtesy Light

D  -  DEFROST AND HEATER CONTROL

E -  HEATER / 
FAN CONTROL

E1

G - FUEL SELECTOR SWITCH

1968-72 Dash
A C D E F

LG

BB

HH

K -  BRAKE 
WARNING LIGHT

LOC PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

A D3ZZ-11654-A A1 Headlight Switch 68-72 24.95 ea.

A C1TF-10852-C 5 A2 Headlight “Lights” Bezel 68-72 14.95 ea.

A C3TZ-11650-A 5 A3 Headlight Nut 68-72 14.95 ea.

A C8TZ-11661-A A4 Headlight Knob 68-72 9.95 ea.

B & H C3AZ-11572-A B1 Ignition Switch 66-72 14.95 ea.

B & H C3TZ-11584-A 5 B2 Ignition Switch Bezel 68-72 19.95 ea.

B & H C3AZ-11572-P 5 L5 Ignition Switch Pigtail 66-77 11.95 ea.

B & H C3AZ-11582-A 5 B3 Lock Cylinder w/ Key 68-72 9.95 ea.

B & H C1TF-10A885-A L6 Ignition Switch Mounting Plate 66-67 9.95 ea.

B & H C8TZ-9722050-A 5 B4 Ignition & Lock Cylinders w/ Key 68-72 39.95 ea.

C & J D3TZ-15A044-A 5 C1 Cigar Lighter Complete Kit 68-72 24.95 kit

C & J B6C-15055 C2 Cigar Lighter Element & Well 68-72 14.95 ea.

D C8TZ-18552-A 5 D1 Defrost Control Bezel & Cable 68-72 24.95 ea.

D C7TZ-18578-A 5 D2 Heater Switch / Control 68-72 42.50 ea.

D C1UF-18545-A 5 D3 Defrost Control Nut 68-72 7.50 ea.

E C5UZ-18598-A 5 E1 Heater / Fan Control Bezel 68-72 14.95 ea.

F C8TZ-18518-B 5 F1 Temp. Control Bezel & Cable 68-72 24.95 ea.

F C8UZ-17513-A F2 Temp. Control Knob 68-72 12.50 ea.

F 352963-S F3 Temp. Control Cable Seal to Firewall 68-72 1.95 ea.

G D3TZ-9A050-B G1 Fuel Selector Switch 68-72 24.95 ea.

G C8TZ-10852-B G2 Fuel Selector “Fuel Tank” Bezel 68-72 14.95 ea.

G C1TZ-9A389-A G3 Fuel Selector Bezel Nut 68-72 7.50 ea.

H & B D3BZ-13A350-A H Hazard Switch 68-72 19.95 ea.

H & B C8TZ-10852-C 5 I Hazard Bezel 68-72 14.95 ea.

H & B C1TZ-9A389-A K Hazard Nut 68-72 7.50 ea.

H & B C8UZ-17513-A J Hazard Knob 68-72 12.50 ea.

J & C C8UZ-17A553-A J1 Wiper Switch 69-72 29.95 ea.

J & C D7TZ-17512-A 5 J2 Wiper Nut 68-72 7.95 ea.

J & C D0TZ-10852-A 5 J3 Wiper “Wiper Washer” Bezel 68-72 14.95 ea.

J & C C1TF-10852-D 5 J4 Wiper “Wipers” Bezel 68-72 14.95 ea.

J & C C8UZ-17513-A J5 Wiper Knob 68-72 12.50 ea.

K D5TZ-10A840-A 5 K1 Brake Warning Light Bezel w/ Lens 67-67 24.95 ea.

L C8TZ-18817-A L1 Radio Knob 68-72 12.50 ea.

L C3TZ-18830-A L2 Radio Bezel 68-72 24.95 pr.

M C5TZ-9700-L 5 M1 Choke Bezel & Cable 68-70 24.95 ea.

M C8UZ-17513-A M2 Choke Knob 68-70 12.50 ea.

N C8TZ-13760-A5 Underdash Courtesy Light 68-72 19.95 ea.

B & H - IGNITION SWITCH
Note: Ignition Switch located at B in 1968-71 and H in 1972.

B2B1

B3

B4

K1

A  -  HEADLIGHT SWITCH

A2

A1

A3

A4

K J J

C

M N

Some parts change locations from 1968-71 to 1972.  Check notes in photos for details.
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DASH AND INTERIOR

C & J - CIGAR LIGHTER
Note: Cigar Lighter located at C in 68-71 & J in 1972.

D  -  DEFROST AND HEATER CONTROL

D1

D2 D3

F  -  TEMPERATURE CONTROL

F3

F1

F2

E -  HEATER / 
FAN CONTROL

E1

G - FUEL SELECTOR SWITCH

G1 G2

B & H - HAZARD SWITCH
Note: Hazard Switch located at H in 1968-71 and B in 1972.

I

KH

J

J & C  -  WIPER SWITCH
Note: Wiper Switch located at J in 1968-71 & C in 1972.

J1 J2

J4J3 J5

1968-72 Dash 1968-72 Bronco DASH

M  -  CHOKE

M1 M2

K -  BRAKE 
WARNING LIGHT

B & H - IGNITION SWITCH
Note: Ignition Switch located at B in 1968-71 and H in 1972.

K1

Note: Choke cable is 61” long - Cut to fit

A  -  HEADLIGHT SWITCH

G3

L -  RADIO

L1

L2
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DASH AND INTERIOR 1973-77 Dash

N

A - Headlight Switch
B - Hazard Switch
C - Wiper Switch
D - Defrost Control
E - Heater/Fan Control
F - Temperature Control

LOC PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

A D3ZZ-11654-A A1 Headlight Switch 73-76 24.95 ea.

A D7TZ-11654-A Headlight Switch 77 29.95 ea.

A C1TF-10852-C 5 A2 Headlight Switch “Lights” Bezel 73-77 14.95 ea.

A C3TZ-11650-A 5 A3 Headlight Switch Nut 73-77 14.95 ea.

A C8TZ-11661-A A4 Headlight Switch Knob 73-77 9.95 ea.

B D3BZ-13A350-A 5 B1 Hazard Switch 73 19.95 ea.

B C8TZ-10852-C 5 B2 Hazard Switch Bezel 73 14.95 ea.

B C1TZ-9A389-A B3 Hazard Switch Nut 73 7.50 ea.

B C8UZ-17513-A B4 Hazard Switch Knob 73 12.50 ea.

C C8UZ-17A553-A 5 C1 Wiper Switch 73-77 29.95 ea.

C D7TZ-17512-A 5 C2 Wiper Switch Nut - Chome 73-77 7.95 ea.

C D3UZ-10852-A 5 C3 Wiper Switch Bezel 73-77 14.95 ea.

C C8UZ-17513-A C4 Wiper Switch Knob 73-77 12.50 ea.

D C7TZ-18578-A D1 Defrost Control Control / Switch 73-77 42.50 ea.

D C1UF-18545-A 5 D2 Defrost Control Nut 73-77 7.50 ea.

D C5UZ-18598-A 5 D3 Heater / Fan Control Bezel 73-77 14.95 ea.

E D3TZ-18552-B 5 E1 Heater / Fan Control Cable & Bezel 73-77 24.95 ea.

F D3TZ-18518-C 5 F1 Temp. Control Bezel & Cable 73-77 29.95 ea.

F C8UZ-17513-A F2 Temp. Control Knob 73-77 12.50 ea.

F 352963-S F3 Temp. Control Cable Seal to Firewall 73-77 1.95 ea.

G D3TZ-9A050-B G1 Fuel Selector Switch 73-77 24.95 ea.

G C8TZ-10852-B 5 G2 Fuel Selector “Fuel Tank” Bezel 73-77 14.95 ea.

G C1TZ-9A389-A G3 Fuel Selector Switch Bezel Nut 73-77 7.50 ea.

H C3AZ-11572-A H1 Ignition Switch 73-77 14.95 ea.

H C3AZ-11572-P 5 H5 Ignition Swith Pigtail 66-77 11.95 ea.

H C3TZ-11584-A 5 H2 Ignition Switch Bezel 73-77 19.95 ea.

H C3AZ-11582-A 5 H3 Ignition Switch Lock Cylinder & Key 73-77 9.95 ea.

H C1TF-10A885-A H6 Ignition Switch Mounting Plate 73-77 9.95 ea.

H C8TZ-9722050-A 5 H4 Ignition Switch Cylinder & Door Lock Set 73-77 39.95 set

J D5TZ-10A840-A 5 J1 Brake Warning Light Bezel w/ Lens 73-77 24.95 ea.

L D3TZ-15A044-A 5 L1 Cigar Lighter Complete Kit** 73-77 24.95 ea.

L B6C-15055 L2 Cigar Lighter Element & Well 73-77 14.95 ea.

K C8TZ-18817-A K1 Radio Knob 73-77 12.50 ea.

K C3TZ-18830-A K2 Radio Bezel 73-77 24.95 ea.

M D3TZ-10C915-SET M1 Dash Control Lights 73 79.95 set

M D4TZ-10C915-SET M2 Dash Control Lights 74-77 79.95 set

N C8TZ-13760-A5 Underdash Courtesy Light 73-77 19.95 ea.

G - Fuel Gauge Switch
H - Ignition Switch
J - Brake Warning Light
K - Radio
L - Cigar Lighter
M - Dash Label Light
N - Courtesy Light

A B C D M

M

E F

G H L K

B -   HAZARD SWITCH

B2

B3B1

B4

C  -  WIPER SWITCH

C1

C2

C3 C4

F  -  TEMPERATURE CONTROL

G - FUEL SELECTOR SWITCH

G1

A  -  HEADLIGHT SWITCH

A2

A1

A3

A4

J

DASH BEZEL REMOVAL TOOL
Part # TL-200

Year 1966-77

Price 16.95 ea.

    D  -  DEFROST  AND HEATER CONTROL

E  -  HEATER / FAN CONTROL CABLE AND BEZEL

N
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DASH AND INTERIOR1973-77 Dash 1973-77 Bronco DASH

B -   HAZARD SWITCH

C  -  WIPER SWITCH

F  -  TEMPERATURE CONTROL

F3

F1

F2 L -  CIGAR LIGHTER

M -  DASH CONTROL LIGHTS

**Kit contains 
Element, Well,
“Lighter” Bezel & Knob

L2

L1
G - FUEL SELECTOR SWITCH

G1

G2

G3

A  -  HEADLIGHT SWITCH

H - IGNITION SWITCH

H2

H1

H3

H4

K -  RADIO

K1

K2

J -  BRAKE 
WARNING LIGHT

J1

DASH BEZEL REMOVAL TOOL
Part # TL-200

Year 1966-77

Price 16.95 ea.

    D  -  DEFROST  AND HEATER CONTROL

D1 D3D2

E  -  HEATER / FAN CONTROL CABLE AND BEZEL

E1

Ergonomic T-Handle Design, CNC machined, Zinc Plated
For removing small bezel nuts that secure dash bezels to dash

M1
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DASH AND INTERIOR
GAUGES

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C1TZ-17255-E A Speedometer w/ Orange Speed Warning Line 67-74 149.95 ea.

D5BZ-17255-A B Speedometer w/ “Unleaded Gasoline Only” 75-77 149.95 ea.

C6TZ-9273-A C Oil Pressure Gauge 66-77 44.95 ea.

C6TZ-9280-A D Fuel Gauge 66-77 44.95 ea.

C5TZ-10850-B E Alternator Gauge 66-77 44.95 ea.

C6TZ-10883-A F Temperature Gauge 66-77 44.95 ea.

A

D

B

E

C

F

GAUGES

GLOVE BOX LINERS
Part # C6TZ-9606010-A

Type Cardboard

Note Includeds Screws

Year 1966-77

Price 16.95 ea.

DASH PAD
Part # C8TZ-9604290-CBA

Type Black

Note Will also fit 1966-67

Year 1968-77

Price 349.95 ea.

GLOVE BOX DOOR BUMPERS
Part # C3UZ-8906162-A

Year 1966-77

Price 4.95 pr.

GLOVE BOX CABLE & SCREWS
Part # C6TZ-96060A08-A

Year 1966-77

Price 5.95 ea.

GLOVE BOX DOOR CABLE SCREWS
Part # 379203-S

Year 1966-77

Note Cable Screws are included 
in C6TZ-96060A08-A

Price 1.95 pr.
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DASH AND INTERIOR
GAUGES

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C1TZ-17255-E A Speedometer w/ Orange Speed Warning Line 67-74 149.95 ea.

D5BZ-17255-A B Speedometer w/ “Unleaded Gasoline Only” 75-77 149.95 ea.

C6TZ-9273-A C Oil Pressure Gauge 66-77 44.95 ea.

C6TZ-9280-A D Fuel Gauge 66-77 44.95 ea.

C5TZ-10850-B E Alternator Gauge 66-77 44.95 ea.

C6TZ-10883-A F Temperature Gauge 66-77 44.95 ea.

GLOVE BOX

GLOVE BOX LINERS
Part # C6TZ-9606010-A

Type Cardboard

Note Includeds Screws

Year 1966-77

Price 16.95 ea.

DASH PAD
Part # C8TZ-9604290-CBA

Type Black

Note Will also fit 1966-67

Year 1968-77

Price 349.95 ea.

GLOVE BOX DOOR BUMPERS
Part # C3UZ-8906162-A

Year 1966-77

Price 4.95 pr.

GLOVE BOX CABLE & SCREWS
Part # C6TZ-96060A08-A

Year 1966-77

Price 5.95 ea.

GLOVE BOX EMBLEMS
Part # D3TZ-1004460-B 5

Type “Ranger”

Note w/ mounting nuts 

Fits Mounts on 
glove box door.

Year 1973-76

Price 24.95 ea.

Part # D7TZ-1004460-B

Type “Ranger”

Note Peel & Stick

Fits Mounts on 
glove box door.

Year 1977

Price 29.95 ea

Part # C9TZ-8104460-A 5

Type “Explorer”

Note

Fits Mounts on glove 
box door.

Year 1972-77

Price 25.95 ea.

GLOVE BOX DOOR CABLE SCREWS
Part # 379203-S

Year 1966-77

Note Cable Screws are included 
in C6TZ-96060A08-A

Price 1.95 pr.

GLOVE BOX LOCK
Part # C5ZZ-6506072-BL

Year 1966-77

Note includes (2) keys

Price 21.95 ea.

FRONT

BACK
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DASH AND INTERIOR

FRONT FLOOR MAT - Base Model
Designed as a front floor pan covering system
Includes instructions and cutting templates for T-Shift & J-Shift transfer case holes

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION TYPE COLOR YEAR PRICE

D3BZ-1013010-A A Front Floor Mat Base Model Black 66-77 199.95 ea.

D3BZ-1013010-PCH Front Floor Mat Base Model Parchment 66-77 Coming
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DASH AND INTERIOR

FRONT FLOOR MAT - Base Model
Designed as a front floor pan covering system
Includes instructions and cutting templates for T-Shift & J-Shift transfer case holes

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION TYPE COLOR YEAR PRICE

D3BZ-1013010-A A Front Floor Mat Base Model Black 66-77 199.95 ea.

D3BZ-1013010-PCH Front Floor Mat Base Model Parchment 66-77 Coming

FRONT FLOOR MAT - Base Model

• EASY CLEAN UP
• EASY INSTALLATION
• BRONCO SCRIPT MOLDED DETAIL
• LONG LASTING HEAVY DUTY RUBBER
• ENGINEERED FOR A PERFECT DROP-IN FIT
• DESIGNED AS A FRONT FLOOR PAN COVERING SYSTEM

No matter how much you order!

A
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DASH AND INTERIOR

FRONT FLOOR MAT - Sport Model
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION TYPE COLOR YEAR PRICE

D2BZ-1013010-BLK B Front Floor Mat Sport Model Black 66-77 269.95 ea.

D2BZ-1013010-PCH Front Floor Mat Sport Model Parchment 66-77 Coming

REAR FLOOR MAT - Sport Model
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION TYPE COLOR YEAR PRICE

D2BZ-1013054-BLK C Rear Floor Mat Sport Model Black 66-76 224.95 ea.

D2BZ-1013054-PCH Rear Floor Mat Sport Model Parchment 66-76 Coming

D7BZ-1013054-BLK Rear Floor Mat Sport Model Black 77 239.95 ea.

D7BZ-1013054-PCH Rear Floor Mat Sport Model Parchment 77 Coming

FLOOR MAT / CARPET RETAINER SET
Holds down front & rear of mat or carpet
Part # C7TZ-98130A44-SET

Note (4) Retainers

Year 1966-77

Price 69.95 set

B

Floor Mat Retainers 
sold separately.

FRONT FLOOR MAT - Sport Model

•  EXACT OF ORIGINAL TEXTURE
•  BRONCO SCRIPT MOLDED DETAIL
•  COVERS THE FRONT FLOOR & SEAT RISER AREA
•  ORDER REAR MAT FOR A COMPLETE FLOOR COVERAGE
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FRONT FLOOR MAT - Sport Model
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION TYPE COLOR YEAR PRICE

D2BZ-1013010-BLK B Front Floor Mat Sport Model Black 66-77 269.95 ea.

D2BZ-1013010-PCH Front Floor Mat Sport Model Parchment 66-77 Coming

REAR BED UNDERMAT / SOUND DEADENER
Part # D3BZ-1013174-A

Year 1966-77

Price 134.95 ea.

REAR FLOOR MAT - Sport Model
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION TYPE COLOR YEAR PRICE

D2BZ-1013054-BLK C Rear Floor Mat Sport Model Black 66-76 224.95 ea.

D2BZ-1013054-PCH Rear Floor Mat Sport Model Parchment 66-76 Coming

D7BZ-1013054-BLK Rear Floor Mat Sport Model Black 77 239.95 ea.

D7BZ-1013054-PCH Rear Floor Mat Sport Model Parchment 77 Coming

• Smooths out the ribbed bed area
• Originally used under rear floormat or carpet
• Marked for factory rear seat mount & seat belt 
  holes but holes have not been cut
• Also a great addition used as a sound 
  deadener to help quiet down interior noise 

FLOOR MAT / CARPET RETAINER SET
Holds down front & rear of mat or carpet
Part # C7TZ-98130A44-SET

Note (4) Retainers

Year 1966-77

Price 69.95 set

C

REAR FLOOR MAT

• EXACT OF ORIGINAL TEXTURE
• COVERS COMPLETE BED AREA
• ENGINEERED FOR A DROP-IN FIT

D3BZ-1013174-A Undermat and C7TZ-
9810A44-SET Retainers are REQUIRED for 
complete installation - Sold Seperately
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DYNALINER Thermal Insulator
Perfect for use on top of Dynamat Xtreme.

PART # DESCRIPTION SIZE PRICE

DY-11101 Dynaliner 1/8" - 1 sheet 32" x 54" 12 sq ft 59.95 ea.

DY-11102 Dynaliner 1/4"  - 1 sheet 32" x 54" 12 sq ft 74.95 ea.

DY-11103 Dynaliner 1/2" - 1 sheet 32" x 54" 12 sq ft 99.95 ea.

DYNAMAT XTREME Sound Deadener  
Self-Adhesive Sound Deadner. Thin, super sticky butyl rubber 
bonded to an aluminum alloy skin.

PART # DESCRIPTION SIZE PRICE

DY-10455 Xtreme Bulk Pack - 9 sheets 18" x 32" 36 sq ft 219.95 ea.

DY-10425 Xtreme Wedge Pack - 1 sheet 18" x 32" 4 sq ft 32.95 ea.

DYNA-ROLLER
Sound Deadener Installation Tool

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION PRICE

DY-10005 A Economy w/ 1” Hardwood Roller 9.95 ea.

DY-10007 B Professional Heavy Duty w/ 2” Rubber Roller 16.95 ea.

SUNVISORS

PASSENGER ASSIST HANDLE
PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-2504596 5 Passenger Assist Handle for 
Dash and Cargo Area

66-77 44.95 ea.

SUNVISORS
Does NOT include arm or bracket

PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-9604104 5 White Sunvisor 66-77 39.95 ea.

SUNVISOR BRACKET & ROD SET
Part # C9TZ-9604110-SET

Note Polished Stainless Steel

Year 1969-77

Price 34.95 ea.

  DENNIS-CARPENTER.COM

1939-64 Ford Tractors   •   Cushman Scooters   
Weather Stripping • Die Cast Emblems • Taillight Lenses • Sheet Metal • Switches • Knobs • Upholstery • & more!

Fully secure ordering - Open 24/7 - Find parts by year, description, or category.  

1932-96 Ford Truck  •   1932-79 Ford Cars

SHOP ONLINE

As an accessory Ford Dealers could install attractive chrome 
handrails inside your Bronco for safety and convenience.  
Passengers really appreciate these on steep grades.
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DYNATAPE
1 1/2” wide and 30 feet long
Part # DY-13100

Note High performance 
aluminum finish-

ing tape

Price 8.95 ea.

DYNALINER Thermal Insulator
Perfect for use on top of Dynamat Xtreme.

PART # DESCRIPTION SIZE PRICE

DY-11101 Dynaliner 1/8" - 1 sheet 32" x 54" 12 sq ft 59.95 ea.

DY-11102 Dynaliner 1/4"  - 1 sheet 32" x 54" 12 sq ft 74.95 ea.

DY-11103 Dynaliner 1/2" - 1 sheet 32" x 54" 12 sq ft 99.95 ea.

DYNAMAT XTREME Sound Deadener  
Self-Adhesive Sound Deadner. Thin, super sticky butyl rubber 
bonded to an aluminum alloy skin.

PART # DESCRIPTION SIZE PRICE

DY-10455 Xtreme Bulk Pack - 9 sheets 18" x 32" 36 sq ft 219.95 ea.

DY-10425 Xtreme Wedge Pack - 1 sheet 18" x 32" 4 sq ft 32.95 ea.

DYNA-ROLLER
Sound Deadener Installation Tool

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION PRICE

DY-10005 A Economy w/ 1” Hardwood Roller 9.95 ea.

DY-10007 B Professional Heavy Duty w/ 2” Rubber Roller 16.95 ea.

Reduce Road
Noise & Vibration

Improve Stereo 
Sound Quality

SOUND DEADNER

PASSENGER ASSIST HANDLE
PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-2504596 5 Passenger Assist Handle for 
Dash and Cargo Area

66-77 44.95 ea.

SUNVISORS
Does NOT include arm or bracket

PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-9604104 5 White Sunvisor 66-77 39.95 ea.

A B

As an accessory Ford Dealers could install attractive chrome 
handrails inside your Bronco for safety and convenience.  
Passengers really appreciate these on steep grades.
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SEAT BACK TRIM PANEL
- ABS Plastic
- 1 per seat

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C7TZ-8160762 K Black 67-77 49.95 ea.

C7TZ-9660762 Parchment 67-77 49.95 ea.

SEAT HINGE COVER SET
Does both front bucket seat

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION COLOR YEAR PRICE

C7TZ-9661695-C1A 5 P Set of (4) Black 66-77 34.95 ea.

C7TZ-9661695-C1U 5 Set of (4) Parchment 66-77 34.95 ea.

SEAT PARTS
SEAT PARTS

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C8ZZ-6560310-S A Seat Stop Bumper Kit 66-77 6.95 kit

C5AZ-6261753-BA B Seat Track Adjustment Knob 66-86 3.95 ea.

C5AZ-6262060-A C Seat Adj. Knob Retainer Clip 66-86 1.50 ea.

C6TZ-6581828 D Driver Side Seat Track Spring Kit
(3) piece kit -  (1) Large (2) Small

66-77 7.95 kit

COAT HANGER HOOK
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C8AZ-6229232-A I Coat Hook Plastic Retainer 73-86 2.95 ea.

E0AZ-5429024-A J Coat Hanger Hook 
- Black  
- Slips Over Plastic Retainer

73-86 2.95 ea.

I

J

SEAT RISOR EMBLEM
Mounts under drivers seat.  Peel & Stick adhesive.
Part # C0DZ-6213212-S

Type w/ blue background

Year 1968-77

Price 1.95 ea.

Part # C3AZ-6213212-S

Type w/ black background

Year 1966-67

Price 2.95 ea.

REAR SEAT ARMREST
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C8TZ-9667112-C1A 5 G Black - RH or LH 68-77 44.95 ea.

C8TZ-9667112-C1U 5 H Parchment - RH or LH 68-77 44.95 ea.

SEAT LATCH LEVER & BEZEL SET
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C8AZ-6262622-B 5 E - w/ Flat Dress Washer 68-70 19.95 set

C9AZ-6262622-K 5 F - w/ Tapered Dress Washer 71-77 19.95 set

E F

G H

B

A

C

Does one seat

Includes Retainer Clip

D

K

SEAT BELTS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION SIDE YEAR PRICE

SB-9368-T L 2 Point Lap Belt - Standard Buckle Tan Universal 29.95 ea.

SB-9366-R M 2 Point Lap Belt - Standard Buckle Red Universal 29.95 ea.

SB-9361-G N 2 Point Lap Belt - Standard Buckle Grey Universal 29.95 ea.

SB-9349-BK O 2 Point Lap Belt - Standard Buckle Black Universal 29.95 ea.
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SEAT BACK TRIM PANEL
- ABS Plastic
- 1 per seat

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C7TZ-8160762 K Black 67-77 49.95 ea.

C7TZ-9660762 Parchment 67-77 49.95 ea.

SEAT TRACK ASSEMBLY
- Drivers Side Only
- 3 piece set

PART # YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-9661704-ST 66-77 89.95 ea.

SEAT HINGE COVER SET
Does both front bucket seat

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION COLOR YEAR PRICE

C7TZ-9661695-C1A 5 P Set of (4) Black 66-77 34.95 ea.

C7TZ-9661695-C1U 5 Set of (4) Parchment 66-77 34.95 ea.

SEAT BELTS

COAT HANGER HOOK
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C8AZ-6229232-A I Coat Hook Plastic Retainer 73-86 2.95 ea.

E0AZ-5429024-A J Coat Hanger Hook 
- Black  
- Slips Over Plastic Retainer

73-86 2.95 ea.

SEAT RISOR EMBLEM
Mounts under drivers seat.  Peel & Stick adhesive.
Part # C0DZ-6213212-S

Type w/ blue background

Year 1968-77

Price 1.95 ea.

Part # C3AZ-6213212-S

Type w/ black background

Year 1966-67

Price 2.95 ea.

SEAT BELTS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION SIDE YEAR PRICE

SB-9368-T L 2 Point Lap Belt - Standard Buckle Tan Universal 29.95 ea.

SB-9366-R M 2 Point Lap Belt - Standard Buckle Red Universal 29.95 ea.

SB-9361-G N 2 Point Lap Belt - Standard Buckle Grey Universal 29.95 ea.

SB-9349-BK O 2 Point Lap Belt - Standard Buckle Black Universal 29.95 ea.

• Heavy duty OEM style fabric
• CAD Design
• Easy push button release
• Ideal for all types of vehicles 
   including street rods.

M

P

L N O

Seat Belt MOUNTING BRACKET
Safety First!  Seat belt anchor kits are 
ideal for reinforcing your mount for 
all seat belts.  Belt anchors reduce the 
chance of the belt bolt tearing through 
the floor when the belt is under load.  
Rounded corners ensure that your belt 
will not tear from impact or normal use.  
Ideal for all applications.  Hardware 
included.

Part # MB-10178-AN

Type Angled

Price 19.95 ea.

Part # MB-10177-ST

Type Straight

Price 19.95 ea.

Does (1) seatbelt.

Does (1) seat

Does (1) seat
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ASSEMBLED REAR BENCH SEAT
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION TYPE COLOR YEAR PRICE

C8TZ-106092-L958 5 A Rear Assembled Bench Seat Sierra w/ Rosette Inserts Black 799.95 ea.

C8TZ-106092-L3096 5 Rear Assembled Bench Seat Sierra w/ Rosette Inserts Parchment 799.95 ea.

D5TZ-106101-L958 5 Rear Assembled Bench Seat Sierra w/ Comfortweave inserts Black 799.95 ea.

D5TZ-106101-L3096 5 Rear Assembled Bench Seat Sierra w/ Comfortweave inserts Parchment 799.95 ea.

C8TZ-106090-L958 5 Rear Assembled Bench Seat Sierra w/ Sierra inserts Black 799.95 ea.

C8TZ-106090-L3096 5 Rear Assembled Bench Seat Sierra w/ Sierra inserts Parchment 799.95 ea.

REAR QUARTER INTERIOR PANELS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION COLOR TYPE YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-106070-L958 5 Rear Quarter Interior Panels with top Black All vinyl 66-76 394.95 ea.

C6TZ-106070-L3096 5 Rear Quarter Interior Panels with top Parchment All vinyl 66-76 394.95 ea.

C6TZ-106097-L958 5 Rear Quarter Interior Panels without top Black All vinyl 66-76 394.95 ea.

C6TZ-106097-L3096 5 Rear Quarter Interior Panels without top Parchment All vinyl 66-76 394.95 ea.

D7TZ-106088-L958 5 Rear Quarter Interior Panels w/ top Black All vinyl 77 394.95 ea.

D7TZ-106088-L3096 5 Rear Quarter Interior Panels w/ top Parchment All vinyl 77 394.95 ea.

D7TZ-106099-L958 5 Rear Quarter Interior Panels w/o top Black All vinyl 77 394.95 ea.

D7TZ-106099-L3096 5 Rear Quarter Interior Panels w/o top Parchment All vinyl 77 394.95 ea.

SPORT FRONT BENCH SEAT
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION COLOR TYPE YEAR PRICE

C7TZ-101487-L958 5 Sport Front Bench Seat Black Sierra w/ Sierra inserts 67-71 349.95 ea.

C7TZ-101487-L3096 5 Sport Front Bench Seat Parchment Sierra w/ Sierra inserts 67-71 349.95 ea.
FRONT DOOR PANELS

PART # PIC COLOR TYPE YEAR PRICE

C8TZ-106062-L958 5 Black With woodgrain 68-77 169.95 ea.

C8TZ-106062-L3096 5 Parchment With woodgrain 68-77 169.95 ea.

C8TZ-106063-L958 5 Black All vinyl 68-77 169.95 ea.

C8TZ-106063-L3096 5 Parchment All vinyl 68-77 169.95 ea.

C8TZ-106064-L958 5 Black With mylar 68-77 169.95 ea.

C8TZ-106064-L3096 5 B Parchment With mylar 68-77 169.95 ea.

REAR BENCH SEAT
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION COLOR TYPE YEAR PRICE

C8TZ-101477-L958 5 Rear Bench Seat Black Sierra w/ Rosette inserts 68-74 104.95 ea.

C8TZ-101477-L3096 5 Rear Bench Seat Parchment Sierra w/ Rosette inserts 68-74 104.95 ea.

D5TZ-101483-L958 5 Rear Bench Seat Black Sierra w/ Comfortweave inserts 75-77 169.95 ea.

D5TZ-101483-L3096 5 Rear Bench Seat Parchment Sierra w/ Comfortweave inserts 75-77 169.95 ea.

C8TZ-101476-L958 5 Rear Bench Seat Black Sierra w/ Sierra inserts 68-77 104.95 ea.

C8TZ-101476-L3096 5 Rear Bench Seat Parchment Sierra w/ Sierra inserts 68-77 104.95 ea.

C6TZ-101501-L2928 5 Rear Bench Seat Silver Mink Sierra w/ Sierra inserts 66 109.95 ea.

C6TZ-101501-L958 5 Rear Bench Seat Black Sierra w/ Sierra inserts 66 109.95 ea.

FRONT BUCKET SEATS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION COLOR TYPE YEAR PRICE

C8TZ-101485-L958 5 Front Bucket Seats Black Sierra w/ Rosette inserts 68-74 149.95 ea.

C8TZ-101485-L3096 5 Front Bucket Seats Parchment Sierra w/ Rosette inserts 68-74 149.95 ea.

D5TZ-101482-L958 5 Front Bucket Seats Black Sierra w/ Comfortweave inserts 75-77 169.95 ea.

D5TZ-101482-L3096 5 Front Bucket Seats Parchment Sierra w/ Comfortweave inserts 75-77 169.95 ea.

C8TZ-101481-L958 5 Front Bucket Seats Black Sierra w/ Sierra inserts 68-77 149.95 ea.

C8TZ-101481-L3096 5 Front Bucket Seats Parchment Sierra w/ Sierra inserts 68-77 149.95 ea.

C6TZ-101493-L2928 5 Front Bucket Seats Silver Mink Sierra w/ Sierra inserts 66 149.95 ea.

C6TZ-101493-L958 5 Front Bucket Seats Black Sierra w/ Sierra inserts 66 149.95 ea.

A

B

SEATS & UPHOLSTERY

Upholstery items are Drop Shipped direct from manufacturer.
Please allow 6 - 8 weeks for delivery.

READY
TO INSTALL

OUT OF
THE BOX

FULLY ASSEMBLED, 
TILTING REAR 
BENCH SEAT

EXTRA STORAGE AT THE 
PUSH OF A BUTTON
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ASSEMBLED REAR BENCH SEAT
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION TYPE COLOR YEAR PRICE

C8TZ-106092-L958 5 A Rear Assembled Bench Seat Sierra w/ Rosette Inserts Black 799.95 ea.

C8TZ-106092-L3096 5 Rear Assembled Bench Seat Sierra w/ Rosette Inserts Parchment 799.95 ea.

D5TZ-106101-L958 5 Rear Assembled Bench Seat Sierra w/ Comfortweave inserts Black 799.95 ea.

D5TZ-106101-L3096 5 Rear Assembled Bench Seat Sierra w/ Comfortweave inserts Parchment 799.95 ea.

C8TZ-106090-L958 5 Rear Assembled Bench Seat Sierra w/ Sierra inserts Black 799.95 ea.

C8TZ-106090-L3096 5 Rear Assembled Bench Seat Sierra w/ Sierra inserts Parchment 799.95 ea.

REAR QUARTER INTERIOR PANELS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION COLOR TYPE YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-106070-L958 5 Rear Quarter Interior Panels with top Black All vinyl 66-76 394.95 ea.

C6TZ-106070-L3096 5 Rear Quarter Interior Panels with top Parchment All vinyl 66-76 394.95 ea.

C6TZ-106097-L958 5 Rear Quarter Interior Panels without top Black All vinyl 66-76 394.95 ea.

C6TZ-106097-L3096 5 Rear Quarter Interior Panels without top Parchment All vinyl 66-76 394.95 ea.

D7TZ-106088-L958 5 Rear Quarter Interior Panels w/ top Black All vinyl 77 394.95 ea.

D7TZ-106088-L3096 5 Rear Quarter Interior Panels w/ top Parchment All vinyl 77 394.95 ea.

D7TZ-106099-L958 5 Rear Quarter Interior Panels w/o top Black All vinyl 77 394.95 ea.

D7TZ-106099-L3096 5 Rear Quarter Interior Panels w/o top Parchment All vinyl 77 394.95 ea.

SPORT FRONT BENCH SEAT
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION COLOR TYPE YEAR PRICE

C7TZ-101487-L958 5 Sport Front Bench Seat Black Sierra w/ Sierra inserts 67-71 349.95 ea.

C7TZ-101487-L3096 5 Sport Front Bench Seat Parchment Sierra w/ Sierra inserts 67-71 349.95 ea.

STANDARD BUCKET SEAT FOAM
PART # PIC TYPE YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-64007 Each seat (2 required per vehicle) 66-67 84.95 ea.

C8TZ-64010 C Each seat (2 required per vehicle) 68-77 84.95 ea.

FRONT DOOR PANELS
PART # PIC COLOR TYPE YEAR PRICE

C8TZ-106062-L958 5 Black With woodgrain 68-77 169.95 ea.

C8TZ-106062-L3096 5 Parchment With woodgrain 68-77 169.95 ea.

C8TZ-106063-L958 5 Black All vinyl 68-77 169.95 ea.

C8TZ-106063-L3096 5 Parchment All vinyl 68-77 169.95 ea.

C8TZ-106064-L958 5 Black With mylar 68-77 169.95 ea.

C8TZ-106064-L3096 5 B Parchment With mylar 68-77 169.95 ea.

REAR BENCH SEAT
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION COLOR TYPE YEAR PRICE

C8TZ-101477-L958 5 Rear Bench Seat Black Sierra w/ Rosette inserts 68-74 104.95 ea.

C8TZ-101477-L3096 5 Rear Bench Seat Parchment Sierra w/ Rosette inserts 68-74 104.95 ea.

D5TZ-101483-L958 5 Rear Bench Seat Black Sierra w/ Comfortweave inserts 75-77 169.95 ea.

D5TZ-101483-L3096 5 Rear Bench Seat Parchment Sierra w/ Comfortweave inserts 75-77 169.95 ea.

C8TZ-101476-L958 5 Rear Bench Seat Black Sierra w/ Sierra inserts 68-77 104.95 ea.

C8TZ-101476-L3096 5 Rear Bench Seat Parchment Sierra w/ Sierra inserts 68-77 104.95 ea.

C6TZ-101501-L2928 5 Rear Bench Seat Silver Mink Sierra w/ Sierra inserts 66 109.95 ea.

C6TZ-101501-L958 5 Rear Bench Seat Black Sierra w/ Sierra inserts 66 109.95 ea.

FRONT BUCKET SEATS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION COLOR TYPE YEAR PRICE

C8TZ-101485-L958 5 Front Bucket Seats Black Sierra w/ Rosette inserts 68-74 149.95 ea.

C8TZ-101485-L3096 5 Front Bucket Seats Parchment Sierra w/ Rosette inserts 68-74 149.95 ea.

D5TZ-101482-L958 5 Front Bucket Seats Black Sierra w/ Comfortweave inserts 75-77 169.95 ea.

D5TZ-101482-L3096 5 Front Bucket Seats Parchment Sierra w/ Comfortweave inserts 75-77 169.95 ea.

C8TZ-101481-L958 5 Front Bucket Seats Black Sierra w/ Sierra inserts 68-77 149.95 ea.

C8TZ-101481-L3096 5 Front Bucket Seats Parchment Sierra w/ Sierra inserts 68-77 149.95 ea.

C6TZ-101493-L2928 5 Front Bucket Seats Silver Mink Sierra w/ Sierra inserts 66 149.95 ea.

C6TZ-101493-L958 5 Front Bucket Seats Black Sierra w/ Sierra inserts 66 149.95 ea.

B

SEATS & UPHOLSTERY

C
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HEADLINER Kit
Front & Rear Sections 
w/ Installation Screws

PART # Pic DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-9851966-PR A For Vacuum Wiper Motor 66-68 119.95 pr.

C7TZ-9850980-AL C Headliner Support Bow
- Brushed Aluminum
- Not included in Kit

66-77 21.95 ea.

COVERS

HEADLINER SCREW KIT
Part # C6TZ-9850960-S

Type Chrome Plated

Note (35) Screws

Year 1966-77

Price 8.95 ea.

OUTDOOR BRONCO COVER
Part # COV-12

Type • Superior Protection at a Great Value

• Water Resistant

• Soft Cushioning Protection Layer 

• Breathable 3 Layer Synthetic Fabric                                                       

Year 1966-77

Price 124.95 ea.

INDOOR BRONCO COVER
Part # COV-32

Type • Specially made to fit 1966-77 Broncos

• High Quality Stretch Material with Fleece Lining

• Vintage Bronco Graphics Printed On All Sides             

• Elastic Bottom Hem with Retainer Strap & Buckle

•  Fits With or Without Factory Spare Tire Carrier                

Year 1966-77

Price 159.95 ea.



99For Orders Only: 1-800-476-9653
Shop Online at DENNIS-CARPENTER.COM

99

DASH AND INTERIOR

WARNING: Cancer & Reproductive
Harm. www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.  
See inside front cover for details.

5

56.75”

50.5”

27.75”

Back End

Front End

A

C

HEADLINER Kit
Front & Rear Sections 
w/ Installation Screws

PART # Pic DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-9851966-PR A For Vacuum Wiper Motor 66-68 119.95 pr.

C7TZ-9850980-AL C Headliner Support Bow
- Brushed Aluminum
- Not included in Kit

66-77 21.95 ea.

HEADLINERS

HEADLINER KIT
Front & Rear Sections 
w/ Installation Screws

PART # Pic DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-9851716-PR B For Electric Wipers ONLY 69-77 119.95 pr.

C7TZ-9850980-AL C Headliner Support Bow
- Brushed Aluminum
- Not included in Kit

66-77 21.95 ea.

1969-77

1966-68

HEADLINER SCREW KIT
Part # C6TZ-9850960-S

Type Chrome Plated

Note (35) Screws

Year 1966-77

Price 8.95 ea.

OUTDOOR BRONCO COVER
Part # COV-12

Type • Superior Protection at a Great Value

• Water Resistant

• Soft Cushioning Protection Layer 

• Breathable 3 Layer Synthetic Fabric                                                       

Year 1966-77

Price 124.95 ea.

INDOOR BRONCO COVER
Part # COV-32

Type • Specially made to fit 1966-77 Broncos

• High Quality Stretch Material with Fleece Lining

• Vintage Bronco Graphics Printed On All Sides             

• Elastic Bottom Hem with Retainer Strap & Buckle

•  Fits With or Without Factory Spare Tire Carrier                

Year 1966-77

Price 159.95 ea.

*Included in Headliner Kits above.

* Measurements based on prefolded Headliner
50.5”

27.75”

56.75”

31” 18”
5.75”

* Measurements based on prefolded Headliner

Back End

Front End

B

C

x7

x28



What you should know about 
Dennis Carpenter Weather Stripping.

Why is Dennis Carpenter WEATHER STRIPPING 
the absolute best on the market?

VVvv

4140 Concord Parkway South     Concord, North Carolina 28027    U.S.A.  PH. 704.786.8139     800.476.9653   EMAIL: info@dennis-carpenter.com  

Our rubber extrusion department is capable manufacturing up to 
35,000 feet daily of specially formulated EPDM rubber to make our 
quality windshield and rear window seals. We use the same machinery 
to extrude thousands of feet of soft sponge rubber which is a integral 
component of producing our door, roof rail and trunk seals. With 
over forty-five  years of experience Dennis Carpenter is the leading 
manufacturer and distributor of superior quality Ford weatherstripping 
and molded rubber parts.     

Designed, Engineered and 
Manufactured by Dennis Carpenter.

Combine 45 plus years of manufacturing experience with 60 durometer 
E.P.D.M. dense rubber compound and you get a rear window seal that not 
only holds 50 lbs. of safety glass in place but better resists drying and shrinking 
from the sun’s harmful ultraviolet rays.

At Dennis Carpenter Reproductions beginning with quality ingredients is the 
secret to making quality weather stripping products.  Our attention to detail 
and quality control ensures that you’re getting a premium product that is the 
absolute best on the market.

2.

Made Right, Fits Right, Lasts Longer

Competitor Brand

• Cheap Materials
• Cracks and fades 

(It’s the last one you’ll ever have to replace.)

by Dennis Carpenter
WEATHER STRIPPINGWEATHER STRIPPING
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What you should know about 
Dennis Carpenter Weather Stripping.

Why is Dennis Carpenter WEATHER STRIPPING 
the absolute best on the market?
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Our rubber extrusion department is capable manufacturing up to 
35,000 feet daily of specially formulated EPDM rubber to make our 
quality windshield and rear window seals. We use the same machinery 
to extrude thousands of feet of soft sponge rubber which is a integral 
component of producing our door, roof rail and trunk seals. With 
over forty-five  years of experience Dennis Carpenter is the leading 
manufacturer and distributor of superior quality Ford weatherstripping 
and molded rubber parts.     

Designed, Engineered and 
Manufactured by Dennis Carpenter.

Combine 45 plus years of manufacturing experience with 60 durometer 
E.P.D.M. dense rubber compound and you get a rear window seal that not 
only holds 50 lbs. of safety glass in place but better resists drying and shrinking 
from the sun’s harmful ultraviolet rays.

At Dennis Carpenter Reproductions beginning with quality ingredients is the 
secret to making quality weather stripping products.  Our attention to detail 
and quality control ensures that you’re getting a premium product that is the 
absolute best on the market.

WE MAKE IT.1.

IT’S THE VERY BEST.2.

Made Right, Fits Right, Lasts Longer

• Made exact of original
• Quality Materials
• Long LastingVS.

Theirs

Competitor Brand
Carpenter Brand

after 6 months in our 
testing labratory

(Outside exposed to the 
elements) 

• Cheap Materials
• Cracks and fades 

Over 99% of our Dennis Carpenter Weather 
Stripping is made right here in Concord, NC, 
USA.  We are proud to be the largest manufacturer 
of Ford Restoration parts made in the United 
tStates.

Ours

• M
ad

e k
inda li

ke o
rig

inal

• E
xact

 fit an
d m

old

Why is Dennis Carpenter WEATHER STRIPPING 
the absolute best on the market?
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WINDOW SEALS
Mfg. in Our Shop Using the Best Materials Available!

PART # PIC TYPE OF SEAL NOTE SIDE WITH GROOVE 
FOR CHROME

YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-98305A26-B A Rear Body Side Window RH 66-77 49.95 ea.

C6TZ-98305A27-B A Rear Body Side Window LH 66-77 49.95 ea.

C6TZ-98305A26-PR A Rear Body Side Window Sold as a pair. RH & LH 66-77 99.95 pr.

C7TZ-98305A26-A A Rear Body Side Window RH 66-77 49.95 ea.

C7TZ-98305A27-A A Rear Body Side Window LH 66-77 49.95 ea.

C7TZ-98305A26-PR A Rear Body Side Window Sold as a pair. RH & LH 66-77 99.95 pr.

C6TZ-98278C94-PR B Quarter Panel Seals Top of Qtr Panel to Cab RH & LH N/A 66-77 29.95 pr.

C6TZ-9842084-B C Rear Window In Lift Gate 66-77 49.95 ea.

C7TZ-9842084-A C Rear Window In Lift Gate ( w/ Groove for Chrome) 66-77 49.95 ea.

C7TZ-9742084-B Rear Window For Half Cab 66-77 49.95 ea.

C7TZ-9742084-A Rear Window For Half Cab 66-77 49.95 ea.

C6TZ-9754732-A Lower Rear of Roof For Half Cab ( 3 pcs. 1 back, 2 side) N/A 66-72 24.95 ea.

C6TZ-9721448-PR D Vent Window Includes Back Edge RH & LH N/A 66-77 59.95 pr.

C6TZ-9721450-PR 5 E Back Edge Vent Window (Included w/ Vent Window) RH & LH N/A 66-77 14.95 pr.

C6TZ-9603110-B G Front Windshield Seals Inner Frame to Glass 67-77 52.50 ea.

C7TZ-9603110-A G Front Windshield Seals Inner Frame to Glass 66-77 52.50 ea.

C6TZ-9703114-A H Front Windshield Frame to Top Seals Windshield Frame to Body N/A 66-77 24.95 ea.

C6TZ-9603828-A I Front Windshield Lower Frame Seals Windshield Frame to Body N/A 66-77 7.50 ea.

DOOR SEALS
Sold in pairs (RH & LH).  Seals door to body.

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C9TZ-9751222-PR J UPPER Door Seals - USA Preminum 66-77 42.50 pr.

C6TZ-9720708-PR K LOWER Door Seals - USA Preminum 66-77 74.95 pr.

C6TZ-9720708-EC LOWER Door Seals - Economy Version 66-77 39.95 pr.

WINDOW SEALS

by Dennis Carpenter
WEATHER STRIPPINGWEATHER STRIPPING

LINEPREMIUM
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CAB WEATHERSTRIPPING KIT
PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

CAB66-A No groove for Chrome
Includes:
C6TZ-9603110-B..........Windshield Gasket
C6TZ-9720708-PR.......Lower Door Seals
C9TZ-9751222-PR.......Upper Door Seals

66-77 164.95 kit

CAB66-B With groove for chrome
Includes:
C6TZ-9603110-A .........Windshield Gasket
C6TZ-9720708-PR.......Lower Door Seals
C9TZ-9751222-PR.......Upper Door Seals

66-77 164.95 kit

WEATHERSTRIP GLUE
Part # C0AZ-19554-A 5

Note 6 oz. tube

Price 12.95 ea.

5

This cross-sections 
of rubber windshield 
molding show the 
difference between moldings 
with Chrome Groove and Without.
Make sure you order accordingly.
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WINDOW SEALS
Mfg. in Our Shop Using the Best Materials Available!

PART # PIC TYPE OF SEAL NOTE SIDE WITH GROOVE 
FOR CHROME

YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-98305A26-B A Rear Body Side Window RH 66-77 49.95 ea.

C6TZ-98305A27-B A Rear Body Side Window LH 66-77 49.95 ea.

C6TZ-98305A26-PR A Rear Body Side Window Sold as a pair. RH & LH 66-77 99.95 pr.

C7TZ-98305A26-A A Rear Body Side Window RH 66-77 49.95 ea.

C7TZ-98305A27-A A Rear Body Side Window LH 66-77 49.95 ea.

C7TZ-98305A26-PR A Rear Body Side Window Sold as a pair. RH & LH 66-77 99.95 pr.

C6TZ-98278C94-PR B Quarter Panel Seals Top of Qtr Panel to Cab RH & LH N/A 66-77 29.95 pr.

C6TZ-9842084-B C Rear Window In Lift Gate 66-77 49.95 ea.

C7TZ-9842084-A C Rear Window In Lift Gate ( w/ Groove for Chrome) 66-77 49.95 ea.

C7TZ-9742084-B Rear Window For Half Cab 66-77 49.95 ea.

C7TZ-9742084-A Rear Window For Half Cab 66-77 49.95 ea.

C6TZ-9754732-A Lower Rear of Roof For Half Cab ( 3 pcs. 1 back, 2 side) N/A 66-72 24.95 ea.

C6TZ-9721448-PR D Vent Window Includes Back Edge RH & LH N/A 66-77 59.95 pr.

C6TZ-9721450-PR 5 E Back Edge Vent Window (Included w/ Vent Window) RH & LH N/A 66-77 14.95 pr.

C6TZ-9603110-B G Front Windshield Seals Inner Frame to Glass 67-77 52.50 ea.

C7TZ-9603110-A G Front Windshield Seals Inner Frame to Glass 66-77 52.50 ea.

C6TZ-9703114-A H Front Windshield Frame to Top Seals Windshield Frame to Body N/A 66-77 24.95 ea.

C6TZ-9603828-A I Front Windshield Lower Frame Seals Windshield Frame to Body N/A 66-77 7.50 ea.

DOOR SEALS
Sold in pairs (RH & LH).  Seals door to body.

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C9TZ-9751222-PR J UPPER Door Seals - USA Preminum 66-77 42.50 pr.

C6TZ-9720708-PR K LOWER Door Seals - USA Preminum 66-77 74.95 pr.

C6TZ-9720708-EC LOWER Door Seals - Economy Version 66-77 39.95 pr.

J

CAB WEATHERSTRIPPING KIT
PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

CAB66-A No groove for Chrome
Includes:
C6TZ-9603110-B..........Windshield Gasket
C6TZ-9720708-PR.......Lower Door Seals
C9TZ-9751222-PR.......Upper Door Seals

66-77 164.95 kit

CAB66-B With groove for chrome
Includes:
C6TZ-9603110-A .........Windshield Gasket
C6TZ-9720708-PR.......Lower Door Seals
C9TZ-9751222-PR.......Upper Door Seals

66-77 164.95 kit

K

by Dennis Carpenter
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DOOR ANTI-RATTLER KITS

WEATHERSTRIP GLUE
Part # C0AZ-19554-A 5

Note 6 oz. tube

Price 12.95 ea.

Tired of Slamming your Doors?
Whether you order our PREMIUM or ECONOMY version you can be assured 
you are buying the best on the market.

Some Bronco Door Seals on the market are made from too hard of durometer 
rubber. That makes your doors difficult to close. We understand this problem 
and have developed some of the softest high quality weather stripping 
available. Both versions have soft rubber extrusions and soft sponge rubber 
ends.

ROPE TOOL
For rubber glass seals.
Easy grip plastic handle

PART # YEAR PRICE

TL-101 All 14.95 ea.

BALL END HOOK TOOL
For rubber glass seals.

PART # YEAR PRICE

TL-103 All 14.95 ea.

WINDSHIELD STICK
Useful tool to aid in installation 
of glass seals

PART # YEAR PRICE

TL-108 All 0.95 ea.

WARNING: Cancer & Reproductive
Harm. www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.  
See inside front cover for details.

5
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Tailgate & Lift Gate 
BUMPERS 

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C4TZ-9944482-A F Tailgate Lower Support Arm Bumpers Need (2) per vehicle 69-77 4.50 ea.

C8TZ-16993-B G Tailgate Upper & Lower Bumpers Set of (4) 69-77 5.95 set

380478-S H Lift Gate to Lift Gate Prop Bumpers Need (1) pair 69-77 4.95 pr.

C9TZ-9840481-A O Lift Gate Center Latch Bumpers Rubber 69-77 0.95 ea.

Tailgate & Lift Gate 
SEALS 

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION NOTE YEAR PRICE

C8TZ-9841626-A J Lift Gate Upper, Side & Tailgate Side Seal 69-77 24.95 ea.

C9TZ-9842232-A K Lift Gate Lower Seal Includes Installation Screws 69-77 39.95 ea.

C6TZ-9843730-A L Tailgate Lower Seal 69-77 9.95 ea.

C8TZ-9840452-B M Lift Gate Side Panel Drain Includes Installation Screws 69-77 5.95 pr.

C8TZ-9843896-PR N Tailgate Drain Weatherstrip RH and LH 69-77 19.95 pr.

F

G

H

D

C

A

B

E

Tailgate & Lift Gate 
SEALS 

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION NOTE YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-98404A06-B A Lift Gate Upper & Side Seal 66-68 29.95 ea.

C6TZ-9842289-B B Lift Gate Lower Seal Push Pins 66-68 29.95 ea.

C6TZ-9843730-A C Tailgate Lower Seal 66-68 9.95 ea.

C6TZ-9843730-B D Tailgate Side Seals Includes Install Screws - RH or LH 66-68 3.95 pr.

C6TZ-9843964-PR E Tailgate Side on Body Drain Weatherstrip RH or LH 66-68 49.95 pr.

LIFTGATE RUBBER - 1966-68

Tailgate & Lift Gate 
BUMPERS 

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION NOTE YEAR PRICE

C4TZ-9944482-A F Tailgate Lower Support Arm Bumpers Need (2) per vehicle 66-68 4.50 ea.

C6TZ-16993-A G Tailgate Upper Bumpers Need (2) per vehicle 66-68 2.25 pr.

380478-S H Lift Gate to Lift Gate Prop Bumpers Need (1) pair 66-68 4.95 pr.

C6TZ-9840452-A I Lift Gate Side & Body Side Bumpers Includes install screws - Set of (4) 66-68 9.95 set

1966-68

1966-68

F

G

H

I

I

I

by Dennis Carpenter
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LIFTGATE RUBBER - 1969-77

Tailgate & Lift Gate 
BUMPERS 

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C4TZ-9944482-A F Tailgate Lower Support Arm Bumpers Need (2) per vehicle 69-77 4.50 ea.

C8TZ-16993-B G Tailgate Upper & Lower Bumpers Set of (4) 69-77 5.95 set

380478-S H Lift Gate to Lift Gate Prop Bumpers Need (1) pair 69-77 4.95 pr.

C9TZ-9840481-A O Lift Gate Center Latch Bumpers Rubber 69-77 0.95 ea.

Tailgate & Lift Gate 
SEALS 

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION NOTE YEAR PRICE

C8TZ-9841626-A J Lift Gate Upper, Side & Tailgate Side Seal 69-77 24.95 ea.

C9TZ-9842232-A K Lift Gate Lower Seal Includes Installation Screws 69-77 39.95 ea.

C6TZ-9843730-A L Tailgate Lower Seal 69-77 9.95 ea.

C8TZ-9840452-B M Lift Gate Side Panel Drain Includes Installation Screws 69-77 5.95 pr.

C8TZ-9843896-PR N Tailgate Drain Weatherstrip RH and LH 69-77 19.95 pr.

G F

H O

L
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1969-77

1969-77

F
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Tailgate & Lift Gate 
SEALS 

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION NOTE YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-98404A06-B A Lift Gate Upper & Side Seal 66-68 29.95 ea.

C6TZ-9842289-B B Lift Gate Lower Seal Push Pins 66-68 29.95 ea.

C6TZ-9843730-A C Tailgate Lower Seal 66-68 9.95 ea.

C6TZ-9843730-B D Tailgate Side Seals Includes Install Screws - RH or LH 66-68 3.95 pr.

C6TZ-9843964-PR E Tailgate Side on Body Drain Weatherstrip RH or LH 66-68 49.95 pr.

Tailgate & Lift Gate 
BUMPERS 

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION NOTE YEAR PRICE

C4TZ-9944482-A F Tailgate Lower Support Arm Bumpers Need (2) per vehicle 66-68 4.50 ea.

C6TZ-16993-A G Tailgate Upper Bumpers Need (2) per vehicle 66-68 2.25 pr.

380478-S H Lift Gate to Lift Gate Prop Bumpers Need (1) pair 66-68 4.95 pr.

C6TZ-9840452-A I Lift Gate Side & Body Side Bumpers Includes install screws - Set of (4) 66-68 9.95 set

N
Metal Drain Retainers available.  

Order C9TZ-98430A16-PR

WARNING: Cancer & Reproductive
Harm. www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.  
See inside front cover for details.
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DOORS

DOOR WINDOW FRAME
Bolt on style

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION SIDE YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-9722221-A A Door Window Frame LH 66-77 129.95 ea.

C6TZ-9722220-A Door Window Frame RH 66-77 129.95 ea.

DOOR WINDOW FRAME

DOOR GLASS LIFT CHANNEL
PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-9721458-A 20 1/4” Long 66-77 19.95 ea.

DIVISION BAR LOWER BRACKET 
BRACKET & BRACKET SCREW KIT

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-9721760-A B Bracket
Includes Mounting Screw
Requires (2) per door

66-77 7.95 ea.

50992-SET C Bracket Screw Kit
Set of (4)

66-77 3.95 set

A

DOOR GLASS LOWER STOP
Part # C6TZ-9721762-A

Year 1966-77

Price 2.95 pr.

C

D

B

DIVISION BAR BRACKETS
Illustration for reference only.

May not be exact for your model & year.

B

B

D

DOOR WINDOW FRAME
DOOR ANTI-RATTLER KITS

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-9721460-S E Window Anti-Rattler Kit Complete Kit - (12) pieces - Does both doors
All pieces except Door Glass Anti-Rattlers are 
made in the USA.

66-77 199.95 kit

C6TZ-9721452-PR F Door Glass Beltline Anti-Rattler Kit Included in complete kit - Does (1) door 66-77 29.95 pr.

C6TZ-9721508-B G Door Glass Run Included in complete kit - Does (1) door 66-77 29.95 ea.
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DOORS

DOOR WINDOW FRAME
Bolt on style

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION SIDE YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-9722221-A A Door Window Frame LH 66-77 129.95 ea.

C6TZ-9722220-A Door Window Frame RH 66-77 129.95 ea.

DOOR ANTI-RATTLER KITS

C

D

E

G

F

WINDOW REGULATOR 
ARM ROLLER

PART # YEAR PRICE

C0AB-6423240-B 66-77 1.95 ea.

DOOR GLASS LIFT 
CHANNEL TAPE

PART # YEAR PRICE

C0AB-7021478 All 7.95 kit

DOOR GLASS LIFT CHANNEL
PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-9721458-A 20 1/4” Long 66-77 19.95 ea.

Complete Kit 
does both doors

RH or LH

• 1/16” thick
• 1 1/2” wide
• 4’ Long
• 4’ roll will do both doors

DOOR ANTI-RATTLER KITS
DOOR ANTI-RATTLER KITS

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-9721460-S E Window Anti-Rattler Kit Complete Kit - (12) pieces - Does both doors
All pieces except Door Glass Anti-Rattlers are 
made in the USA.

66-77 199.95 kit

C6TZ-9721452-PR F Door Glass Beltline Anti-Rattler Kit Included in complete kit - Does (1) door 66-77 29.95 pr.

C6TZ-9721508-B G Door Glass Run Included in complete kit - Does (1) door 66-77 29.95 ea.
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DOORS
VENT WINDOW 

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION NOTE YEAR PRICE

Vent Window ASSEMBLY
Metal Frame, Rubber Seal, Glass & Handle

(Will fit 1966-67 but has 1968-77 Vent Window Handles)

C8TZ-9621608-A 5 A1 Vent Window Assembly RH - Chrome 66-77 299.95 ea.

C8TZ-9621609-A 5 A2 Vent Window Assembly LH - Chrome 66-77 299.95 ea.

C8TZ-9621608-B Vent Window Assembly RH - Black 66-77 279.95 ea.

C8TZ-9621609-B Vent Window Assembly LH - Black 66-77 279.95 ea.

C8TZ-9722204-SS Vent Window Assembly RH - Stainless Steel 66-77 Coming

C8TZ-9722205-SS Vent Window Assembly LH - Stainless Steel 66-77 Coming

Vent Window GLASS
C6TZ-9721412-L B1 Tempered Glass - DOT Approved LH 66-77 29.95 ea.

C6TZ-9721412-R B2 Tempered Glass - DOT Approved RH 66-77 29.95 ea.

Vent Window FRAME PIVOT
C6TZ-9721610 5 C Lower Frame Pivot w/ Rivets RH 66-77 14.95 ea.

C6TZ-9721611 5 C Lower Frame Pivot w/ Rivets LH 66-77 14.95 ea.

B5A-7022926-A D Pivot Spring RH or LH 66-79 4.95 ea.

Vent Window SEALS
C6TZ-9721448-PR 5 E Vent Window Seals w/ Rivets Includes Back Edge Seal 66-77 59.95 pr.

C6TZ-9721450-PR F Back Edge Seals w/ Rivets Included in seals above 66-77 14.95 pr.

Vent Window HANDLES
C60Z-6222916-PR 5 G Handles RH & LH 66-67 24.95 pr.

C80Z-5422916-B 5 H Handle RH 68-77 14.95 ea.

C80Z-5422917-B 5 I Handle LH 68-77 14.95 ea.

C1TZ-8122938 J Handle Bracket Assembly RH 66-67 17.50 ea.

C1TZ-8122939 K Handle Bracket Assembly LH 66-67 17.50 ea.

C6TZ-9722938 L Handle Bracket Assembly RH 68-77 14.95 ea.

C6TZ-9722939 M Handle Bracket Assembly LH 68-77 14.95 ea.

VENT WINDOW

B1

B2

VENT WINDOW GLASS TAPE
Used to install vent window glass into vent window frame
Part # C0AB-7021478

Type 4’ long
1/16” Thick
1 1/2” wide 

Note 1 req. per side

Price 7.95 ea.

VENT WINDOW PIVOT WASHER KIT
Part # 357897-S4

Type contains (4)

Year 1966-77

Price 2.95 set

DOOR WINDOW FRAMEVENT WINDOW
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DOORS

G

H

I

D

VENT WINDOW 
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION NOTE YEAR PRICE

Vent Window ASSEMBLY
Metal Frame, Rubber Seal, Glass & Handle

(Will fit 1966-67 but has 1968-77 Vent Window Handles)

C8TZ-9621608-A 5 A1 Vent Window Assembly RH - Chrome 66-77 299.95 ea.

C8TZ-9621609-A 5 A2 Vent Window Assembly LH - Chrome 66-77 299.95 ea.

C8TZ-9621608-B Vent Window Assembly RH - Black 66-77 279.95 ea.

C8TZ-9621609-B Vent Window Assembly LH - Black 66-77 279.95 ea.

C8TZ-9722204-SS Vent Window Assembly RH - Stainless Steel 66-77 Coming

C8TZ-9722205-SS Vent Window Assembly LH - Stainless Steel 66-77 Coming

Vent Window GLASS
C6TZ-9721412-L B1 Tempered Glass - DOT Approved LH 66-77 29.95 ea.

C6TZ-9721412-R B2 Tempered Glass - DOT Approved RH 66-77 29.95 ea.

Vent Window FRAME PIVOT
C6TZ-9721610 5 C Lower Frame Pivot w/ Rivets RH 66-77 14.95 ea.

C6TZ-9721611 5 C Lower Frame Pivot w/ Rivets LH 66-77 14.95 ea.

B5A-7022926-A D Pivot Spring RH or LH 66-79 4.95 ea.

Vent Window SEALS
C6TZ-9721448-PR 5 E Vent Window Seals w/ Rivets Includes Back Edge Seal 66-77 59.95 pr.

C6TZ-9721450-PR F Back Edge Seals w/ Rivets Included in seals above 66-77 14.95 pr.

Vent Window HANDLES
C60Z-6222916-PR 5 G Handles RH & LH 66-67 24.95 pr.

C80Z-5422916-B 5 H Handle RH 68-77 14.95 ea.

C80Z-5422917-B 5 I Handle LH 68-77 14.95 ea.

C1TZ-8122938 J Handle Bracket Assembly RH 66-67 17.50 ea.

C1TZ-8122939 K Handle Bracket Assembly LH 66-67 17.50 ea.

C6TZ-9722938 L Handle Bracket Assembly RH 68-77 14.95 ea.

C6TZ-9722939 M Handle Bracket Assembly LH 68-77 14.95 ea.

C

K

I

F

E
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A1

A2

VENT WINDOW

Includes:
Metal Frame
Rubber Seal
Glass
Handle

J

K

L

M

C

DOOR ANTI-RATTLER KITSVENT WINDOW
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DOORS DOOR LOCK

HIGH QUALITY!

HIGH QUALITY!

DOOR LOCK STRIKER PLATE
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C20Z-6222008-B E - LH or RH - w/ shim 66-67 14.95 ea.

C5AZ-6222008-A F - LH or RH 68-77 19.95 ea.

- Need (1) per door

E F

DOOR LOCK KNOB
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C5DZ-6221850-A 5 G1 Chrome 66-67 3.95 pr.

C8AZ-6221850-PR 5 G2 Chrome 68-77 3.95 pr.

G1

DOOR LATCH RETAINER / BUSHING KIT
Part # C4SZ-6321801-C

Note - 4 pieces in kit
-  requires (2) kits

Year 1966-67

Price 4.95 kit

DOOR LOCK CYLINDER & KEY
Includes (1) Ignition, (2) Door Lock Cylinders & (2) Keys

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C3AZ-6222050-B 5 A w/ Small - .215” hole in door cylinder arm
Uses C3AZ-6221952-A Rod retainer clips

66-67 39.95 set

C8TZ-9722050-A 5 B w/ Large - .265” hole in door cylinder arm
Uses C5AZ-6221954-B Rod retainer clips

68-77 39.95 set

DOOR ROD RETAINERS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C3AZ-6221952-A C Small .215” end diameter retainer clip 66-67 3.95 ea.

C5AZ-6221954-B D Large .265 end diameter retainer clip 68-77 3.95 ea.

INSIDE DOOR HANDLE 
RELEASE ACTUATOR

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C5ZZ-6521818-C H1 RH 67 17.95 ea.

C5ZZ-6521819-C H2 LH 67 17.95 ea.

DOOR LATCH
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C30Z-6221812-F I RH 66-67 69.95 ea.

C30Z-6221813-F J LH 66-67 69.95 ea.

D6TZ-9721813-A K LH 68-77 59.95 ea.

D6TZ-9721812-A L RH 68-77 59.95 ea.

A

B

w/ Large - .265” hole in 
door cylinder arm

Uses C5AZ-6221954-B 
Rod retainer clips

w/ Small - .215” hole in 
door cylinder arm

Uses C3AZ-6221952-A 
Rod retainer clips

C D

G2

Can be retrofitted for 1966

VENT WINDOWDOOR WINDOW FRAMEDOOR LOCK

H1 H2
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5

DOORSDOOR LATCH

DOOR LOCK STRIKER PLATE
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C20Z-6222008-B E - LH or RH - w/ shim 66-67 14.95 ea.

C5AZ-6222008-A F - LH or RH 68-77 19.95 ea.

DOOR LOCK KNOB
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C5DZ-6221850-A 5 G1 Chrome 66-67 3.95 pr.

C8AZ-6221850-PR 5 G2 Chrome 68-77 3.95 pr.

DOOR LATCH RETAINER / BUSHING KIT
Part # C4SZ-6321801-C

Note - 4 pieces in kit
-  requires (2) kits

Year 1966-67

Price 4.95 kit

INSIDE DOOR HANDLE 
RELEASE ACTUATOR

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C5ZZ-6521818-C H1 RH 67 17.95 ea.

C5ZZ-6521819-C H2 LH 67 17.95 ea.

DOOR LATCH
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C30Z-6221812-F I RH 66-67 69.95 ea.

C30Z-6221813-F J LH 66-67 69.95 ea.

D6TZ-9721813-A K LH 68-77 59.95 ea.

D6TZ-9721812-A L RH 68-77 59.95 ea.

K L

I J

DOOR LATCH LINK ASSEMBLY
At inside door handle

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C8AZ-6221818-A M RH 68-77 29.95 ea.

C8AZ-6221819-A N LH 68-77 29.95 ea.

DOOR ROD KIT
PART # PIC SIDE YEAR PRICE

C8TZ-9722152-ST O RH 68-77 69.95 ea.

C8TZ-9722153-ST LH 68-77 69.95 ea.

DOOR LATCH SCREW SET
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

382542-ST6 Set of (6) 66-77 3.95 ea.

M

N

VENT WINDOWDOOR ANTI-RATTLER KITSDOOR LATCH

O
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DOORS

INSIDE DOOR HANDLE CUP
Fits in Door Panel

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C8AZ-6222634-A1B D Blue 68-77 9.95 ea.

C8AZ-6222634-A1D E Red 68-77 9.95 ea.

C8AZ-6222634-A1A F Black 68-77 9.95 ea.

C8AZ-6222634-A2U G Parchment 68-77 9.95 ea.

FRONT DOOR ARMREST
PART # PIC COLOR SIDE YEAR PRICE

B9A-6424140-BL 5 A Black RH 66-67 24.95 ea.

B9A-6424141-BL 5 Black LH 66-67 24.95 ea.

B9A-6424140-RD 5 Red RH 66-67 29.95 ea.

B9A-6424141-RD 5 Red LH 66-67 29.95 ea.

C8TZ-8127540-C1A 5 B Black RH 68-77 24.95 ea.

C8TZ-8127541-C1A 5 Black LH 68-77 24.95 ea.

C8TZ-8127540-C1U 5 C Parchment RH 68-77 24.95 ea.

C8TZ-8127541-C1U 5 Parchment LH 68-77 24.95 ea.

VENT WINDOWDOOR WINDOW FRAME
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DOORSARMRESTS

INSIDE DOOR HANDLE CUP
Fits in Door Panel

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C8AZ-6222634-A1B D Blue 68-77 9.95 ea.

C8AZ-6222634-A1D E Red 68-77 9.95 ea.

C8AZ-6222634-A1A F Black 68-77 9.95 ea.

C8AZ-6222634-A2U G Parchment 68-77 9.95 ea.

DOOR ARMREST CLIPS
Part # C7AZ-6224146-A

Year 1966-77

Price 0.95 ea.

B

C

DOOR PANEL CLIPS
- Set of 50
Part # C8AZ-7020015

Type Metal

Note Dr. Panel to Dr.

Year 1968-77

Price 14.95 set

F

ARMREST MOUNTING 
SCREW KIT
Part # 42163-K

Note Set of (3)

Fits Used with Armrest above

Year 1968-77

Price 1.95 ea.

Featuring molded 
grippers on back 
securing the cup 
to door panel

FRONT DOOR ARMREST
PART # PIC COLOR SIDE YEAR PRICE

B9A-6424140-BL 5 A Black RH 66-67 24.95 ea.

B9A-6424141-BL 5 Black LH 66-67 24.95 ea.

B9A-6424140-RD 5 Red RH 66-67 29.95 ea.

B9A-6424141-RD 5 Red LH 66-67 29.95 ea.

C8TZ-8127540-C1A 5 B Black RH 68-77 24.95 ea.

C8TZ-8127541-C1A 5 Black LH 68-77 24.95 ea.

C8TZ-8127540-C1U 5 C Parchment RH 68-77 24.95 ea.

C8TZ-8127541-C1U 5 Parchment LH 68-77 24.95 ea.

A

G

E

D

VENT WINDOWDOOR ANTI-RATTLER KITSARMREST
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DOORS

OUTSIDE DOOR HANDLES, PADS
and PUSH BUTTON

PART # PIC TYPE DESCRIPTION SIDE YEAR PRICE

C0DZ-6422404-PR 5 PREMIUM LINE Outside Door Handles RH & LH 66-77 109.95 pr.

C0DZ-6422404-A 5 L PREMIUM LINE Outside Door Handle RH only 66-77 59.95 ea.

C0DZ-6422405-A 5 M PREMIUM LINE Outside Door Handle LH only 66-77 59.95 ea.

C0DZ-6422428 N PREMIUM LINE Handle Pads Does RH & LH Handles 66-77 5.95 set

C8TZ-9722454-A 5 O  Quality Reproduction Push Button Does (1) handle 66-77 17.50 ea.

F

N

DOOR LATCH LINK ASSEMBLY
At inside door handle

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C8AZ-6221818-A K1 RH 68-77 29.95 ea.

C8AZ-6221819-A K2 LH 68-77 29.95 ea.

DOOR CHECK STRAP & HARDWARE KIT
Part # C6TZ-9623574-KIT 5

Note Black Cloth

Year 1966-77

Price 29.95 pr.

K1 K2

DOOR HANDLES
INSIDE DOOR HANDLE

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION NOTE YEAR PRICE

B7C-8122600-B 5 A Inside Door Handle 66 19.95 ea.

C7TZ-8122600-A 5 B Inside Door Handle 67 11.95 ea.

C8AZ-6222600-B 5 C Inside Door Handle RH 68-77 24.95 ea.

C8AZ-6222601-B 5 D Inside Door Handle LH 68-77 24.95 ea.

C D

A

B

OUTSIDE DOOR HANDLE KIT
ECONOMY Version
Part # C4DZ-6422404-SET 5

Type Economy Version

Note Includes:
Door Handle RH
Door Handle LH

Buttons, Springs, 
Mounting Pads & all 
Mounting Hardware.

Year 1966-77

Price 34.95 kit

G

E

DOOR HINGE & DOOR HINGE PIN
PART # PIC SIDE TYPE YEAR PRICE

D6TZ-9722800-A E LH Door Hinge Ford Surplus 66-77 119.95 ea.

D6TZ-9722800-AX F RH Door Hinge Quality Reproduction with Bronze Bushings 66-77 44.95 ea.

D6TZ-9722801-AX G LH Door Hinge Quality Reproduction with Bronze Bushings 66-77 44.95 ea.

D6TZ-9722800-SS RH Door Hinge Polished Stainless Steel - Quality reproduction w/ Bronze Bushings 66-77 Coming

D6TZ-9722801-SS LH Door Hinge Polished Stainless Steel - Quality reproduction w/ Bronze Bushings 66-77 Coming

C6TZ-9722800-SK 5 J Quick Release Door Hinge Set Polished Stainless - (4) Hinges, (2) Door Straps & Anchors 66-77 274.95 set

C6TZ-9722800-DH Extra Doorside Hinge Set Door Half - Polished Stainless - Hardware included.
Use with Hinge Kit to install on 2nd set of doors

66-77 129.95 set

B-7022840 H Door Hinge Pin Plain Steel 66-77 2.95 ea.

B-7022840-SS I Door Hinge Pin Stainless 66-77 3.95 ea.

Genuine Ford Surplus

H

I

J
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DOORSWINDOW CRANK HANDLES

OUTSIDE DOOR HANDLES, PADS
and PUSH BUTTON

PART # PIC TYPE DESCRIPTION SIDE YEAR PRICE

C0DZ-6422404-PR 5 PREMIUM LINE Outside Door Handles RH & LH 66-77 109.95 pr.

C0DZ-6422404-A 5 L PREMIUM LINE Outside Door Handle RH only 66-77 59.95 ea.

C0DZ-6422405-A 5 M PREMIUM LINE Outside Door Handle LH only 66-77 59.95 ea.

C0DZ-6422428 N PREMIUM LINE Handle Pads Does RH & LH Handles 66-77 5.95 set

C8TZ-9722454-A 5 O  Quality Reproduction Push Button Does (1) handle 66-77 17.50 ea.

L

M

N O

DOOR LATCH LINK ASSEMBLY
At inside door handle

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C8AZ-6221818-A K1 RH 68-77 29.95 ea.

C8AZ-6221819-A K2 LH 68-77 29.95 ea.

DOOR CHECK STRAP & HARDWARE KIT
Part # C6TZ-9623574-KIT 5

Note Black Cloth

Year 1966-77

Price 29.95 pr.

K2

by Dennis Carpenter
LINEPREMIUM

• Triple Chrome Plated
Dennis Carpenter PREMIUM Line 
products are made in America with 
the best  quality skill and craftsmenship.  Look for  
PREMIUM Line by Dennis Carpenter when you want the 
very best!

OUTSIDE DOOR HANDLE KIT
ECONOMY Version
Part # C4DZ-6422404-SET 5

Type Economy Version

Note Includes:
Door Handle RH
Door Handle LH

Buttons, Springs, 
Mounting Pads & all 
Mounting Hardware.

Year 1966-77

Price 34.95 kit

by Dennis Carpenter
WEATHER STRIPPINGWEATHER STRIPPING

LINEPREMIUM

We know it’s right 
because we make it.

DOOR HINGE & DOOR HINGE PIN
PART # PIC SIDE TYPE YEAR PRICE

D6TZ-9722800-A E LH Door Hinge Ford Surplus 66-77 119.95 ea.

D6TZ-9722800-AX F RH Door Hinge Quality Reproduction with Bronze Bushings 66-77 44.95 ea.

D6TZ-9722801-AX G LH Door Hinge Quality Reproduction with Bronze Bushings 66-77 44.95 ea.

D6TZ-9722800-SS RH Door Hinge Polished Stainless Steel - Quality reproduction w/ Bronze Bushings 66-77 Coming

D6TZ-9722801-SS LH Door Hinge Polished Stainless Steel - Quality reproduction w/ Bronze Bushings 66-77 Coming

C6TZ-9722800-SK 5 J Quick Release Door Hinge Set Polished Stainless - (4) Hinges, (2) Door Straps & Anchors 66-77 274.95 set

C6TZ-9722800-DH Extra Doorside Hinge Set Door Half - Polished Stainless - Hardware included.
Use with Hinge Kit to install on 2nd set of doors

66-77 129.95 set

B-7022840 H Door Hinge Pin Plain Steel 66-77 2.95 ea.

B-7022840-SS I Door Hinge Pin Stainless 66-77 3.95 ea.
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DOORS WINDOW CRANK HANDLES

WINDOW REGULATOR
Accepts both early & late Window Crank Handles

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION SIDE YEAR PRICE

C8TZ-9723201-A Window Regulator w/ Roller Bushing LH 66-77 69.95 ea.

C8TZ-9723200-A A Window Regulator w/ Roller Bushing RH 66-77 69.95 ea.

WINDOW CRANK HANDLE - Knob not included
Compare our Quality - TRIPLE CHROME PLATED
Part # C8AZ-6223342-A 5

Type - Without Knob

Year 1968-77

Price 11.95 ea.

Window Crank Handle
KNOBS w/ Pin & Wave Washer
PART # C8AZ-6223352-A1D
YEAR 1968-77
NOTE: Red
PRICE 7.50 ea.

PART # D1SZ-6523352-B
YEAR 1968-77
NOTE: Blue
PRICE 7.50 ea.

PART # D1AZ-6523352-DR
YEAR 1968-77
NOTE: Parchment
PRICE 7.50 ea.

PART # D1AZ-6523352-FR
YEAR 1968-77
NOTE: Maroon
PRICE 7.50 ea.

PART # D1AZ-6523352-GR
YEAR 1968-77
NOTE: Ginger
PRICE 7.50 ea.

PART # D1AZ-6523352-HR
YEAR 1968-77
NOTE: Green
PRICE 7.50 ea.

PART # D1AZ-6523352-K
YEAR 1968-77
NOTE: Black
PRICE 7.50 ea.

Window Crank Handle
KNOB w/ Pin 
PART # C1TZ-8123345
YEAR 1966-67
NOTE: Black
PRICE 5.95 ea.

A

B C

WINDOW CRANK HANDLE ASSEMBLIES
Compare our Quality - TRIPLE CHROME PLATED

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C1TZ-8123342-A 5 B - With Black Knob 66 24.95 ea.

C7TZ-8123342-B 5 C - With Black Knob (Import) 67 14.95 ea.

D20Z-6523342-A 5 D - With Clear Knob 68-77 24.95 ea.

D

E
Knob not 
included.

Window Crank Handle
SCREW COVER and ESCUTCHEON

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C8AZ-6223362-A E Screw Cover 68-77 2.50 ea.

C8AZ-6223370-PR F Escutcheon 68-79 1.95 pr.

F
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DOORS

Window Crank Handle
KNOBS w/ Pin & Wave Washer
PART # C8AZ-6223352-A1D
YEAR 1968-77
NOTE: Red
PRICE 7.50 ea.

PART # D1SZ-6523352-B
YEAR 1968-77
NOTE: Blue
PRICE 7.50 ea.

PART # D1AZ-6523352-DR
YEAR 1968-77
NOTE: Parchment
PRICE 7.50 ea.

PART # D1AZ-6523352-FR
YEAR 1968-77
NOTE: Maroon
PRICE 7.50 ea.

PART # D1AZ-6523352-GR
YEAR 1968-77
NOTE: Ginger
PRICE 7.50 ea.

PART # D1AZ-6523352-HR
YEAR 1968-77
NOTE: Green
PRICE 7.50 ea.

PART # D1AZ-6523352-K
YEAR 1968-77
NOTE: Black
PRICE 7.50 ea.

Window Crank Handle
KNOB w/ Pin 
PART # C1TZ-8123345
YEAR 1966-67
NOTE: Black
PRICE 5.95 ea.

Window Crank Handle
SCREW COVER and ESCUTCHEON

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C8AZ-6223362-A E Screw Cover 68-77 2.50 ea.

C8AZ-6223370-PR F Escutcheon 68-79 1.95 pr.

F
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BODY & SHEET METAL BRONCO BODIES
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BODY & SHEET METALBRONCO BODIES
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BODY & SHEET METAL

FLOOR PAN WITH TUNNEL
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-9611135-A A Floor Pan with Tunnel 66-77 139.95 ea.

SEAT FLOOR PLATFORM
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-9611160-A B Seat Floor Platform 66-67 144.95 ea.

C8TZ-9611160-A Seat Floor Platform 68-77 144.95 ea.

RIGHT REAR FLOOR PAN
UNDER SEAT

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-9611161-A C RH Rear Floor Under Seat 66-77 39.95 ea.

TOE BOARD (Patch Panels)
Originally stamped as part of the firewall.

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C9TZ-9601611-A D Toe Board - LH 66-77 49.95 ea.

C9TZ-9601610-B E Toe Board - RH 66-77 49.95 ea.

FLOOR PAN SET - (5) piece set - 1966-77
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION PRICE

*NOTE - PANELS D & E ARE PATCH PANELS. THEY WERE 
ORIGINALLY STAMPED AS PART OF THE FIREWALL.

C6TZ-9611135-KIT 1966-67 339.95 kit

C8TZ-9611135-KIT 1968-77 339.95 kit

    

BED FLOOR
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-9611215-A F Bed Floor 66-77 179.95 ea.

F

B
C

A

E
D

REAR FLOOR CROSS CHANNEL
Has (2) rear body mount bolt recessed areas.
Made in USA on new TOOLING!

PART # PIC YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-9810608-A G 66-77 134.95 ea.

G

FLOOR PANS 

EMERGENCY BRAKE
CABLE FLOOR MOUNT BRACKET
Part # C6TZ-9711136-C

Note Spot welds to LH toe board 

Year 1966-77

Price 11.95 ea.

WINDSHIELD FRAME & HINGE 
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION NOTE YEAR PRICE

C9TZ-9603014-B H Frame with Hinge For Bronco w/ electric wipers* 69-77 349.95 ea.

C6TZ-9803014-H I Frame Hinge Only Hinge is included with above C9TZ-9603014-B 66-77 49.95 ea.

WINDSHIELD FOLD DOWN 
LATCH KIT - (3) pieces

PART # YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-9603850-KIT 5 66-77 74.95 set

     Includes: C6TZ-9611135-A - (A) Floor Pan with Tunnel
                   C6TZ-9611160-A - (B) Seat Platform
                   C6TZ-9611161-A - (C) Right Rear Floor Under Seat
                   C9TZ-9601611-A - (D) Toe Board - LH
                   C9TZ-9601610-B - (E) Toe Board - RH

     Includes: C6TZ-9611135-A - (A) Floor Pan with Tunnel
                   C8TZ-9611160-A - (B) Seat Platform
                   C6TZ-9611161-A - (C) Right Rear Floor Under Seat
                   C9TZ-9601611-A - (D) Toe Board - LH
                   C9TZ-9601610-B - (E) Toe Board - RH
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BODY & SHEET METALWINDSHIELD FRAME

WINDSHIELD RETAINER DASH KNOBS
Part # C6TZ-9603818-B 5

Note Chrome

Year 1966-77

Price 41.95 pr.

WINDSHIELD FRAME & HINGE 
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION NOTE YEAR PRICE

C9TZ-9603014-B H Frame with Hinge For Bronco w/ electric wipers* 69-77 349.95 ea.

C6TZ-9803014-H I Frame Hinge Only Hinge is included with above C9TZ-9603014-B 66-77 49.95 ea.

WINDSHIELD FOLD DOWN 
LATCH KIT - (3) pieces

PART # YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-9603850-KIT 5 66-77 74.95 set

H

I
• Factory Style Replacement
• Comes with Windshield Hinge
• Pre-Drilled Holes for Electric Wipers
• Pre-Drilled Holes for Removable Top Install 

Replace that rusted frame with a brand 
new factory style reproduction!      

  *Also 
fits 1966-68 
if  converting 
to electric 
wipers.

NO RUST, NO LEAKS!

Frame Hinge

No matter how much you order!
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BODY & SHEET METAL FRONT OF BRONCO SHEET METAL

                       COWL PANELS - Also known as Kick Panels
PART # PIC SIDE YEAR PRICE

C9TZ-9602038-A B1 RH - Made in USA 66-77 74.95 ea.

C9TZ-9602039-A B2 LH - Made in USA 66-77 74.95 ea.

IMPORTED COWL PANELS - Also known as Kick Panels
PART # PIC SIDE YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-9602038-AX RH - with Gutter 66-77 39.95 ea.

C6TZ-9602039-AX LH - with Gutter 66-77 39.95 ea.

C9TZ-9602038-AX RH 66-77 39.95 ea.

C9TZ-9602039-AX LH 66-77 39.95 ea.

DOOR HINGE PILLAR ASSEMBLIES  - Front Door Post
PART # PIC SIDE YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-9602501-A LH - 2 piece style 66-67 139.95 ea.

C6TZ-9602500-A RH - 2 piece style 66-67 139.95 ea.

C8TZ-9602501-B A LH - 2 piece style 68-77 144.95 ea.

C8TZ-9602500-B RH - 2 piece style 68-77 144.95 ea.
FRONT WHEEL TUB  
Die Formed exactly like the originals!

PART # PIC SIDE YEAR PRICE

D6TZ-9702047-A** D1 LH 66-75 119.95 ea.

D4TZ-9702046-A RH 66-75 119.95 ea.

D7TZ-9702047-A D2 LH 76-77 119.95 ea.

WINDSHIELD MOUNT
PART # PIC YEAR PRICE

C8TZ-9602010-A E 68-77 209.95 ea.

COWL TOP PANEL
PART # PIC YEAR PRICE

C8TZ-9602010-B F 68-77 199.95 ea.

                       INNER FENDER APRON
                          Connects to cowl panel, wheel tub & 
                          radiator support.

PART # PIC SIDE YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-16054-A C RH 66-77 79.95 ea.

C6TZ-16055-A LH 66-77 79.95 ea.

** D6TZ-9702047-A 1973-75 design w/ power steering will not 
work on 1976-77 when using original power brake booster.   
Has indention for Washer Reservoir mounting.

RADIATOR SUPPORT TO WHEEL TUB 
REINFORCEMENT / FRONT BODY 

MOUNT KIT
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-16139-KIT H Steel 66-77 54.95 kit

RADIATOR MOUNTING BRACKETS
Weld to Radiator Support

Part # C6TZ-16140-RS

Year 1966-77

Price 49.95 pr.

B1

A

B2

RADIATOR SUPPORT
Includes C6TZ-16140-RS Lower Hangers  

PART # PIC YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-16138-A G 66-77 274.95 ea.

D1

D2

Made in USA on NEW TOOLING!
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BODY & SHEET METAL

FRONT WHEEL TUB  
Die Formed exactly like the originals!

PART # PIC SIDE YEAR PRICE

D6TZ-9702047-A** D1 LH 66-75 119.95 ea.

D4TZ-9702046-A RH 66-75 119.95 ea.

D7TZ-9702047-A D2 LH 76-77 119.95 ea.

WINDSHIELD MOUNT
PART # PIC YEAR PRICE

C8TZ-9602010-A E 68-77 209.95 ea.

COWL TOP PANEL
PART # PIC YEAR PRICE

C8TZ-9602010-B F 68-77 199.95 ea.

COWL SIDE BRACKET
PART # PIC YEAR YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-9602010-BKT1 L1 Front RH 66-77 12.95 ea.

C6TZ-9602011-BKT1 L2 Front LH 66-77 12.95 ea.

C6TZ-9602012-BKT2 M1 Rear RH 66-77 12.95 ea.

C6TZ-9602013-BKT2 M2 Rear LH 66-77 12.95 ea.

                       INNER FENDER APRON
                          Connects to cowl panel, wheel tub & 
                          radiator support.

PART # PIC SIDE YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-16054-A C RH 66-77 79.95 ea.

C6TZ-16055-A LH 66-77 79.95 ea.

** D6TZ-9702047-A 1973-75 design w/ power steering will not 
work on 1976-77 when using original power brake booster.   
Has indention for Washer Reservoir mounting.

RADIATOR SUPPORT TO WHEEL TUB 
REINFORCEMENT / FRONT BODY 

MOUNT KIT
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-16139-KIT H Steel 66-77 54.95 kit

H

FRONT OF BRONCO SHEET METAL

GB C

D

F E

A

SHEET METAL
FRONT

BRONCO

RADIATOR MOUNTING BRACKETS
Weld to Radiator Support

Part # C6TZ-16140-RS

Year 1966-77

Price 49.95 pr.

RADIATOR SUPPORT
Includes C6TZ-16140-RS Lower Hangers  

PART # PIC YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-16138-A G 66-77 274.95 ea. L2

L1

M1
M2
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BODY & SHEET METAL

DOOR WINDOW FRAME
Bolt on style

PART # PIC SIDE YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-9722221-A C LH 66-77 129.95 ea.

C6TZ-9722220-A RH 66-77 129.95 ea.

DOOR SHELLS

DOOR SHELLS
Uses bolt in style window frames

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-9720124-A A RH Side - Weld through primer 66-67 329.95 ea.

C6TZ-9720125-A LH Side - Weld through primer 66-67 329.95 ea.

C9TZ-9720124-A B RH Side - Weld through primer 68-77 319.95 ea.

C9TZ-9720125-A LH Side - Weld through primer 68-77 319.95 ea.

DOOR PANEL
PART # PIC NOTE SIDE TYPE YEAR PRICE

C8TZ-9721122-A D Inner RH Metal 68-77 139.95 ea.

C8TZ-9721123-A Inner LH Metal 68-77 139.95 ea.
DOOR BOTTOM REPAIR PANEL

PART # PIC SIDE YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-9720130 RH 66-77 129.95 ea.

C6TZ-9720131 LH 66-77 129.95 ea.

C

INNER ROCKER PANELS
PART # SIDE PIC DESCRIPTION TYPE YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-9611143-A F LH w/ indention for Ford Seat Riser Emblem Made in USA 66-77 39.95 ea.

C6TZ-9611142-A G RH Made in USA 66-77 39.95 ea.

C6TZ-9611143-AX LH w/ indention for Ford Seat Riser Emblem Imported 66-77 29.95 ea.

C6TZ-9611142-AX RH Imported 66-77 29.95 ea.

OUTER ROCKER PANELS 
Fits RH or LH Side

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-9610128-B E Original FORD Tooling 66-77 99.95 ea.

C6TZ-9610128-R Imported 66-77 64.95 ea.

B

A

D
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BODY & SHEET METAL

DOOR WINDOW FRAME
Bolt on style

PART # PIC SIDE YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-9722221-A C LH 66-77 129.95 ea.

C6TZ-9722220-A RH 66-77 129.95 ea.

DOOR PANEL
PART # PIC NOTE SIDE TYPE YEAR PRICE

C8TZ-9721122-A D Inner RH Metal 68-77 139.95 ea.

C8TZ-9721123-A Inner LH Metal 68-77 139.95 ea.

METAL DASH PANEL

Issac pulls a outer Rocker panel from 
the original forming die.  It takes five 
stamping operations to achieve the 
proper shape. 

INNER ROCKER PANELS
PART # SIDE PIC DESCRIPTION TYPE YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-9611143-A F LH w/ indention for Ford Seat Riser Emblem Made in USA 66-77 39.95 ea.

C6TZ-9611142-A G RH Made in USA 66-77 39.95 ea.

C6TZ-9611143-AX LH w/ indention for Ford Seat Riser Emblem Imported 66-77 29.95 ea.

C6TZ-9611142-AX RH Imported 66-77 29.95 ea.

OUTER ROCKER PANELS 
Fits RH or LH Side

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-9610128-B E Original FORD Tooling 66-77 99.95 ea.

C6TZ-9610128-R Imported 66-77 64.95 ea.

F G

E

Made in USA on NEW TOOLING!
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BODY & SHEET METAL

LOWER TAILGATE SECTION BRACES
PART # PIC SIDE YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-97280A57-PR G Lower Taillight Section Braces 66-77 24.95 pr.

REAR OF BRONCO SHEET METAL

SHEET METAL
REAR

BRONCO

UPPER & INNER QUARTER PANEL
PART # PIC SIDE YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-9627814-A E1 RH 66-77 169.95 ea.

C6TZ-9627815-A E2 LH 66-76 169.95 ea.

TAILLIGHT CORNER PANEL
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION SIDE YEAR PRICE

C9TZ-97280A58-A F1 Taillight Corner Panel RH 66-77 74.95 ea.

C9TZ-97280A59-A F2 Taillight Corner Panel LH 66-77 74.95 ea.

STRIKER POST BRACE
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION SIDE YEAR PRICE

C8TZ-9828160-A Striker Post Brace RH 66-77 29.95 ea.

C8TZ-9828161-A H Striker Post Brace LH 66-77 29.95 ea.

E2
E1

J1

F2

F1

I

D

REAR WHEEL TUB
Have to cut notch if dual shocks

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-9727700-A RH 66-77 64.95 ea.

C6TZ-9727701-A B LH 66-77 64.95 ea.

REAR WHEEL HOUSE TUB 
TO FLOOR EXTENSION PANEL

PART # PIC SIDE YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-98112A49-A C1 LH - Front 66-76 19.95 ea.

C6TZ-9811253-A C2 LH - Rear 66-76 19.95 ea.

C6TZ-98112A48-A RH - Front 66-77 19.95 ea.

C6TZ-9811252-A C3 RH - Rear 66-77 19.95 ea.

GAS FILLER PIPE GUARD SET
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-9627818-PR A 66-76 79.95 pr.

C2 B
C3

C1

H

A

TAILGATE STRIKER POST
PART # PIC SIDE YEAR PRICE

C7TZ-9727868-A RH 66-77 84.95 ea.

C7TZ-9727869-A D LH 66-77 84.95 ea.

LOWER QUARTER PANEL FRONT BRACE
Connects quarter panel to rear wheel housing
Includes mounting bolts - Stainless Steel

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION PRICE

C6TZ-9627A42-A RH or LH - (2) required 12.95 ea.

STOCK LOWER QUARTER PANEL
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION SIDE YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-9627816-A J1 Lower Quarter 
Panel 

RH 66-76 94.95 ea.

C6TZ-9627817-A J2 Lower Quarter 
Panel

LH 66-76 94.95 ea.G

REAR FLOOR CROSS CHANNEL
Has (2) rear body mount bolt recessed areas.
Made in USA on new TOOLING!

PART # PIC YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-9810608-A I 66-77 134.95 ea.
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BODY & SHEET METAL

FLARED LOWER QUARTER PANEL
Matches wheel opening design of front fender 

Accepts larger tires than stock quarter
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-9627817-F K1 LH 66-76 324.95 ea.

C6TZ-9627816-F K2 RH 66-77 324.95 ea.

LOWER TAILGATE SECTION BRACES
PART # PIC SIDE YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-97280A57-PR G Lower Taillight Section Braces 66-77 24.95 pr.

TAILLIGHT CORNER PANEL
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION SIDE YEAR PRICE

C9TZ-97280A58-A F1 Taillight Corner Panel RH 66-77 74.95 ea.

C9TZ-97280A59-A F2 Taillight Corner Panel LH 66-77 74.95 ea.

STRIKER POST BRACE
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION SIDE YEAR PRICE

C8TZ-9828160-A Striker Post Brace RH 66-77 29.95 ea.

C8TZ-9828161-A H Striker Post Brace LH 66-77 29.95 ea.

REAR OF BRONCO SHEET METAL

LOWER QUARTER PANEL FRONT BRACE
Connects quarter panel to rear wheel housing
Includes mounting bolts - Stainless Steel

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION PRICE

C6TZ-9627A42-A RH or LH - (2) required 12.95 ea.

E2E1

STOCK LOWER QUARTER PANEL
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION SIDE YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-9627816-A J1 Lower Quarter 
Panel 

RH 66-76 94.95 ea.

C6TZ-9627817-A J2 Lower Quarter 
Panel

LH 66-76 94.95 ea.

H2

Matches Wheel Opening 
Design of Front Fender

PRECUT REAR FUEL 
FILLER HOLEK1

K2

J2

REAR FLOOR CROSS CHANNEL
Has (2) rear body mount bolt recessed areas.
Made in USA on new TOOLING!

PART # PIC YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-9810608-A I 66-77 134.95 ea.

IMPROVED FIT OVER OTHERS ON THE MARKET!

IMPROVED FIT OVER 
OTHERS ON THE MARKET!

PRECUT REAR FUEL 
FILLER HOLE



130130 WARNING: Cancer & Reproductive
Harm. www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.  
See inside front cover for details.

5

BODY & SHEET METAL



131For Orders Only: 1-800-476-9653
Shop Online at DENNIS-CARPENTER.COM

131WARNING: Cancer & Reproductive
Harm. www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.  
See inside front cover for details.

5

BODY & SHEET METAL



132132 WARNING: Cancer & Reproductive
Harm. www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.  
See inside front cover for details.

5

BODY & SHEET METAL TAILGATE STRIKER POST

TAILGATE STRIKER POST
PART # PIC SIDE YEAR PRICE

C7TZ-9727868-A A RH 66-77 84.95 ea.

C7TZ-9727869-A B LH 66-77 84.95 ea.

REAR STRIKER POST TO UPPER
QUARTER PANEL BRACKET
Used to connect top of door post to 
front of upper quarter.

PART # PIC SIDE YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-9627814-BKT D RH 66-77 9.95 ea.

C6TZ-9627815-BKT E LH 66-77 9.95 ea.

A

B

ED

METAL DASH PANEL
PART # PIC TYPE DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C8TZ-9604320-C F Custom Includes Speedometer & Steering Column cut outs
Headlight & Windshield Wiper Switch Original locations indented but not drilled.

66-77 349.95 ea.

D4TZ-9604320-A G Original Style Includes all stock dash cut outs  in original locations - Radio delete
Correct for 1974-77 Layout.  Will work for all years w/ late controls.

74-77 349.95 ea.

No matter how much you order!

STRIKER POST  - Rear Door Post
Includes Striker Post Brakcet

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION SIDE YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-9800350-A C Striker Post RH 66-67 98.95 ea.

C6TZ-9800351-A Striker Post LH 66-67 98.95 ea.

C8TZ-9800350-A C Striker Post RH 68-77 89.95 ea.

C8TZ-9800351-A Striker Post LH 68-77 89.95 ea.

C

BODY ASSEMBLY BOLT KITS
Stainless Steel • Indented Hex Head

PART # YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-66502-SS 1966-77 274.95 ea.

Battery Box & Horn Heater to Firewall

Bumpers Hood Hinges

Cowl Vent Hood Latch & Catch

Door Hinges Interior Trim Panels

Door Latch & Catch Lenses

Door Straps Master Cylinder

Front Fenders Radiator Support

Axle Bumpers Washer Tank

Starter Solenoid & 
Relay

Windshield Frame

Seat Mounts Tailgate

Steering Column

Includes Bolts for:
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BODY & SHEET METAL

REAR STRIKER POST TO UPPER
QUARTER PANEL BRACKET
Used to connect top of door post to 
front of upper quarter.

PART # PIC SIDE YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-9627814-BKT D RH 66-77 9.95 ea.

C6TZ-9627815-BKT E LH 66-77 9.95 ea.

DASH BRACKETS
Left & Right
Includes mounting bolts

PART # YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-96045D54-PR 66-77 23.95 ea.

METAL DASH PANEL

METAL DASH PANEL
PART # PIC TYPE DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C8TZ-9604320-C F Custom Includes Speedometer & Steering Column cut outs
Headlight & Windshield Wiper Switch Original locations indented but not drilled.

66-77 349.95 ea.

D4TZ-9604320-A G Original Style Includes all stock dash cut outs  in original locations - Radio delete
Correct for 1974-77 Layout.  Will work for all years w/ late controls.

74-77 349.95 ea.

F

G

No matter how much you order!

BODY ASSEMBLY BOLT KITS
Stainless Steel • Indented Hex Head

PART # YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-66502-SS 1966-77 274.95 ea.

Battery Box & Horn Heater to Firewall

Bumpers Hood Hinges

Cowl Vent Hood Latch & Catch

Door Hinges Interior Trim Panels

Door Latch & Catch Lenses

Door Straps Master Cylinder

Front Fenders Radiator Support

Axle Bumpers Washer Tank

Starter Solenoid & 
Relay

Windshield Frame

Seat Mounts Tailgate

Steering Column
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LIFT GATE with Hinges
PART # SIDE YEAR PRICE

C7TZ-9840010-A Liftgate with Hinges 66-77 369.95 ea.

HARD TOP KIT - Bronco - Complete
Black EDP Coated • 

PART # SIDE YEAR PRICE

C9TZ-9850202-KIT 66-77 1895.00 ea.

WINDOW SIDE PANEL 
REAR STAKE
Includes Roof Brace 

PART # SIDE YEAR PRICE

C9TZ-98279C45-A LH 66-77 49.95 ea.

C9TZ-98279C44-A RH 66-77 49.95 ea.

HARD TOP ROOF SKIN with Drip Rails 
Includes 4 Inner bows pre-installed for added strength
Black EDP coating

PART # YEAR PRICE

C9TZ-9850202-4B 66-77 1095.00 ea.

HARD TOP WINDOW SIDE PANELS
Includes stakes & front support plate
Black EDP Coated

PART # SIDE YEAR PRICE

C9TZ-98278B27-D LH 66-77 229.95 ea.

C9TZ-98278B26-D RH 66-77 229.95 ea.

SLIDING SIDE WINDOWS
PART # NOTE PRICE

C6TZ-9829726-PR Uses original style gasket • No modifications needed 499.95 pr.

• Liftgate w/Hinges
• Hardtop Roof Assembly
• Left Window Side Panel
• Right Window Side Panel
• Side Panel Stakes and Supports
• Roof has 4 inner bows for added strength
• 4 Inner Bows allow direct fit of Original Headliners

• Does NOT include 
glass, glass seals, or 
any internal liftgate 
components
• May require drilling 
of extra holes in 
windshield frame 
depending on which 
year winshield frame 
you have.

TOP TO BODY BOLT KIT
Stainless Steel • Indented Hex Head

PART # YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-66559-SS 1966-77 44.95 ea.

HARD TOP KIT

$274.95

Special Shipping
+

Crating Fee
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HARD TOP KIT - Bronco - Complete
Black EDP Coated • 

PART # SIDE YEAR PRICE

C9TZ-9850202-KIT 66-77 1895.00 ea.

WINDOW SIDE PANEL 
REAR STAKE
Includes Roof Brace 

PART # SIDE YEAR PRICE

C9TZ-98279C45-A LH 66-77 49.95 ea.

C9TZ-98279C44-A RH 66-77 49.95 ea.

HARD TOP WINDOW SIDE PANELS
Includes stakes & front support plate
Black EDP Coated

PART # SIDE YEAR PRICE

C9TZ-98278B27-D LH 66-77 229.95 ea.

C9TZ-98278B26-D RH 66-77 229.95 ea.

SLIDING SIDE WINDOWS
PART # NOTE PRICE

C6TZ-9829726-PR Uses original style gasket • No modifications needed 499.95 pr.

TOP TO BODY BOLT KIT
Stainless Steel • Indented Hex Head

PART # YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-66559-SS 1966-77 44.95 ea.

Includes all fasteners required to bolt 
the top to body and windshield frame.

• 31 Bolts     • 23 Nuts     • 23 Washers

SLIDING SIDE WINDOWS

• Extruded Black Finish Aluminum Frame
• Tinted 28% Dark Grey

• D.O.T. Approved
• Locking Latch

• (1) pair
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TAILGATE, LIFTGATE & TOP
LIFTGATE ACCESS COVERS

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION NOTE YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-98404A30-A G Liftgate Latch Access Cover (2) per vehicle - Stainless
2 1/4” wide x 3 1/4” tall

66-69 3.95 ea.

C6TZ-9840466-B H Liftgate Lock/Handle Access Cover Zinc Plated 66-77 17.95 ea.

D0TZ-98404A30-A I Liftgate Latch Access Cover (2) required - Satin Stainless Steel 70-77 3.95 ea.

LIFT GATE HANDLES AND PADS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C7TZ-9843400-A 5 E Lift Gate Handle w/ Keys - Universal 66-77 34.95 ea.

C6TZ-9122428-A F Handle Pad - From serial #A42,001 67-77 0.95 ea.

LIFTGATE

FE

REAR LIFTGATE PROP RODS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C7TZ-98404A10-PR D Original Style 66-77 59.95 pr.

BEDSIDE TIE DOWN HOOK 
AND MOUNTING PAD

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

D3TZ-9900064-A 5 K Bedside Tie Down Hook 
w/ Screws, Retainers, & Instructions
- Mounts on bedside & tailgate
- (6) per vehicle

66-77 19.95 ea.

D3TZ-9900078-A L Bedside Tie Down Hook Mounting Pad
-  Goes between Tie Down Hood & 
   Sheet Metal

66-77 2.95 ea.

LIFTGATE LATCH
Installs in end of liftgate - (2) per vehicle

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-98404A54-A J1 Liftgate Latch 66-68 39.95 ea.

C9TZ-98404A54-A J2 Liftgate Latch 69-77 39.95 ea.

D

LIFTGATE STRIKER REINFORCEMENT
(2) required - Polished Stainless Steel

PART # PIC YEAR PRICE

C9TZ-98431F62-A C 69-77 8.95 ea.

LIFTGATE STRIKER PLATE
(2) required - Polished Stainless Steel

PART # PIC YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-98404A42-A A 66-68 14.95 ea.

C9TZ-98404A42-A B 69-77 14.95 ea.

LIFTGATE ROD RETAINER CLIP
Part # C5AZ-6221954-B

Year 1966-77

Price 3.95 ea.

LIFTGATE STRIKER SCREWS 
& LOCK WASHERS
Part # 354831-SET

Type Set of (4)
Stainless Steel

Year 69-77

Price 3.95 ea.

C

A

B
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TAILGATE, LIFTGATE & TOP
LIFTGATE ACCESS COVERS

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION NOTE YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-98404A30-A G Liftgate Latch Access Cover (2) per vehicle - Stainless
2 1/4” wide x 3 1/4” tall

66-69 3.95 ea.

C6TZ-9840466-B H Liftgate Lock/Handle Access Cover Zinc Plated 66-77 17.95 ea.

D0TZ-98404A30-A I Liftgate Latch Access Cover (2) required - Satin Stainless Steel 70-77 3.95 ea.

LIFT GATE HANDLES AND PADS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C7TZ-9843400-A 5 E Lift Gate Handle w/ Keys - Universal 66-77 34.95 ea.

C6TZ-9122428-A F Handle Pad - From serial #A42,001 67-77 0.95 ea.

REAR LIFTGATE PROP RODS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C7TZ-98404A10-PR D Original Style 66-77 59.95 pr.

BEDSIDE TIE DOWN HOOK 
AND MOUNTING PAD

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

D3TZ-9900064-A 5 K Bedside Tie Down Hook 
w/ Screws, Retainers, & Instructions
- Mounts on bedside & tailgate
- (6) per vehicle

66-77 19.95 ea.

D3TZ-9900078-A L Bedside Tie Down Hook Mounting Pad
-  Goes between Tie Down Hood & 
   Sheet Metal

66-77 2.95 ea.

LIFTGATE LATCH
Installs in end of liftgate - (2) per vehicle

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-98404A54-A J1 Liftgate Latch 66-68 39.95 ea.

C9TZ-98404A54-A J2 Liftgate Latch 69-77 39.95 ea.

LIFTGATE LATCH BRACKET
Center of Liftgate
Part # C9TZ-98404A56-A

Year 1969-77

Price 24.95 ea.

HG I

K
L

LIFTGATE

J1 J2



138138 WARNING: Cancer & Reproductive
Harm. www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.  
See inside front cover for details.

5

TAILGATE, LIFTGATE & TOP

TAILGATE HANDLE & MOUNTING PLATE SET
Part # Type Year Price

C4TZ-99431C78-SET Stainless Steel 1966-77 89.95 kit

C4TZ-99431C78-ZST Zinc Plated Steel 1966-77 79.95 kit

Ford Bronco TAILGATE 
Part # C6TZ-9640700-A

Note Includes Crush Nuts

Year 1966-77

Price 425.00 ea.

STAMPED OF 
OEM Grade Rust 

Resistant  Mater ia l

TAILGATE

End View

TAILGATE  RELEASE LATCH RODS
PART # YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-98431A78-PR 1966-77 14.95 pr.

TAILGATE SUPPORTS
Part # C4TZ-9944400-A

Note Need 2 per vehicle

Year 1966-77

Price 34.95 ea.

TAILGATE HINGES
Part # C4TZ-9943000-A

Note Need 2 per vehicle

Fits RH or LH

Year 1966-77

Price 14.95 ea.

TAILGATE HINGE MOUNTING BOLT
Part # 20388-S

Fits 3/8” - 16 x 1”   

Year 1966-77

Price 1.95 ea.

TAILGATE DRAIN RETAINER
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C9TZ-98430A16-PR Includes: (1) RH & (1) LH 69-77 24.95 pr.

TAILGATE RELEASE LATCH
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C4TZ-99431C78-B5 Mounting Plate Zinc Plated 66-77 29.95 ea.

C4TZ-99431C78-SS A Mounting Plate Polished Stainless Steel 66-77 39.95 ea.

C4TZ-99431B82-A Handle Zinc Plated 66-77 24.95 ea.

C7TZ-99431B82-SS B Handle Polished Stainless Steel 66-77 29.95 ea.

C4TZ-99431D72-S C Handle Pivot Bolt & Nut 66-77 14.95 ea.

52363-S4 D Mounting Plate Screws Stainless Steel 66-77 1.95 set

377342-KIT E Handle Pivot Washer Kit 2 Nylon Washers
2 Stainless Wave Washer

66-77 6.95 kit

C4TZ-99431C78-KIT F Crush Nuts For mounting plate 66-77 9.95 kit
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TAILGATE, LIFTGATE & TOP

TAILGATE HANDLE & MOUNTING PLATE SET
Part # Type Year Price

C4TZ-99431C78-SET Stainless Steel 1966-77 89.95 kit

C4TZ-99431C78-ZST Zinc Plated Steel 1966-77 79.95 kit

Ford Bronco TAILGATE 
Part # C6TZ-9640700-A

Note Includes Crush Nuts

Year 1966-77

Price 425.00 ea.

TAILGATE

TAILGATE HINGES
Part # C4TZ-9943000-A

Note Need 2 per vehicle

Fits RH or LH

Year 1966-77

Price 14.95 ea.

TAILGATE HINGE MOUNTING BOLT
Part # 20388-S

Fits 3/8” - 16 x 1”   

Year 1966-77

Price 1.95 ea.

TAILGATE DRAIN RETAINER
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C9TZ-98430A16-PR Includes: (1) RH & (1) LH 69-77 24.95 pr.

A

TAILGATE RELEASE LATCH
Name Latch Assembly

Part # C4TZ-99431D76-A

Note  Fits RH or LH

Year 1966-77

Price 44.95 ea.

Name Tailgate Striker

Part # C4TZ-99431B54-A

Note  Fits RH or LH

Year 1966-77

Price 14.95 ea.

B

C D E

TAILGATE RELEASE LATCH
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C4TZ-99431C78-B5 Mounting Plate Zinc Plated 66-77 29.95 ea.

C4TZ-99431C78-SS A Mounting Plate Polished Stainless Steel 66-77 39.95 ea.

C4TZ-99431B82-A Handle Zinc Plated 66-77 24.95 ea.

C7TZ-99431B82-SS B Handle Polished Stainless Steel 66-77 29.95 ea.

C4TZ-99431D72-S C Handle Pivot Bolt & Nut 66-77 14.95 ea.

52363-S4 D Mounting Plate Screws Stainless Steel 66-77 1.95 set

377342-KIT E Handle Pivot Washer Kit 2 Nylon Washers
2 Stainless Wave Washer

66-77 6.95 kit

C4TZ-99431C78-KIT F Crush Nuts For mounting plate 66-77 9.95 kit

F
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TAILGATE, LIFTGATE & TOP

F

G

H

D

C

A

B

E

Tailgate & Lift Gate 
SEALS 

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION NOTE YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-98404A06-B A Lift Gate Upper & Side Seal 66-68 29.95 ea.

C6TZ-9842289-B B Lift Gate Lower Seal Push Pins 66-68 29.95 ea.

C6TZ-9843730-A C Tailgate Lower Seal 66-68 9.95 ea.

C6TZ-9843730-B D Tailgate Side Seals Includes Install Screws - RH or LH 66-68 3.95 pr.

C6TZ-9843964-PR E Tailgate Side on Body Drain Weatherstrip RH or LH 66-68 49.95 pr.

LIFTGATE RUBBER - 1966-68

Tailgate & Lift Gate 
BUMPERS 

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION NOTE YEAR PRICE

C4TZ-9944482-A F Tailgate Lower Support Arm Bumpers Need (2) per vehicle 66-68 4.50 ea.

C6TZ-16993-A G Tailgate Upper Bumpers Need (2) per vehicle 66-68 2.25 pr.

380478-S H Lift Gate to Lift Gate Prop Bumpers Need (1) pair 66-68 4.95 pr.

C6TZ-9840452-A I Lift Gate Side & Body Side Bumpers Includes install screws - Set of (4) 66-68 9.95 set

1966-68

1966-68

F

G

H

I

I

I

by Dennis Carpenter
WEATHER STRIPPINGWEATHER STRIPPING

LINEPREMIUM

Tailgate & Lift Gate 
BUMPERS 

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C4TZ-9944482-A F Tailgate Lower Support Arm Bumpers Need (2) per vehicle 69-77 4.50 ea.

C8TZ-16993-B G Tailgate Upper & Lower Bumpers Set of (4) 69-77 5.95 set

380478-S H Lift Gate to Lift Gate Prop Bumpers Need (1) pair 69-77 4.95 pr.

C9TZ-9840481-A O Lift Gate Center Latch Bumpers Rubber 69-77 0.95 ea.

Tailgate & Lift Gate 
SEALS 

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION NOTE YEAR PRICE

C8TZ-9841626-A J Lift Gate Upper, Side & Tailgate Side Seal 69-77 24.95 ea.

C9TZ-9842232-A K Lift Gate Lower Seal Includes Installation Screws 69-77 39.95 ea.

C6TZ-9843730-A L Tailgate Lower Seal 69-77 9.95 ea.

C8TZ-9840452-B M Lift Gate Side Panel Drain Includes Installation Screws 69-77 5.95 pr.

C8TZ-9843896-PR N Tailgate Drain Weatherstrip RH and LH 69-77 19.95 pr.
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TAILGATE, LIFTGATE & TOP

Tailgate & Lift Gate 
SEALS 

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION NOTE YEAR PRICE

C6TZ-98404A06-B A Lift Gate Upper & Side Seal 66-68 29.95 ea.

C6TZ-9842289-B B Lift Gate Lower Seal Push Pins 66-68 29.95 ea.

C6TZ-9843730-A C Tailgate Lower Seal 66-68 9.95 ea.

C6TZ-9843730-B D Tailgate Side Seals Includes Install Screws - RH or LH 66-68 3.95 pr.

C6TZ-9843964-PR E Tailgate Side on Body Drain Weatherstrip RH or LH 66-68 49.95 pr.

Tailgate & Lift Gate 
BUMPERS 

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION NOTE YEAR PRICE

C4TZ-9944482-A F Tailgate Lower Support Arm Bumpers Need (2) per vehicle 66-68 4.50 ea.

C6TZ-16993-A G Tailgate Upper Bumpers Need (2) per vehicle 66-68 2.25 pr.

380478-S H Lift Gate to Lift Gate Prop Bumpers Need (1) pair 66-68 4.95 pr.

C6TZ-9840452-A I Lift Gate Side & Body Side Bumpers Includes install screws - Set of (4) 66-68 9.95 set

LIFTGATE RUBBER - 1969-77

Tailgate & Lift Gate 
BUMPERS 

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C4TZ-9944482-A F Tailgate Lower Support Arm Bumpers Need (2) per vehicle 69-77 4.50 ea.

C8TZ-16993-B G Tailgate Upper & Lower Bumpers Set of (4) 69-77 5.95 set

380478-S H Lift Gate to Lift Gate Prop Bumpers Need (1) pair 69-77 4.95 pr.

C9TZ-9840481-A O Lift Gate Center Latch Bumpers Rubber 69-77 0.95 ea.

Tailgate & Lift Gate 
SEALS 

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION NOTE YEAR PRICE

C8TZ-9841626-A J Lift Gate Upper, Side & Tailgate Side Seal 69-77 24.95 ea.

C9TZ-9842232-A K Lift Gate Lower Seal Includes Installation Screws 69-77 39.95 ea.

C6TZ-9843730-A L Tailgate Lower Seal 69-77 9.95 ea.

C8TZ-9840452-B M Lift Gate Side Panel Drain Includes Installation Screws 69-77 5.95 pr.

C8TZ-9843896-PR N Tailgate Drain Weatherstrip RH and LH 69-77 19.95 pr.

G
F

H
O

L

J

K

M

N

1969-77

1969-77

by Dennis Carpenter
WEATHER STRIPPINGWEATHER STRIPPING

LINEPREMIUM F

G

H

O

N
Metal Drain Retainers available.  

Order C9TZ-98430A16-PR
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MOULDINGS & CLIPS

Bronco BODY MOLDINGS
Includes Molding Clips

PART # PIC DESCRIPTION SIDE PRICE

C7TZ-9729038-A* A Upper Rear Quarter (w/o Tire Carrier) RH 84.95 ea.

C8TZ-9729076-A** B Upper Rear Quarter (w/ swing Tire Carrier) RH 59.95 ea.

C7TZ-9729039-A Upper Rear Quarter LH 84.95 ea.

C7TZ-9720938-A C Upper Door RH/LH 59.95 ea.

C7TZ-16003-B D Front Fender RH 84.95 ea.

C7TZ-16004-B Front Fender LH 84.95 ea.

C7TZ-9741018-A E Upper Tailgate 59.95 ea.

1966-77
1 1/4” wide

Body Molding RETAINERS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION PRICE

C7TZ-9720880-A X Molding Retainer 1.95 ea.

C7TZ-9729318-A Y Molding Retainer 1.95 ea.

C5AZ-6340248-A Z Molding Retainer 2.50 ea.

A

B
C

D

E

1 1/4” Molding CLIP Kit - 1966-77
Includes all clips needed for Bronco Body Moldings

PART # DESCRIPTION PRICE

C7TZ-9621048-CLIP Complete Clip Kit 99.95 kitDennis Carpenter manufactures all of it’s Bronco Moldings right 
                                here in Concord, North Carolina, USA!

WE MAKE IT!
We’re 100% sure it’s made right because...

BODY MOLDINGS

ZYX

ROCKER MOLDING RETAINERS
See Sheet Metal section for Rocker panels.
Part # C5AZ-6310198-A

Type Front & Rear 

Note Need (4) per vehicle
Includes nuts

Year 1966-77

Price 2.75 ea.

Part # C6TZ-9610182-A

Type Inner

Note Need (10) per vehicle
Includes screws

Year 1966-77

Price 2.50 ea.

Part # C6TZ-9610182-SET 5

Type Front, Rear, & Inner

Note Includes:
(4) C5AZ-6310198-A

(10) C6TZ-9610182-A

Year 1966-77

Price 33.95 ea.
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 MOULDINGS & CLIPS

Body Molding RETAINERS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION PRICE

C7TZ-9720880-A X Molding Retainer 1.95 ea.

C7TZ-9729318-A Y Molding Retainer 1.95 ea.

C5AZ-6340248-A Z Molding Retainer 2.50 ea.

D

1 1/4” Molding CLIP Kit - 1966-77
Includes all clips needed for Bronco Body Moldings

PART # DESCRIPTION PRICE

C7TZ-9621048-CLIP Complete Clip Kit 99.95 kit

BODY MOLDING Kits - 1966-77 
- 1 1/4” wide

ROCKER MOLDING RETAINERS
See Sheet Metal section for Rocker panels.
Part # C5AZ-6310198-A

Type Front & Rear 

Note Need (4) per vehicle
Includes nuts

Year 1966-77

Price 2.75 ea.

Part # C6TZ-9610182-A

Type Inner

Note Need (10) per vehicle
Includes screws

Year 1966-77

Price 2.50 ea.

Part # C6TZ-9610182-SET 5

Type Front, Rear, & Inner

Note Includes:
(4) C5AZ-6310198-A

(10) C6TZ-9610182-A

Year 1966-77

Price 33.95 ea.

BODY MOLDING KITS

E A

C

*Each kit 
includes all 
necessary 

clips.
B

D

Sx4

Tx10

Use WITH Spare Tire Carrier
PART # DESCRIPTION PRICE

C6TZ-9721048-A* Use with Spare Tire Carrier 385.00 kit

B C8TZ-9729076-A (1) Upper Rear Quarter RH

C7TZ-9729039-A (1) Upper Rear Quarter LH

C C7TZ-9720938-A (2) Upper Door RH/LH

D C7TZ-16003-B (1) Front Fender RH

C7TZ-16004-B (1) Front Fender LH

E C7TZ-9741018-A (1) Upper Tailgate

Includes:

* Includes all necessary clips.

Use WITHOUT Spare Tire Carrier
PART # DESCRIPTION PRICE

C6TZ-9721048-B* Use without Spare Tire Carrier 385.00 kit

A C7TZ-9729038-A (1) Upper Rear Quarter RH

C7TZ-9729039-A (1) Upper Rear Quarter LH

C C7TZ-9720938-A (2) Upper Door RH/LH

D C7TZ-16003-B (1) Front Fender RH

C7TZ-16004-B (1) Front Fender LH

E C7TZ-9741018-A (1) Upper Tailgate
* Includes all necessary clips.

S

T

S ST

Rocker Molding 
Clip

Location

Includes:
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PARTS BOOKS, MAGNETS, BULBS

MAGNETIC SIGNS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION PRICE

MM-2 5 A Look and Enjoy, but Please Don’t Touch - Car 4.95 ea.

MM-3 5 B Look and Enjoy, but Please Don't Touch - Truck 4.95 ea. 

MM-4 5 C Look and Enjoy, but Please Don't Touch - Bronco 4.95 ea. 

A B

C

FORD TIMES MAGAZINES
PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

CA-1966-2 Ford Times February 1966 4.95 ea.
CA-1966-6 Ford Times June 1966 4.95 ea.
CA-1966-8 Ford Times August 1966 4.95 ea.
CA-1966-10 Ford Times October 1966 4.95 ea.
CA-1967-1 Ford Times January 1967 4.95 ea.
CA-1967-2 Ford Times February 1967 4.95 ea.
CA-1967-3 Ford Times March 1967 4.95 ea.
CA-1967-4 Ford Times April 1967 4.95 ea.
CA-1967-5 Ford Times May 1967 4.95 ea.
CA-1967-6 Ford Times June 1967 4.95 ea.
CA-1967-7 Ford Times July 1967 4.95 ea.
CA-1967-8 Ford Times Augest 1967 4.95 ea.
CA-1967-9 Ford Times September 1967 4.95 ea.
CA-1968-3 Ford Times March 1968 4.95 ea.
CA-1968-6 Ford Times June 1968 4.95 ea.
CA-1968-7 Ford Times July 1968 4.95 ea.
CA-1968-10 Ford Times October 1968 4.95 ea.
CA-1968-12 Ford Times December 1968 4.95 ea.
CA-1969-2 Ford Times February 1969 4.95 ea.
CA-1969-3 Ford Times March 1969 4.95 ea.
CA-1969-4 Ford Times April 1969 4.95 ea.
CA-1969-5 Ford Times May 1969 4.95 ea.
CA-1969-6 Ford Times June 1969 4.95 ea.
CA-1969-7 Ford Times July 1969 4.95 ea.
CA-1969-8 Ford Times August 1969 4.95 ea.
CA-1969-10 Ford Times October 1969 4.95 ea.
CA-1969-11 Ford Times November 1969 4.95 ea.
CA-1970-1 Ford Times January 1970 4.95 ea.
CA-1970-2 Ford Times February 1970 4.95 ea.
CA-1970-4 Ford Times April 1970 4.95 ea.
CA-1970-10 Ford Times October 1970 4.95 ea.
CA-1970-12 Ford Times December 1970 4.95 ea.
CA-1971-1 Ford Times January 1971 4.95 ea.
CA-1971-2 Ford Times February 1971 4.95 ea.
CA-1971-4 Ford Times April 1971 4.95 ea.
CA-1971-5 Ford Times May 1971 4.95 ea.
CA-1971-6 Ford Times June 1971 4.95 ea.
CA-1971-8 Ford Times August 1971 4.95 ea.
CA-1971-9 Ford Times September 1971 4.95 ea.
CA-1971-10 Ford Times October 1971 4.95 ea.
CA-1972-1 Ford Times January 1972 4.95 ea.
CA-1972-3 Ford Times March 1972 4.95 ea.
CA-1972-4 Ford Times April 1972 4.95 ea.
CA-1972-7 Ford Times July 1972 4.95 ea.
CA-1972-10 Ford Times October 1972 4.95 ea.
CA-1972-11 Ford Times November 1972 4.95 ea.

FORD TIMES
LITERATURE
Part # AM-149

Name 1966-70 Ford Bronco 
Body & Interior Assembly 

Manual

Type Manual

Year 1966-77

Price 27.50 ea.

Part # CA-3600

Name Steering Wheel 
Restoration Handbook

Type Book

Price 12.95 ea.

Part # PC-68-BR

Name Ford Dealership Postcard

Type 5.5” x 8.5”

Year

Price 9.95 ea.

FORD OVAL STICKER
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION PRICE

DF-361 Blue on White - 3 1/2” 6.95 ea.

DF-362 Blue on White - 6 1/2” 7.95 ea.

DF-363 Blue on White - 9 1/2” 8.50 ea.

DF-364 Blue on White - 17” 8.95 ea.

DF-1388 Blue on Clear - 3 1/2” 6.95 ea.

DF-1389 Blue on Clear - 6 1/2” 7.95 ea.

DF-1390 Blue on Clear - 9 1/2” 8.50 ea.

DF-1391 Blue on Clear - 17” 8.95 ea.

LIGHT BULBS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C2AZ-13466-C A Side Marker 70-79 1.95 ea.

C2AZ-13466-C A Turn Signal 75-79 1.95 ea.

C3DZ-13466-A B Backup Light 67-79 3.50 ea.

B6A-13466-1445 D Brake Warning 
LIght

74-77 0.95 ea.

C3AZ-13466-1895 E High Beam 
Indicator

66-77 1.95 ea.

C3AZ-13466-1895 E Instrument 
Panel Light

66-77 1.95 ea.

C3AZ-13466-1895 E Radio Dial Light 66-77 1.95 ea.

C3AZ-13466-1895 E Seat Belt Light 68 1.95 ea.

C3AZ-13466-1895 E Turn Signal 66-74 1.95 ea.

C3AZ-13466-1157 G Park Light 69-79 1.95 ea.

C3AZ-13466-1157 G Taillight 66-79 1.95 ea.

B7A-13466-1157NA J Park Light 66-68 1.95 ea.

White Cree LED Bulb 
w/ Stock Type Cover
Use for Backup Light
Part # LED-1156-W1

Type 12V
1156 Base 
90 Lumen
240 degree beam angle

Year All

Price 12.95 ea.
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PARTS BOOKS, MAGNETS, BULBS

MAGNETIC SIGNS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION PRICE

MM-2 5 A Look and Enjoy, but Please Don’t Touch - Car 4.95 ea.

MM-3 5 B Look and Enjoy, but Please Don't Touch - Truck 4.95 ea. 

MM-4 5 C Look and Enjoy, but Please Don't Touch - Bronco 4.95 ea. 

LITERATURE
Part # AM-149

Name 1966-70 Ford Bronco 
Body & Interior Assembly 

Manual

Type Manual

Year 1966-77

Price 27.50 ea.

Part # CA-3600

Name Steering Wheel 
Restoration Handbook

Type Book

Price 12.95 ea.

Part # PC-68-BR

Name Ford Dealership Postcard

Type 5.5” x 8.5”

Year

Price 9.95 ea.

WIRING HARNESS STRAP
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

376914-S K Black 0.95 ea.

376875-S L Black - 7.5” total length 0.25 ea.

CREE 12V LED BULB 
For use with TAILIGHT / PARKLIGHT 
- Direct replacement of original twist in bulb.
- 6 XBD CREE LEDS (4 on sides, 2 on top)
- 320 lumens - 360 degree beam angle
- Replaces 1157 or 1034

PART # COLOR MODEL YEAR PRICE

LED-1157-W1* WHITE Must use w/ CLEAR lens All 16.95 ea.

LED-1157-A1* AMBER Must use w/ AMBER lens All 16.95 ea.

LED-1157-R1* RED Must use w/ RED lens All 16.95 ea.

LED Bulbs are 100% brighter!!

ELECTRONIC 2 PRONG FLASHER
w/ Polarity Adapter / Reverser
Use in place of standard 552 flasher if running LED bulbs

PART # PIC TYPE YEAR PRICE

LED-552-F X 12V Flasher w/ Adapter All 11.95 ea.

LED-552-AR Y Adapter Only All 4.95 ea.

Y

X

BOOKS / STICKERS

FORD OVAL STICKER
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION PRICE

DF-361 Blue on White - 3 1/2” 6.95 ea.

DF-362 Blue on White - 6 1/2” 7.95 ea.

DF-363 Blue on White - 9 1/2” 8.50 ea.

DF-364 Blue on White - 17” 8.95 ea.

DF-1388 Blue on Clear - 3 1/2” 6.95 ea.

DF-1389 Blue on Clear - 6 1/2” 7.95 ea.

DF-1390 Blue on Clear - 9 1/2” 8.50 ea.

DF-1391 Blue on Clear - 17” 8.95 ea.

LIGHT BULBS
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION YEAR PRICE

C2AZ-13466-C A Side Marker 70-79 1.95 ea.

C2AZ-13466-C A Turn Signal 75-79 1.95 ea.

C3DZ-13466-A B Backup Light 67-79 3.50 ea.

B6A-13466-1445 D Brake Warning 
LIght

74-77 0.95 ea.

C3AZ-13466-1895 E High Beam 
Indicator

66-77 1.95 ea.

C3AZ-13466-1895 E Instrument 
Panel Light

66-77 1.95 ea.

C3AZ-13466-1895 E Radio Dial Light 66-77 1.95 ea.

C3AZ-13466-1895 E Seat Belt Light 68 1.95 ea.

C3AZ-13466-1895 E Turn Signal 66-74 1.95 ea.

C3AZ-13466-1157 G Park Light 69-79 1.95 ea.

C3AZ-13466-1157 G Taillight 66-79 1.95 ea.

B7A-13466-1157NA J Park Light 66-68 1.95 ea.

A B D

E G J

Includes polarity adapter 
which easily reverses 
+ & L terminals without 
modifying vehicle wiring.

• Must use with 
LED bulbs.

K

L

Over 50% 
brighter than 
stock bulbs!

White Cree LED Bulb 
w/ Stock Type Cover
Use for Backup Light
Part # LED-1156-W1

Type 12V
1156 Base 
90 Lumen
240 degree beam angle

Year All

Price 12.95 ea.

LED DOME LIGHT BULB   - 12V   -   1.5 Watt  
PART # PIC DESCRIPTION PRICE

LED-212-2 H 42mm Length
150 Im high power Feston bulb

7.95 ea.

LED-561 I 44mm Length - Loop Type
650 Im high power Rigid bulb

6.95 ea.

H I
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Retail orders requiring special handling other than flat rate 
ground shipping will be estimated as shown below:  The prices 
are estimates only.  Actual shipping charges will apply.

Special Handling:

Air Shipments
Sm. Pkg. Med. Pkg. Lg. Pkg.

Next Day Air: $75.00 $200.00 $450.00
Sec. Day Air: $65.00 $120.00 $420.00

Must ship by “ground” service within the contiguous US. 
This excludes Alaska, Hawaii, and Puerto Rico. Normal 
carrier rates apply.

Domestic Air and International service is not included. 
Normal carrier rates apply. Even though an order 
requires multiple packages or if any of the packages are 
oversized, bulky, and/or heavy, the shipping is still $14.99 
excluding items that require “Freight Truck Shipping”. 
Any “domestic ground” order with a total parts value 
under $100.00 will be charged a $9.99 minimum shipping 
rate.  These rates include insurance and handling. 

Items such as hoods, bedsides, 12’ bedstrips, doors, 
fenders, quarter panels require freight truck shipping.  
Items that require freight truck shipping are noted in 
catalog.  If items requiring freight truck shipping are 
ordered with flat rate items, all items will be included for 
the same freight truck rate.  See right for more details.

Freight Truck Shipment
Shipping Fee Crating Fee

if applicable
Residential 
Address

$250.00 $75.00

Commercial
Address

$250.00** $75.00

International Shipments All Except Canada
When calculating shipping for international orders, please 
use 50% of the order total parts value or $50.00, whichever 
is greater. These figures are used for estimating purposes 
only. The actual amount will be added when the order is 
shipped and invoiced. International orders are shipped by the 
USPS most of the time, size and weight permitting. Customs 
clearance will be the responsibility of the consignee.

**Lift Gate Fees are included in estimates above and range 
from $30 to $40.  Depending on carrier this fee may be 
waived for orders delivered to a commercial address.

Freight Truck Shipping fees above are estimates only.  Actual 
freight shipping charges will be applied when the order 
is shipped and invoiced. Items that require a freight truck 
cannot be included with flat rate shipping.  

Canadian Shipments
When calculating shipping for Canadian orders, please use 
20% of the order total parts value or $25.00, whichever is 
greater. These figures are used for estimating purposes only. 
The actual amount will be added when the order is shipped 
and invoiced. Canadian orders are shipped by the USPS most 
of the time, size and weight permitting.   Customs clearance 
will be the responsibility of the consignee.

Preferred Carriers
Our preferred carriers are FedEx, UPS, and USPS for all 
parcel shipments. No other carriers are used. No exceptions.

SHIPPING INFORMATION



147For Orders Only: 1-800-476-9653
Shop Online at DENNIS-CARPENTER.COM

147WARNING: Cancer & Reproductive
Harm. www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.  
See inside front cover for details.

5

Retail orders requiring special handling other than flat rate 
ground shipping will be estimated as shown below:  The prices 
are estimates only.  Actual shipping charges will apply.

Special Handling:

Air Shipments
Sm. Pkg. Med. Pkg. Lg. Pkg.

Next Day Air: $75.00 $200.00 $450.00
Sec. Day Air: $65.00 $120.00 $420.00

Freight Truck Shipment
Shipping Fee Crating Fee

if applicable
Residential 
Address

$250.00 $75.00

Commercial
Address

$250.00** $75.00

International Shipments All Except Canada
When calculating shipping for international orders, please 
use 50% of the order total parts value or $50.00, whichever 
is greater. These figures are used for estimating purposes 
only. The actual amount will be added when the order is 
shipped and invoiced. International orders are shipped by the 
USPS most of the time, size and weight permitting. Customs 
clearance will be the responsibility of the consignee.

**Lift Gate Fees are included in estimates above and range 
from $30 to $40.  Depending on carrier this fee may be 
waived for orders delivered to a commercial address.

Freight Truck Shipping fees above are estimates only.  Actual 
freight shipping charges will be applied when the order 
is shipped and invoiced. Items that require a freight truck 
cannot be included with flat rate shipping.  

Canadian Shipments
When calculating shipping for Canadian orders, please use 
20% of the order total parts value or $25.00, whichever is 
greater. These figures are used for estimating purposes only. 
The actual amount will be added when the order is shipped 
and invoiced. Canadian orders are shipped by the USPS most 
of the time, size and weight permitting.   Customs clearance 
will be the responsibility of the consignee.

Claims:
All claims must be taken up with Dennis Carpenter 
Restorations. 

Please inspect all orders for damage and/or errors 
immediately upon receipt.  Report all discrepancies 
to Carpenter Industries at 
1-800-476-9653, option 2, within 7 days of receipt.  
No claims accepted after 7 days.

Please hold all original boxes and packaging 
materials for the carrier to inspect. 

	 We guarantee to replace or at our option, 
repair any product or parts which are found to be 
defective in material or workmanship within one 
year from the date of shipment.  Our obligation 
with respect to such products or parts shall be 
limited to replacement or repair and in no event 
shall we be liable for consequential or special 
damages, or for transportation, installation, 
adjustment, or other expenses which may arise 
in connection with such products or parts.  THIS 
WARRANTY EXPRESSLY MADE IN LIEU OF ANY 
AND ALL OTHER WARRANTIES EXPRESSED OR 
IMPLIED INCLUDING THE WARRANTIES OF 
MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS.

                         Warranty

Merchandise Returns:
1  All sales are considered final with the exception of 
     warranty claims and merchandise shipped in error.

2  All returned merchandise must be in original packaging 	        
     and is subject to inspection and approval prior to credit or   
     exchange.  Must be in new sale condition as determined 
     by Carpenter Industries.

    It is the customer’s responsibility to check parts for 
    correct fit BEFORE installation.

    Any part that has been installed, disassembled, drilled, 
    welded, cut, painted, or modified in any way, or is missing 
    kit components is NOT eligible for return.  

    Electrical items that have NOT been installed 
    and/or plugged  in are elegible for return.  
    Electrical items that are authorized for return are still subject 
    to inspection and approval prior to credit and/or exchange.     

    No returns accepted on any literature.  

    Any installation, disassembly or modification by a third   
    party on the behalf of customer does not constitute an 
    exception to our policy.  Purchaser retains full 
    responsibility for the condition of the part.

3  Returns within 30 days of invoice date are acceptable, 
    any returns received after 30 days are subject to a 20% 
    restocking fee.  Returns after 180 days are subject to a 
    50% restocking fee.
  
4  Absolutely NO returns accepted after one year from 
    date of purchase.  No exceptions.

5  ALL RETURNS MUST HAVE A RETURN 
    AUTHORIZATION RA NUMBER.  Please call 
    1-800-476-9653, option 2, to obtain an RA number.  
    Please have your purchase invoice number available 
    when calling.  C.I. is NOT responsible for unauthorized 
    returns.

6  All returns must be shipped “pre-paid” and fully insured.  
    COD or collect returns will not be accepted.  In cases 
    where a return is due to our error, “pre-paid” shipping 
    charges will be refunded.

7 Refunds will be issued based upon the method of 
    payment.  i.e. cash for cash purchases, credit on a credit
    card for credit card purchases, etc..  On returns due to 
    our error, your shipping expense will be reimbursed based 
    only upon carriers charges.

8  All returns should be sent to: Carpenter Industries, Inc.
                                                4140 Concord Parkway S
		                          Concord NC  28027

RETURNS
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A

Accelerator Pedal  ........................... 46
Air Cleaner  ............................... 31, 48
Air Cleaner Filter  ............................ 48
Air Cleaner Hose  ............................ 31
Air Conditioning Kit  ......................... 76
Air Inlet Duct  ................................... 78
Air Vent Related  ............................. 77
Alternator  ........................................ 49
Alternator Belt  ................................. 39
Alternator  Gauge  ........................... 50
Alternator Gauge  ............................ 86
Alternator Voltage Regulator  .......... 50
Antennas  ........................................ 75
Anti-Rattler Kits  ............................ 107
Armrests  ................................. 94, 115
Assist Handle  ................................. 92
Axle Bearings  ................................. 11
Axle Bumpers  ........................... 11, 19
Axle Seals  ...................................... 11

B

Back Glass Seal  ........................... 102
Backing Plate Gasket  ..................... 11
Backup Light  ................................... 56
Ball End Hook Tool  ....................... 103
Ball Joint  ......................................... 19
Battery  ............................................ 49
Battery Tray  .................................... 49
Bed Floor  ...................................... 122
Bedmat  ........................................... 91
Bed Sound Deadner  ....................... 91
Belts  	............................................... 39
Bench Seat  ..................................... 96
Body & Sheet Metal.................120-134
Body Bolts  .................................... 132
Body Moldingss  .................... 142–143
Body Reflectors  .............................. 62
Body Shell.............................. 120–121
Body Side Window Seal  ............... 102
Body To Frame Pads  ...................... 22
Books  ........................................... 144
Brake Adjusting Hole Cover  ........... 17
Brake Booster Vacuum Line  ........... 13
Brake Cables  .................................. 18
Brake Drums  .................................. 16
Brake Hoses  ................................... 13
Brake Lights  ................................... 13
Brake Light Switches  ...................... 13
Brake Pedal Assembly  ................... 14
Brake Pedal Pads  ..................... 18–19

Brakes  ...................................... 12–18
Brake Shoes  ................................... 16
Brake Spring  ................................... 17
Bulbs  ................................ 54, 56, 145
Bumper Bolts  .................................. 73
Bumper Guards  .............................. 73
Bumpers - Front & Rear  ................. 73
Bumper Stickers  ........................... 145
By-Pass Hose Clamps  ................... 39
By-Pass Hoses  ............................... 39

C

Canceling Cam  ............................... 28
Carburetor Repair Kits  .................... 48
Carpet Retainers  ............................ 91
Cigar Lighter Element  ......... 80, 82, 84
Clutch Pedal Assembly  ................... 14
Clutch Pedal Bushings  ................... 15
Clutch Pedal Rod Seal  ................... 34
Clutch Release  ............................... 34
Coat Hangers  ................................. 94
Coil Bracket  .................................... 51
Coils  	............................................... 51
Coil Spring Seats  ............................ 19
Column Shift Parts  ......................... 34
Column To Floor Seals  ................... 23
Condensors  .............................. 51–52
Core Support  .......................... 35, 124
Covers  ...................................... 98–99
Cowl Lacing  .................................... 67
Cowl Panels  ................................. 124
Cowl Top Panel  ............................. 124
Crankcase  ...................................... 31
Custom Frames  ........................ 20–21

D

Dash Control Lights  ........................ 84
Dash Gauges

Alternator  ............................... 50, 86
Fuel  ........................................ 42, 86
Instrument Cluster  ........................ 72
Oil 	  ........................................ 30, 86
Speedometer  ......................... 72, 86
Temperature  ........................... 38, 86

Dash Pad  ........................................ 87
Dash Panel  ................................... 133
Dash Related  .................... 80–88, 133
Dash Wiring  .................................... 65
Defroster Hoses  ............................. 77
Differential Housing Gasket  ............ 11
Differential Parts  ............................. 11
Dimmer Switch  ............................... 54
Distributor Caps  .............................. 52
Division Bar Bracket  ..................... 106
Dome Light Assembly  ..................... 63

Dome Light Bulb  ........................... 145
Door Anti-Rattler Kits  .................... 107
Door Check Strap Kits  .................. 116
Door Glass Bumper Bracket  ......... 106
Door Glass Frames  .............. 106, 126
Door Glass Lift Channel  ............... 107
Door Glass Runs  .......................... 107
Door Handle - Outside  .................. 117
Door Handle - Inside  .................... 116
Door Hinge Parts  .......................... 116
Door Hinge Pins  ........................... 116
Door Key Blank  .............................. 26
Door Latch  .................................... 113
Door Latch Link  .....................113, 116
Door Lock Knobs  .......................... 112
Door Lock Rod Retainers  ............. 112
Door Lock Sets  ............................. 112
Door Moldingss  .................... 142–143
Door Panel - Metal  ....................... 126
Door Panel Clips  .......................... 115
Door Panel - Upholstery  ................. 96
Door Seals  .................................... 103
Door Shells  ................................... 126
Drain Cocks  .................................... 36
Drive Pinion Seals  .......................... 11
Dynamat Sound Deadner  ............... 93

E

Electronic Ignition System  .............. 51
Emblems

Fender  .......................................... 71
Front Fender  ................................ 71
Glove Box  .................................... 87
Hub Cap  ......................................... 8

Emergency Brake  ........................... 18
Emergency Brake Cable 
     Floor Bracket  ........................... 122
Emergency Brake Cables  ............... 18
Engine Gauges Wiring  ................... 65
Engine Light  ................................... 25
Engine Oil  ....................................... 29
Equalizer Rod  ................................. 18
Exhuast Clamps  ............................. 29

F

Fan Shroud  ..................................... 35
Fender Emblems  ............................ 71
Fender Gripper  ............................... 69
Fender Moldingss  ................. 142–143
Fenders  .......................................... 68
Fender Flares  ................................. 69
Filler Cap  .................................. 30–31
Filters  ........................................ 29, 48
Firewall Insulation  ........................... 76
Firewall Insulation Retainers  .......... 76
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Flared Quarter Panels  .................. 129
Flashers  .................................... 28, 56
Floats  .............................................. 42
Floor Mats  ................................ 89–91
Floor Pans  .................................... 122
Ford Times Magazines  ................. 144
Frames  ..................................... 20–21
Front Axle Bumper  .......................... 11
Front Axle Bumpers  ........................ 19
Front Brake Cables  ........................ 18
Front Brake Hoses  ......................... 13
Front Brake Shoes  ......................... 16
Front Bumpers  ................................ 73
Front Fender Emblems  ................... 71
Front Fenders  ................................. 68
Front Floor Mats  ....................... 89–91
Front License Plate  ........................ 63
Front Shock Absorbers  ................... 22
Front Spindle  .................................. 19
Front Wheel Bearings  ..................... 10
Front Wheel Cylinders  .................... 17
Front Wheel Seal  ............................ 10
Fuel Filler Door  ............................... 44
Fuel Gauge  ..................................... 42
Fuel Pump  ...................................... 45
Fuel Tank  .................................. 42–44
Fuel Tank Selector Switch  .............. 45
Fuel Tank Sending Units  ................. 42
Fuel Tank Straps  ............................. 44
Fuel Treatment  ............................... 42

G

Gas Caps  ....................................... 43
Gas Filler Door Bumpers  ................ 44
Gas Pedal  ....................................... 46
Gas Tank  .................................. 42–44
Gas Tank Filler Hose  ...................... 45
Gas Tank Sending Units  ................. 42
Gas Tank Slushing Compound  ....... 42
Gas Tank Straps  ............................. 44
Gas Tank Vapor Valve  .................... 45
Gauges  ........................................... 86
Gear Shift Collar  ............................. 33
Gear Shifter  .............................. 33–34
Gear Shift Knobs  ............................ 33
Glass Runs  ................................... 107
Glass Tape  ............................ 107–108
Glove Box Emblems  ....................... 87
Glove Box Key Blank  ...................... 26
Glove Box Liners  ............................ 87
Glove Box Related  ......................... 87
Glue  	............................................. 103
Grille Assemblies  ............................ 40
Grille Letters  ................................... 41
Grille Moldingss  .............................. 41
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Dome Light Bulb  ........................... 145
Door Anti-Rattler Kits  .................... 107
Door Check Strap Kits  .................. 116
Door Glass Bumper Bracket  ......... 106
Door Glass Frames  .............. 106, 126
Door Glass Lift Channel  ............... 107
Door Glass Runs  .......................... 107
Door Handle - Outside  .................. 117
Door Handle - Inside  .................... 116
Door Hinge Parts  .......................... 116
Door Hinge Pins  ........................... 116
Door Key Blank  .............................. 26
Door Latch  .................................... 113
Door Latch Link  .....................113, 116
Door Lock Knobs  .......................... 112
Door Lock Rod Retainers  ............. 112
Door Lock Sets  ............................. 112
Door Moldingss  .................... 142–143
Door Panel - Metal  ....................... 126
Door Panel Clips  .......................... 115
Door Panel - Upholstery  ................. 96
Door Seals  .................................... 103
Door Shells  ................................... 126
Drain Cocks  .................................... 36
Drive Pinion Seals  .......................... 11
Dynamat Sound Deadner  ............... 93

E

Electronic Ignition System  .............. 51
Emblems

Fender  .......................................... 71
Front Fender  ................................ 71
Glove Box  .................................... 87
Hub Cap  ......................................... 8

Emergency Brake  ........................... 18
Emergency Brake Cable 
     Floor Bracket  ........................... 122
Emergency Brake Cables  ............... 18
Engine Gauges Wiring  ................... 65
Engine Light  ................................... 25
Engine Oil  ....................................... 29
Equalizer Rod  ................................. 18
Exhuast Clamps  ............................. 29

F

Fan Shroud  ..................................... 35
Fender Emblems  ............................ 71
Fender Gripper  ............................... 69
Fender Moldingss  ................. 142–143
Fenders  .......................................... 68
Fender Flares  ................................. 69
Filler Cap  .................................. 30–31
Filters  ........................................ 29, 48
Firewall Insulation  ........................... 76
Firewall Insulation Retainers  .......... 76

Flared Quarter Panels  .................. 129
Flashers  .................................... 28, 56
Floats  .............................................. 42
Floor Mats  ................................ 89–91
Floor Pans  .................................... 122
Ford Times Magazines  ................. 144
Frames  ..................................... 20–21
Front Axle Bumper  .......................... 11
Front Axle Bumpers  ........................ 19
Front Brake Cables  ........................ 18
Front Brake Hoses  ......................... 13
Front Brake Shoes  ......................... 16
Front Bumpers  ................................ 73
Front Fender Emblems  ................... 71
Front Fenders  ................................. 68
Front Floor Mats  ....................... 89–91
Front License Plate  ........................ 63
Front Shock Absorbers  ................... 22
Front Spindle  .................................. 19
Front Wheel Bearings  ..................... 10
Front Wheel Cylinders  .................... 17
Front Wheel Seal  ............................ 10
Fuel Filler Door  ............................... 44
Fuel Gauge  ..................................... 42
Fuel Pump  ...................................... 45
Fuel Tank  .................................. 42–44
Fuel Tank Selector Switch  .............. 45
Fuel Tank Sending Units  ................. 42
Fuel Tank Straps  ............................. 44
Fuel Treatment  ............................... 42

G

Gas Caps  ....................................... 43
Gas Filler Door Bumpers  ................ 44
Gas Pedal  ....................................... 46
Gas Tank  .................................. 42–44
Gas Tank Filler Hose  ...................... 45
Gas Tank Sending Units  ................. 42
Gas Tank Slushing Compound  ....... 42
Gas Tank Straps  ............................. 44
Gas Tank Vapor Valve  .................... 45
Gauges  ........................................... 86
Gear Shift Collar  ............................. 33
Gear Shifter  .............................. 33–34
Gear Shift Knobs  ............................ 33
Glass Runs  ................................... 107
Glass Tape  ............................ 107–108
Glove Box Emblems  ....................... 87
Glove Box Key Blank  ...................... 26
Glove Box Liners  ............................ 87
Glove Box Related  ......................... 87
Glue  	............................................. 103
Grille Assemblies  ............................ 40
Grille Letters  ................................... 41
Grille Moldingss  .............................. 41

H

Hard Top Kit  .................................. 134
Harmonic Balancer  ......................... 29
Headers  .......................................... 45
Headlight Dimmer Switch  ............... 54
Headlight Parts  ............................... 54
Headlight Switches  ....... 54, 80, 82, 84
Headlight Wiring  ............................. 65
Headliners  ...................................... 99
Heater Bezel & Cable  ..................... 79
Heater Core  .................................... 78
Heater Hose Connectors  ................ 78
Heater Hoses  ................................. 78
Heater Seal Kit  ............................... 78
Heater  Switches  ............................ 79
Hood Bumpers  ............................... 66
Hood Latch  ..................................... 66
Hood Related  ........................... 66–67
Hook Tool  ...................................... 103
Horn  	......................................... 26–27
Horn Bar Pad  .................................. 26
Horn Buttons  .................................. 27
Horn Relay  ..................................... 27
Horn Rings  ..................................... 27
Hose Clamps  ............................ 39, 78
Hoses

Defroster  ...................................... 77
Heater  .......................................... 78
Overflow  ....................................... 37

Hub Actuating Knob  .......................... 8
Hub Bolts  ........................................ 11
Hub Caps  ......................................... 8

I

Idle Adjustment Needle  .................. 48
Ignition  ...................................... 51–53
Ignition Coil  ..................................... 51
Ignition Key Blank  ........................... 26
Ignition Switch  .................... 80, 82, 84
Ignition Tune-Up Kit  ........................ 51
Indoor Cover  ................................... 98
Inner Fender  ................................. 124
Inner Rocker Panels  ..................... 127
Inner Wheel Bearings  ..................... 10
Inside Door Handle  ....................... 116
Inside Door Handle Actuator  ........ 112
Inside Door Handle Cup  ............... 115
Inside Rear View Mirror  .................. 73
Inspection Plate - Transmission  ..... 33
Instrument Cluster  .......................... 72
Instrument Cluster 
       Voltage Regulator  .................... 50

J

J-Shifter Boot  .................................. 32
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K

Key Blanks  ..................................... 26
Key Chains  ..................................... 26
Knobs  ......... 8, 28, 33, 79, 80, 84, 118

L

Leaf Spring Bushings  ..................... 22
Leaf Spring Plate  ............................ 22
LED Bulbs  .............................. 56, 145
License Plate  ............................ 63–64
Liftgate  .................. 134, 136, 140–141
Liftgate Key Blank  .......................... 26
Liftgate Rubber  ..................... 104–105
Lift Gate Seals  ...... 104–105, 140–141
Linkage Rod Clips  .......................... 48
Literature  ...................................... 144
Locking Gas Cap  ............................ 43
Lockout Hub Knob  ............................ 8
Lock Sets  ...................................... 112
Long Tube Headers  ........................ 45
Lower Ball Joint  .............................. 19
Lower Door Seals  ......... 102–103, 103
Lug Nut Protectors  ......................... 10
Lug Nuts  ......................................... 10

M

Magnetic Signs  ............................. 144
Manuals  ........................................ 144
Master Cylinder  ........................ 12–13
Master Cylinder Assembly  .............. 12
Master Cylinder Repair Kit  ............. 12
Mat Retainers  ................................. 91
Mats  	......................................... 89–91
Mirrors  ............................................ 73
Moldings Clips  ................ 41, 142, 143

N

Nameplates  .............................. 70–71
Neutral Safety Switch  ..................... 33

O

Oil  	 ............................................... 29
Oil Filler Caps  ........................... 30–31
Oil Filters  ........................................ 29
Oil Pan Drain Plug  .......................... 31
Oil Pressure Gauge  ........................ 30
Oil Pressure Sending Unit  .............. 30
Oil Pump  ......................................... 31
Outdoor Cover  ................................ 98
Outer Rocker Panels  .................... 127
Outer Wheel Bearing  ...................... 10
Outside Door Handles  .................. 117
Outside Rear View Mirror  ............... 73
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Overflow Hose  ................................ 37
Overflow Tank  ................................. 37

P

Park Brake Cables  ......................... 18
Park Brakes  .................................... 18
Park Lights  ..................................... 55
Passenger Assist Handle  ............... 92
Patch Panels  ........................ 124–129
PCV Grommet  ................................ 31
PCV Valve Hose  ............................. 31
Pedal Bushings  .............................. 15
Pedal Pads  ............................... 18–19
Pinion Seal  ..................................... 11
Plastic Insert Nut  ...................... 41, 59
Plug Wire Seperator Kit  .................. 53
Points  ....................................... 51–52
Points File  ....................................... 52
Powermaster Alternator  .................. 49
Power Steering  ............................... 26
Pressure Sending Unit  ................... 30
Prop Rod  ........................................ 67

Q

Quarter Interior Panels  ................... 96
Quarter Panel  ....................... 128–129

R

Radiator Assembly  ......................... 36
Radiator Brackets  ................... 36, 125
Radiator Caps  ................................ 36
Radiator Drain Cocks  ..................... 36
Radiator Fan Shroud  ...................... 35
Radiator Insulators  ......................... 36
Radiator Overflow Hose  ................. 37
Radiator Overflow Tank  .................. 37
Radiator Support  .................... 35, 124
Radio Antenna  ................................ 75
Radius Arm Insulator  ...................... 19
Rag Joint  ........................................ 23
Rear Axle  ........................................ 11
Rear Axle Bearings  ......................... 11
Rear Axle Bumper  .......................... 11
Rear Axle Seals  .............................. 11
Rear Bed Undermat  ....................... 91
Rear Bench Seat  ............................ 97
Rear Brake Cables  ......................... 18
Rear Brake Drum  ........................... 16
Rear Brake Shoes  .......................... 16
Rear Brakes Hoses  ........................ 13
Rear Bumper  .................................. 73
Rear Floor Mat  ............................... 91
Rear License Plate  ......................... 64
Rear Seat Armrest  .......................... 94

Rear Shock Absorbers  ................... 22
Rear Spring Shackle Kits  ............... 22
Rear View Mirror  ............................. 73
Rear Wheel Cylinders  .................... 17
Rear Window Seals  .............. 102–103
Reflectors  ....................................... 62
Regulator Arm Roller  .................... 107
Repair Panels  ....................... 122–131
Reproduction Bodies  ............ 120–121
Retrofit Steering Column  ................ 24
Rocker Moldings Clips  .................. 143
Rocker Panels  .............................. 127
Roof Skin  ...................................... 134
Rope Tool  ..................................... 103
Rotors  ....................................... 51–52

S

Safety Latch  ................................... 66
Seat Backs  ..................................... 94
Seat Belts  ....................................... 95
Seat Foam  ...................................... 97
Seat Parts  ....................................... 94
Seat Platform  ................................ 122
Seat Track Adjustment Knob  .......... 94
Seat Track Assembly  ...................... 95
Shackle Kits  .................................... 22
Sheet Metal  .......................... 122–130
Shift Arms  ....................................... 34
Shift Collar  ...................................... 33
Shifter Boots  ................................... 32
Shifter Housing  ............................... 32
Shift Indicator  ................................. 25
Shift Knobs  ..................................... 33
Shift Rod Bushing  ........................... 34
Shock Absorbers  ............................ 22
Shorty Headers  .............................. 45
Show Schedule  ............................ 152
Side Marker  .............................. 58–59
Side Moldings  ....................... 142–143
Signal Flasher  ................................ 28
Sliding Side Windows  ................... 135
Slushing Compound  ....................... 42
Sound Deadner  ........................ 91, 93
Spare Tire Carrier  ............................. 8
Spare Tire Retainer Plate  ................. 8
Spark Plug Wire Separator Kit  ....... 53
Speedometer  .................................. 72
Speedometer Assembly  ........... 72, 86
Speedometer Cables  ...................... 72
Speedometer Driven Gear  ............. 72
Spindle  ........................................... 19
Spring Shackle Kits  ........................ 22
Starter Solenoid  .............................. 50
Star Wheel Adjusting Screw  ........... 16

Steering Column  ....................... 23–24
Steering Column To Floor Seal  ....... 23
Steering Coupler Flange  ................ 25
Steering Shaft Coupling  ................. 23
Steering Tube Flange  ..................... 23
Steering Wheel  ............................... 26
Stop Light Switch  ............................ 13
Striker Plate  .................................. 112
Striker Post  ................................... 132
Sunvisors  ........................................ 92
Suspension  ............................... 19–22
Switches

Backup Light  ................................ 56
Brake Light  ................................... 13
Dimmer Switch  ............................. 54
Fuel Tank Selector  ....................... 45
Headlight  .......................... 80, 82, 84
Heater  .......................................... 79
Horn Relay  ................................... 27
Ignition  ............................. 80, 82, 84
Oil Pressure Sender  ..................... 30
Signal Flasher  ........................ 28, 56
Starter Solenoid  ........................... 50
Stop Light  ..................................... 13
Temperature Control  .................... 38
Temperature Sending Unit  ........... 38
Turn Signal  ................................... 28

T

Tailgate  ................................. 138–139
Tailgate Seals  ....... 104–105, 140–141
Taillights  .......................................... 57
Taillight Wiring  .................... 64–65, 65
Temperature Control Cable  ............ 79
Temperature Control Switch  ........... 38
Temperature Gauge  ....................... 38
Temperature Sending Unit  .............. 38
Thermostat Housing  ....................... 38
Thermostats  ................................... 38
Tie Down Hook  ............................. 137
Timing Pointer  .......................... 29, 51
Tire Carrier  ....................................... 8
Toe Board  ..................................... 122
Top Parts  ...................................... 134
Transfer Case  ................................. 32
Transfer Case Shift Knobs  ............. 32
Transmission  ............................ 33–34
Transmission Dials  ......................... 33
Tube Flange  ................................... 23
Tune-Up Kits  ................................... 51
Turn Signals  ................................... 28

U
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Steering Column  ....................... 23–24
Steering Column To Floor Seal  ....... 23
Steering Coupler Flange  ................ 25
Steering Shaft Coupling  ................. 23
Steering Tube Flange  ..................... 23
Steering Wheel  ............................... 26
Stop Light Switch  ............................ 13
Striker Plate  .................................. 112
Striker Post  ................................... 132
Sunvisors  ........................................ 92
Suspension  ............................... 19–22
Switches

Backup Light  ................................ 56
Brake Light  ................................... 13
Dimmer Switch  ............................. 54
Fuel Tank Selector  ....................... 45
Headlight  .......................... 80, 82, 84
Heater  .......................................... 79
Horn Relay  ................................... 27
Ignition  ............................. 80, 82, 84
Oil Pressure Sender  ..................... 30
Signal Flasher  ........................ 28, 56
Starter Solenoid  ........................... 50
Stop Light  ..................................... 13
Temperature Control  .................... 38
Temperature Sending Unit  ........... 38
Turn Signal  ................................... 28

T

Tailgate  ................................. 138–139
Tailgate Seals  ....... 104–105, 140–141
Taillights  .......................................... 57
Taillight Wiring  .................... 64–65, 65
Temperature Control Cable  ............ 79
Temperature Control Switch  ........... 38
Temperature Gauge  ....................... 38
Temperature Sending Unit  .............. 38
Thermostat Housing  ....................... 38
Thermostats  ................................... 38
Tie Down Hook  ............................. 137
Timing Pointer  .......................... 29, 51
Tire Carrier  ....................................... 8
Toe Board  ..................................... 122
Top Parts  ...................................... 134
Transfer Case  ................................. 32
Transfer Case Shift Knobs  ............. 32
Transmission  ............................ 33–34
Transmission Dials  ......................... 33
Tube Flange  ................................... 23
Tune-Up Kits  ................................... 51
Turn Signals  ................................... 28

U

Undermat  ........................................ 91
Universal Engine Light  ................... 25
Upholstery  ................................ 96–97
Upper Ball Joint  .............................. 19
Upper Door Seals  ......................... 103

V

Vacuum Diaphram  .......................... 53
Valve Covers  .................................. 29
Valve Stem Cap  ................................ 8
Valve Stem Extensions  ..................... 8
Vapor Valve  .................................... 45
Vent Windows  ....................... 108–109
Voltage Regulator  ........................... 50

W

Washer Reservoir  ........................... 74
Water Pump Belt  ............................ 39
Water Pump By-Pass Hose  ............ 39
Water Pumps  .................................. 39
Weatherstrip Glue  ......................... 103
Weather Stripping  ............... 100–109

Back Glass  ................................. 102
Body Side Window  ..................... 102
Lift Gate  ............. 104–105, 140–141
Tailgate  ............... 104–105, 140–141

Wheel Bearings  .............................. 10
Wheel Bolts  .................................... 11
Wheel Cylinder Repair Kits  ............ 17
Wheel Cylinders  ............................. 17
Wheel Nuts  ..................................... 10
Wheel Seals  ................................... 10
Wheel Tubs  .......................... 124, 128
Window Crank Handles  ................ 118
Window Regulator Arm Roller  ...... 107
Window Regulators  ...................... 118
Window Seals  ....................... 102, 103
Windshield Frame  ........................ 123
Windshield Retainer Knobs  .......... 123
Windshield Seals  .......................... 102
Windshield Stick  ........................... 103
Windshield Washer  ................... 74–75
Windshield Wipers  .................... 74–75
Wing Nut  ......................................... 48
Wiper Pivot Parts  ............................ 74
Wiring Harness  ............................... 65
Wiring Kit  ........................................ 64
Wiring Loom Retainers  ................... 65
Wiring Straps  ................................ 145

Z

Zip Ties  ......................................... 145
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Dennis Carpenter Ford Restoration designs, engineers and manufactures it's own brand of quality Weather 
Stripping, 99% of which is made here in Concord, NC in our Rubber Extrusion department. 

• Windshield Rubber• Back Window Rubber • Door Seals• Trunk Rubber • Vent Window Seals

by Dennis Carpenter
WEATHER STRIPPINGWEATHER STRIPPING

LINEPREMIUM

SHOW NAME LOCATION DATE

Old Threshers Reunion Denton, NC JULY 1-4, 2020
Good Guys Heartland Nationals Des Moines, IA JULY 3-5, 2020
Iola Old Car Show & Swap Meet Iola, WI JULY 9-11, 2020
Syracuse Nationals Syracuse, NY JULY 17-19, 2020
Vintage Motorbike Meet Portland, IN 7-29-20 - CANCELLED
All Ford Nationals Carlisle, PA JUNE 31 - AUG 2, 2020
F-100 Ford Reunion Pigeon Forge, TN AUG 13-15, 2020
Tri-State Gas Engine & Tractor Portland, IN AUG 26-29, 2020
Frog Follies Evansvile, IN AUG 28-30, 2020
Bronco Super Celebration West Buena Vista, CO SEP 9-12, 2020
Run to the Sun Myrtle Beach, SC SEP 24-26, 2020
Pate Swap Meet Ford Worth OCT 1-3, 2020
East Coast Bronco Super Celebration Townsend, TN OCT 7-10, 2020
Fall Hershey Swap Meet Hershey, PA 10-7-20 CANCELLED
Fall Auto Fair Charlotte Concord, NC OCT 15-17, 2020
Fall Moultrie Swap Meet Moultrie, GA NOV 19-21, 2020
Turkey Rod Run Daytona Beach NOV 26-28, 2020

Show Schedule

Dates subject to change.    Check with show venue to confirm.
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4140 Concord Parkway So.
Concord NC 28027

1-800-476-9653     PHONE ORDER Line
Orders Only Toll Free - Must have part numbers




